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Map ID Facility Name Address City County Facility ID

Regulatory 

Lists Regulatory Status

Distance to FEC 

Railway ROW (ft)

Contamin

ation Risk

EDM Map 

ID

SendNS-H1

WPB 
DOWNTOWN 
NORTHWOOD - 
PLEASANT CIT

PINEWOOD AVE & 
NORTHWOOD RD

WEST PALM 
BEACH PALM BEACH BF500302000 BRWNFLDS

RAP approved 2011.  
No documentation of 
RAP implementation

229.0 High 1

SendNS-L1 ELMORE 
PROPERTY

504 N QUADRILLE 
BLVD

WEST PALM 
BEACH PALM BEACH 9806414 LUST, TANKS Discharge 2004 - SRCO 

2008 230.0 Low 2

SendNS-H2

GOODYEAR 
AUTO SERVICE 
CENTER #6649 / 
PALM BEACH 
CNTY - 
GOODYEAR 
STAT

515 N DIXIE HWY / 
4TH ST & DIXIE 
HWY

WEST PALM 
BEACH PALM BEACH 8734582 /  9045994 TANKS

Tanks removed - No 
tank closure 
documentation

518.0 High 3

SendNS-N1
MILE 299 / 
CLOSEST 
CROSSING 2764

NOT AVAILABLE WEST PALM 
BEACH PALM BEACH 831255 ERNS Trespasser struck by 

train 6 No 4

SendNS-N2 NOT AVAILABLE

MILEPOST 299 
SUBDIVISION 
FLAGLER 
FOOTAGE 3436

WEST PALM 
BEACH PALM BEACH 939704 ERNS Trespasser struck by 

train 6 No 5

SendNS-H3

QUADRILLE AND 
SIXTH STREET 
DEBRIS STA / 
DIXIE AND 6TH 
ST. DEBRIS 
STAGING AREA

QUADRILLE AND 
SIXTH STREET / 
DIXIE AND 6TH 
ST.  

WEST PALM 
BEACH / PALM 
BEACH

PALM BEACH 00098355 / 00098336 SLDWST Disaster Debris 
Management Site 200 High 6

SendNS-H4

PALM BEACH 
TOWN-CENTRAL 
FUEL DEPOT /  
TOWN OF PALM 
BEACH FUEL 
DEPOT /  TOWN 
OF PALM BEACH 
FUEL DEPOT /  
CUMBERLAND 
FARMS #0912-

627 N DIXIE HWY WEST PALM 
BEACH PALM BEACH

8623169 /  
FLTMP9203728 /   
110035468552 /  

FLG910992

TANKS / 
NONTSD / 
FRS /  PCS

Tanks removed - No 
tank closure 
documentation

603 High 7

SendNS-H5 TEXACO-
JOHNNYS

701 ROSEMARY 
AVE

WEST PALM 
BEACH PALM BEACH 8736343 TANKS

Tanks removed - No 
tank closure 
documentation

438 High 8

SendNS-H6
PALM BEACH 
TOWN-POLICE 
VEH MAINT

701 N DIXIE HWY WEST PALM 
BEACH PALM BEACH 8630772 TANKS

Tanks removed - No 
tank closure 
documentation

631 High 9

SendNS-H7

PALM 
BCH,TOWN-
POLICE 
VEH.MAINT.

711 DIXIE HWY N WEST PALM 
BEACH PALM BEACH 8630772 TANKS 

Tanks removed - No 
tank closure 
documentation

643 High 10

SendNS-H8

COLONY 
CLEANERS & 
LAUNDRY /  THE 
HOUSE OF 
ANGILES

719 N DIXIE HWY WEST PALM 
BEACH PALM BEACH

FLD980843221 / 
110008332713 /  
110027225090 /  

9602120 / 
110027972442 

FRS / 
HWDMS /  
STRCRA / 
NONTSD / 

FRS /  DRY /  
TANKS

SAR submitted 2007 665 High 11

SendNS-N3

AT THE 
NORTHWEST 
7TH STREET 
GRADE CRO

WEST PALM 
BEACH PALM BEACH 856314 ERNS Trespasser struck by 

train 7 No 12

SendNS-L2 RINKER 
MATERIALS

801 RAILROAD 
AVE N

WEST PALM 
BEACH PALM BEACH FLD980224190. FRS / 

HWDMS
No documented 
contamination 134 Low 13

SendNS-H9 BRINKS INC 439 7TH ST WEST PALM 
BEACH PALM BEACH 8630552 TANKS / 

LUST
Discharge 1987 - 
cleanup required 267 High 14

Table 1

Risk Evaluation Summary

All Aboard Florida

Orlando to Miami, Florida

Environmental Risk Evaluation Summary

Source: 
Environmental Data Management, Inc.
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Map ID Facility Name Address City County Facility ID

Regulatory 

Lists Regulatory Status

Distance to FEC 

Railway ROW (ft)

Contamin

ation Risk

EDM Map 

ID

Table 1

Risk Evaluation Summary

All Aboard Florida

Orlando to Miami, Florida

SendNS-L3

CEMEX - WEST 
PALM BEACH 
READY-MIX /  
CEMEX 
CONSTRUCTION 
MATERIALS FL 
LLC /  RINKER 
MATERIALS /  
CEMEX - WEST 
PALM BEACH 
FACILI

501 7TH ST WEST PALM 
BEACH PALM BEACH

8514561 /  
FLD981474141 / 
110010051184 /  

FLG110788 / 
FLR10HR25FLD00413
7915 /  FLG830079 /  

FLG 110788 / 
FLR10GC50 /  

110037470849 /  

TANKS / 
LUST /  

NONTSD / 
STRCRA / 
NPDES / 

INDWST / 
FRS /  

HWDMS /  
STRCRA /  

PCS

Discharge 1985 - SRCO 
2013 174 Low 15

SendNS-H10 RINKER 
MATERIALS

809 N. RAILROAD 
AVE.

WEST PALM 
BEACH PALM BEACH

FLD980224190 / 
8734611 /  

110002541278 /  
581633

NFRAP / 
NONTSD / 

FRS / 
STRCRA / 
TANKS / 
ERNS

ERNS acid release.  
Tanks removed - No 
tank closure 
documentation

121 High 16

SendNS-L4 WEST PALM 
BEACH CITY

831 N RAILROAD 
AVE

WEST PALM 
BEACH PALM BEACH 9804473 TANKS Non-regulated heating 

oil tank removed 122 Low 17

SendNS-H11 WEST PALM 
BEACH- PALM BEACH FLR00A266 PCS EPA letter of violation 124 High 18

SendNS-L5
TREE SAVER, 
INC /  CLASSIC 
MOULDERS

911 N RAILROAD 
AVE

WEST PALM 
BEACH PALM BEACH

FL0000627174 /  
FLD058390543  /  
110002533429

STRCRA / 
NONTSD / 

FRS / 
HWDMS

No documented 
contamination 127 Low 19

SendNS-L6

SALDARRIAGA 
PROPERTY / 
MARIA 
SALDARRIAGA 
FMR: HOME 
LYKE BAKE

925  N RAILROAD 
AVE / 1013 N 
RAILROAD AVE

WEST PALM 
BEACH PALM BEACH 9102027 TANKS / 

LUST Discharge 2003 - SRCO 2003 131 Low 20

SendNS-L7 RINKER 
DISTRICT SHOP

1021 RAILROAD 
AVE N

WEST PALM 
BEACH PALM BEACH

FLD981020639 / 
FLD981856958 / 
FLD981474208 / 
110002545826 /  
110042275668 /  

8734610

FRS /  
HWDMS / 
NFRAP / 

HWDMS / 
FRS / 

NONTSD / 
STRCRA /  

TANKS

Tanks closed - Closure  
notes no contamination. 137 Low 21

SendNS-H12
SOUTHERN 
LINENS /  INITIAL 
USA

514 14TH ST WEST PALM 
BEACH PALM BEACH

110035501677 /  
8630605 /  

FLTMP8801597 /  
9101012

FRS /  LUST /  
TANKS /  
NONTSD

Discharge 1991 - 
cleanup required, 
unmaintained tanks

324 High 22

SendNS-L8 INITIAL USA 527 14TH ST WEST PALM 
BEACH PALM BEACH 8630609 LUST /  

TANKS Discharge 1991 - SRCO 1996 333 Low 23

SendNS-L9
NATIONAL 
UNIFORM 
SERVICE

541 14TH ST WEST PALM 
BEACH PALM BEACH 110035507270 /  

FLTMP9404715
FRS  /  

NONTSD
No documented 
Contamination 185 Low 24

SendNS-H13 KEELS SERVICE 
STATION 720 15TH ST WEST PALM 

BEACH PALM BEACH 8514315 TANKS / 
LUST

Discharge 1989 - 
cleanup required 521 High 25

SendNS-H14

CENTURYLINK  
WEST PALM 
BEACH POP /  
FLORIDA EAST 
COAST RAILWAY 
CO-

601 N 15TH ST WEST PALM 
BEACH PALM BEACH

9802947 /  FLR05A115 
/  110002514761 / 
FL0000001222 /  

8623111

PCS / FRS / 
NPDESNONS
TD /  STRCRA 
/ FRS / Tanks

Tanks removed - No 
tank closure 
documentation

327 High 26

SendNS-N4
MILEPOST 298.4, 
ON THE MAIN 
TRACK

 / -- WEST PALM 
BEACH PALM BEACH 814796 ERNS Trespasser struck by 

train 6 No 27

Environmental Risk Evaluation Summary

Source: 
Environmental Data Management, Inc.
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Map ID Facility Name Address City County Facility ID
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Lists Regulatory Status

Distance to FEC 
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Table 1

Risk Evaluation Summary

All Aboard Florida

Orlando to Miami, Florida

SendNS-H15 JACK VOGEL INC 530 17TH ST / 553 
17TH ST

WEST PALM 
BEACH PALM BEACH 9300743 TANKS

Tanks removed - No 
tank closure 
documentation

138 to 318 High 28, 29

SendNS-H16
WEST PALM 
BEACH CITY-
LIFT STAT #21

GRANT ST & 
DIVISION AVE

WEST PALM 
BEACH PALM BEACH 8943515 TANKS / 

LUST
Discharge 2012 - 
cleanup required 647 High 30

SendNS-H17
PALM BEACH 
WOODWORK CO 
INC

800 23RD ST WEST PALM 
BEACH PALM BEACH 8737259 TANKS

Tanks removed - No 
tank closure 
documentation

558 High 31

SendNS-H18

550-602 
NORTHWOOD 
REDEVELOPMEN
T PROPE

550, 552, 602 
NORTHWOOD RD.  
& ADJACENT 
PARCEL WEST

WEST PALM 
BEACH PALM BEACH 44541 / 110032727388 

/  110038754586
USBRWNFLD

S /  FRS
Phase I - 2006, Phase II 
recommended 329 High 32

SendNS-H19 ADAMS 
VOLKSWAGON

2409 PINEWOOD 
AVE

WEST PALM 
BEACH PALM BEACH 9400425 TANKS

Tanks removed - No 
tank closure 
documentation

96 High 33

SendNS-H20
BROADWAY 
CARBURETOR 
AND ELECTRIC

2400 BROADWAY WEST PALM 
BEACH PALM BEACH 9806827 TANKS

Tanks removed - No 
tank closure 
documentation

454 High 34

SendNS-L10 DENNIS PAINT & 
BODY

2411 DIVISION 
AVE

WEST PALM 
BEACH PALM BEACH FLD984230177 /  

110005614488

NONTSD / 
FRS / 

STRCRA

No documented 
contamination 557 Low 35

SendNS-L11 DAHLMEIER 
PROPERTY 2402 BROADWAY WEST PALM 

BEACH PALM BEACH 9805357 TANKS /  
LUST Discharge 2002 - SRCO 2004 459 Low 36

SendNS-H21 GATOR CUSTOM 
CYCLES 2401 BROADWAY WEST PALM 

BEACH PALM BEACH 8514130 LUST / 
TANKS

Discharge 1990 - 
cleanup required 292 High 37

SendNS-H22
NORTHWOOD 
ANCHOR 
PROPERTY

VARIOUS / 
RAILWAY 
EASEMENT EAST 
TO BROADWAY - 
25TH STREET 
SOUTH TO 
NORTHWOOD 
ROAD

WEST PALM 
BEACH PALM BEACH

110038754595 /  
44561 /  

110032727397 /  
29507315281 /  
110038747602

FRS / 
USBRWNFLD

S / 
VOLCLNUP

RAP under review 118 High 38

SendNS-H23 NORTHWOOD 
ANCHOR SITE 200 2ND STREET WEST PALM 

BEACH PALM BEACH BF500302001 BRWNFLDS / 
VOLCLNP

RAP approved 2011.  
No documentation of 
RAP implementation

266 High 39

SendNS-L12 VACANT 
BUILDING 609 24TH ST WEST PALM 

BEACH PALM BEACH 9602276 TANKS Non-regulated heating 
oil tanks removed 233 Low 40

SendNS-L13 UNITED IRON & 
METAL 714 25TH ST W. PALM 

BEACH PALM BEACH FLD982145054 / 
110005275754 / 

HWDMS / 
STRCRA / 

FRS / 
NONTSD

No documented 
contamination 335 Low 41

SendNS-H24

THOMPSONS 
SERVICE 
STATION /  
TEXACO 
#240210650

2510 BROADWAY WEST PALM 
BEACH PALM BEACH

8513904 /  
110007437283 /  
FLD984173443 /  
FLD984173443

TANKS /  
LUST /  FRS / 

HWDMS /  
STRCRA /  
NONSTD

Discharge 1988 - 
cleanup required 544 High 42

SendNS-H25
TRADEMARK 
METALS 
RECYCLING LLC

700 25TH ST WEST PALM 
BEACH PALM BEACH

FLR000164509 / 
FLR05C164 / 

110009075810 / 
110035758908

NONTSD / 
PCS / NPDES 

/ FRS

EPA letter of violation, 
discharge exceedances 
2013

119 High 43

SendNS-H26
LAINHART & 
POTTER BLDG 
MAT

715 25TH ST WEST PALM 
BEACH PALM BEACH

FLD982146524 / 
110005276129 / 

8514324

STRCRA / 
FRS / 

HWDMS / 
NONTSD / 

TANKS

Tanks removed - No 
tank closure 
documentation

267 High 44

Environmental Risk Evaluation Summary

Source: 
Environmental Data Management, Inc.
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Table 1

Risk Evaluation Summary

All Aboard Florida

Orlando to Miami, Florida

SendNS-H27 BANANA SUPPLY 
CO INC

2617 DIVISION 
AVE

WEST PALM 
BEACH PALM BEACH 8630724 TANKS

Tanks removed - No 
tank closure 
documentation

571 High 45

SendNS-L14

FLORIDA 
ALUMINUM 
CASTING 
FOUNDRY

2705 DIVISION 
AVE

WEST PALM 
BEACH PALM BEACH

FLD984176404 / 
110005595542 / 

8734553

NONTSD / 
HWDMS / 

FRS / 
STRCRA / 

TANKS

Non-regulated heating 
oil tank removed 562 Low 46

SendNS-L15 SHERWIN 
WILLIAMS CO 2701 BROADWAY RIVIERA 

BEACH PALM BEACH FLD000827816 / 
110008321075

STRCRA / 
FRS / 

NONTSD

No documented 
contamination 425 Low 47

SendNS-L16 S & L 
ENTERPRISES 811 27TH ST W. PALM 

BEACH PALM BEACH FLD984178012 / 
110005596140

HWDMS / 
FRS / 

NONTSD / 
STRCRA

No documented 
contamination 548 Low 48

SendNS-H28

ATLAS PLATING 
CO INC /  
FLORIDA DEP 
HWCP H030-151

2731 PINEWOOD 
AVE

WEST PALM 
BEACH PALM BEACH

FLD981479017 / 
FLT990064180 / 
110002546479 / 

FLR000095653 / 398 / 
151 /  110016720896

NONTSD / 
HWDMS / 

FRS / 
STRCRA / 
STCERC / 

STNPL

Assessment complete, 
RA required 106 High 49

SendNS-H29
MEDALLION 
PAINT & COLOR 
CO

2810 N 
ROSEMARY AVE

WEST PALM 
BEACH PALM BEACH

FLD004126868 /  
110002526400 /  
49050 / 9401505

FRS  / 
NONTSD /  
RAATS /  

STCERC /  
NFRAP /  

HWDMS /  
CERCLIS /  

VOLCLNUP /  
TANKS

RA required 110 High 50

SendNS-L17
PALM BEACH 
SOLAR PLATING 
INC

2805 PINEWOOD 
AVE

WEST PALM 
BEACH PALM BEACH FLD063616247 / 

FLD063616247

STRCRA / 
FRS / 

NONTSD / 
HWDMS

No documented 
contamination 95 Low 51

SendNS-H30 PALM BEACH OIL 
INC

2820 N 
ROSEMARY AVE

WEST PALM 
BEACH PALM BEACH 8737089 TANKS / 

LUST
Discharge 1987 - 
cleanup required 107 High 52

SendNS-H31 SAUER 
PROPERTY

2811 PINEWOOD 
AVE

WEST PALM 
BEACH PALM BEACH 9806039 TANKS

Tanks removed - No 
tank closure 
documentation

101 High 53

SendNS-H32 WELLS FARGO 
ARMORED SRVC

2817 PINEWOOD 
AVE

WEST PALM 
BEACH PALM BEACH 8630485 TANKS

Tanks removed - No 
tank closure 
documentation

98 High 54

SendNS-M1 HARRELL 
RESIDENCE 835 31ST STREET WEST PALM 

BEACH PALM BEACH 9806244 TANKS / 
LUST

Discharge 2003 - No 
cleanup required 580 Medium 55

SendNS-H33 BIO WASTE 
TECH INC

3311 PINEWOOD 
AVE

WEST PALM 
BEACH PALM BEACH FLR000169631 / 

110042431339
NONTSD / 

FRS

Court ordered violations 
for illegal transport and 
unknown disposal of 
hazardous waste 2012

117 High 56

SendNS-N5

36TH STREET 
GRADE 
CROSSING 297 
PLUS 3

36TH STREET WEST PALM 
BEACH PALM BEACH 952540 ERNS Trespasser struck by 

train 19 No 57

SendNS-H34

KIMMEL 
AMBULATORY 
SURGICAL 
SENTER /  ST 
MARYS MEDICAL 
CTR / TENET ST. 
MARY'S INC.

903 45TH ST WEST PALM 
BEACH PALM BEACH

632180 /  9401371 /  
632176 /  8630668 /  

110041544059 /  
FLD072231954 /  

00FIX172 /  
110001738521 /  
110031036974 /  
110038670578

TANKS / 
ERNS / FRS / 

STRCRA / 
HWDMS / 
NONTSD / 
SLDWST

Tank removed - No tank 
closure documentation 597 High 58

Environmental Risk Evaluation Summary

Source: 
Environmental Data Management, Inc.
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Table 1

Risk Evaluation Summary

All Aboard Florida

Orlando to Miami, Florida

SendNS-N6
ST. MARY'S PRE-
K AUTISTIC 
SCHOOL

5313 
GREENWOOD 
AVENUE

WEST PALM 
BEACH PALM BEACH 110022097782 FRS No documented 

contamination 450 No 59

SendNS-H35
ROYAL PALM 
MEMORIAL 
GARDENS INC

903 45TH ST WEST PALM 
BEACH PALM BEACH 9102166 TANKS

Tanks removed - No 
tank closure 
documentation

513 High 60

SendNS-H36 UNION 76-
GREENWOOD

5620 
GREENWOOD 
AVE

WEST PALM 
BEACH PALM BEACH 9401736 TANKS

Tanks removed - No 
tank closure 
documentation

79 High 61

SendNS-L18 ATLANTIC 
TRANSMISSION

5714 
GREENWOOD 
AVE

WEST PALM 
BEACH PALM BEACH FLD982085359 / 

110002557796

NONTSD / 
FRS / 

STRCRA / 
HWDMS

No documented 
contamination 71 Low 62

SendNS-N7
STEWART 
ENTERPRISES, 
INC.

5601 
GREENWOOD 
AVENUE

WEST PALM 
BEACH PALM BEACH 110039616109 FRS No documented 

contamination 398 No 63

SendNS-H37 FDOT-59TH 
STREET

UNAMED ROAD 
ONE BLOCK 
NORTH OF 59TH 
STREET   /  / 

RIVIERA 
BEACH PALM BEACH 00100016 SLDWST Disaster Debris 

Management Site 616 High 64

SendNS-N8 MP: 295.8 WEST PALM /  
RIVIERA PALM BEACH 1005534 ERNS Trespasser struck by 

train 26 No 65

SendNS-M2

FAMILY 
DISCOUNT 
GROCERY & 
GAS

401 OLD DIXIE 
HWY

RIVIERA 
BEACH PALM BEACH 8513867 TANKS / 

LUST
Discharge 1988 - RA 
ongoing 230 Medium 66

SendNS-L19

SOUTH FLORIDA 
MATERIALS 
CORP. /  
BIRDSALL INC /  
ASPHALT 
TERMINAL

300 MIDDLE ROAD 
/  300 W MIDDLE 
RD

RIVIERA 
BEACH PALM BEACH

110038103977 / 
110031467197 / 

FLA644544 / 9809516 
/  110005658136 / 
FLR000059196 /  
110032899068

FRS / 
INDWST / 
TANKS /  

STRCRA /  
NONTSD

Tanks in service - No 
Documented 
contamination

283 Low 67

SendNS-L20 EASTERN 
FREIGHT 100 MIDDLEROAD RIVIERA 

BEACH PALM BEACH
110012540544 / 
FLR000070219 / 
110035576310

FRS / 
NONTSD / 
STRCRA

No documented 
contamination 637 Low 68

SendNS-H38 PORT OF PALM 
BEACH

151 WEST 8TH ST 
CORNER OF 
BERTHS ONE AND 
TWO

RIVIERA 
BEACH PALM BEACH 366545 ERNS Container marked 

biohaz leaking 278 High 69

SendNS-H39
TEETERS 
BROTHERS 
STORAGE YARD

270 MARTIN 
LUTHER KING JR 
BLVD

RIVIERA 
BEACH PALM BEACH

110005654979FLR000
053694 / 773402 / 

9300314

FRS / 
STRCRA / 
NONTSD / 

ERNS

Assessment required 
from enforcement action 314 High 70

SendNS-M3 DELTA FOOD & 
GAS INC

809 OLD DIXIE 
HWY

RIVIERA 
BEACH PALM BEACH 9300314 LUST / 

TANKS
Discharge 1993 - RA 
ongoing 174 Medium 71

SendNS-H40 PERRY 
OFFSHORE INC 275 W 10TH ST WEST PALM 

BEACH PALM BEACH
8623129 / 

110002539931 / 
FLD118125335

TANKS / FRS 
/ HWDMS / 
STRCRA / 
NONTSD

Tank removed - No tank 
closure documentation 509 High 72

SendNS-H41 HOLDER 
PROPERTY 328 W 10TH ST RIVIERA 

BEACH PALM BEACH 9201634 LUST / 
TANKS

Discharge 1992 - 
cleanup not required 310 High 73

SendNS-L21 RELIABLE TOOL 
& MACHINE INC 328 W 11TH ST RIVIERA 

BEACH PALM BEACH FLR000163147 NONTSD / 
FRS

No documented 
contamination 406 Low 74

SendNS-H42 PACK 
PROPERTY 1137 AVE "H" RIVIERA 

BEACH PALM BEACH 9701313 TANKS
Tanks removed - No 
tank closure 
documentation

184 High 75

Environmental Risk Evaluation Summary

Source: 
Environmental Data Management, Inc.
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Table 1

Risk Evaluation Summary

All Aboard Florida

Orlando to Miami, Florida

SendNS-N9

13TH ST 
WAREHOUSE /  3 
ACRES LLC- /  
THE MARINE 
CENTER

SW CORNER OF 
13TH ST & OLD 
DIXIE HWY

RIVIERA 
BEACH PALM BEACH

110035445578 / 
FLR10Q078 / 

110020542698 /  
FLR10BZ58 /  

110024389687 /  
110032794091 /  

FLR10ES82

FRS / PCS / 
NPDES

No documented 
contamination 275 No 76

SendNS-N10
NORTH PORT 
BUSINESS 
CENTER-

1301 OLD DIXIE 
HWY

RIVIERA 
BEACH PALM BEACH FLR10BY23 / 

110024387956
PCS / NPDES 

/ FRS
No documented 
contamination 414 No 77

SendNS-H43 V.I.P. CHARTERS 901 W 15TH ST RIVIERA 
BEACH PALM BEACH 9200388 TANKS

Tanks removed - No 
tank closure 
documentation

230 High 78

SendNS-L22
PERMATECH 
INC. / PRIME 
COATINGS

931 W 15TH ST RIVIERA 
BEACH PALM BEACH

FLT010068344 / 
110035684051 / 
110042005898

BRS / 
NONTSD / 

FRS

No documented 
contamination 628 Low 79

SendNS-H44 FELDSTONES 
PAINT & BODY 911 W 15TH ST RIVIERA 

BEACH PALM BEACH 9400739 TANKS
Tanks removed - No 
tank closure 
documentation

380 High 80

SendNS-M4

BEYEL 
BROTHERS 
CRANE & 
RIGGING OF 
SOUTH FLORIDA 
/  ESTATE OF 
JOHN H. CLARKE

900 W. 15TH 
STREET 

RIVIERA 
BEACH PALM BEACH FLR000134304 /  

8735882

STRCRA /  
TANKS /  

NONTSD /  
FRS /  LUST

Discharge 1990 - PARM 
2013 296 Medium 81

SendNS-M5

COOKSON 
ELECTRONICS /  
PCI INDUSTRIES, 
INC. /  FRY 
TECHNOLOGY /  
E-Z WELD INC

1661 OLD DIXIE 
HIGHWAY

RIVIERA 
BEACH PALM BEACH

11000364016  33419-
PCNDS-166 /  

33419PCNDS16610 /  
78217 /  

FLD004441838 /  
8623115 /  FLR05B399

TRIS /  
VOLCLNUP /  

NONTSD /  
HWDMS /  

BRS /  FRS /  
STRCRA /  
TANKS /  
NPDES /  

PCS

GW monitoring ongoing 221 Medium 82

SendNS-H45 VENTURE 
MARINE, INC.

1800 OLD DIXIE 
HIGHWAY

RIVIERA 
BEACH PALM BEACH

110031019181 /  
FLR000146035 /  

33404VNTRM18LDD

FRS /  TRIS /  
NONSTD /  
STRCRA

Violation for improperly 
stored hazardous waste, 
potentially resulting in 
release

241 High 83

SendNS-L23

HEAVENLY 
ARCHITECTURE 
/  BAYER LAMP 
COMPANY, INC.

1804 AVENUE L RIVIERA 
BEACH PALM BEACH 110002542936 /  

FLD9810003742

NONTSD /  
HWDMS /  

FRS /  
STRCRA

No documented 
contamination 523 Low 84

SendNS-L24
RIVIERA BEACH 
CITY LIFT 
STATION -A

2051 AVENUE H 
WEST

RIVIERA 
BEACH PALM BEACH 9809135 TANKS

Tanks in service - No 
Documented 
contamination

202 Low 85

SendNS-L25 BERGEN 
ENTERPIRISES

1982-A AVENUNE 
L

RIVIERA 
BEACH PALM BEACH 110012581946 /  

FLR000079459
FRS /  

NONSTD
No documented 
contamination 643 Low 86

SendNS-L26

MOSLER AUTO 
CARE CENTER,  
INC. /  
CONSULIER 
INDUSTRIES

1980 AVENUE L RIVIERA 
BEACH PALM BEACH

110005274657 
FLD982142184 /  
110035471389 /  
FLTMP8801664

FRS /  
NONSTD /  
HWDMS /  
STRCRA

No documented 
contamination 528 Low 87

SendNS-N11 WAREHOUSE 2030 AVENUE L RIVIERA 
BEACH PALM BEACH 110020959970 FRS No documented 

contamination 514 No 88

Environmental Risk Evaluation Summary

Source: 
Environmental Data Management, Inc.
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Table 1

Risk Evaluation Summary

All Aboard Florida

Orlando to Miami, Florida

SendNS-L27

BFGH RIVIERA 
BEACH PLANT /  
ARNOLD'S 
BAKERY /  
BIMBO 
BAKERIES USA

2300 OLD DIXIE 
HIGHWAY

RIVIERA 
BEACH PALM BEACH

110005594348 /  
FLD984171355 /  
110033634477 /  
FLRNEE433 /  

8736185

FRS /  NPDES 
/  PCS /  

NONSTD /  
HWDMS /  
STRCRA /  

LUST /  
TANKS

Discharge 1990 - SRCO 
1992; Discharge 2000 - 
SRCO 2001

285 Low 89

SendNS-H46 ROOSEVELT 
AUTO REPAIR

2531 OLD DIXIE 
HIGHWAY

RIVIERA 
BEACH PALM BEACH 8943874 TANKS

Tanks removed - No 
tank closure 
documentation

273 High 90

SendNS-L28 CONSULIER 
AUTO SERVICE 

2391 OLD DIXIE 
HIGHWAY

RIVIERA 
BEACH PALM BEACH 110002515430 /  

FL0000017442

FRS /  
NONSTD /  
STRCRA

No documented 
contamination 275 Low 91

SendNS-L29 ATLAS SIGNS 2290 AVENUE L RIVIERA 
BEACH PALM BEACH FLR000098749 /  

110016735880

FRS /  
NONSTD /  
STRCRA

No documented 
contamination 546 Low 92

SendNS-H47 WORRELL'S 
FURNITURE 2290 AVENUE L RIVIERA 

BEACH PALM BEACH 9600812 TANKS
Tanks removed - No 
tank closure 
documentation

546 High 93

SendNS-L30 SSTOP N SHOP 1001 BLUE 
HERON BLVD.

RIVIERA 
BEACH PALM BEACH 8514683 TANKS /  

LUST
Discharge 1988 - SRCO 
2009 236 Low 94

SendNS-L31

EXXON  CO. USA 
#45663 /  
CHEVRON 
#202674

1000 WEST BLUE 
HERON BLVD.

RIVIERA 
BEACH PALM BEACH

110007446656 /  
FLD984196626 /  

8513899

FRS /  
NONTSD /  
HWDMS /  
STRCRA /  
TANKS /  

LUST

Discharge 1988 - SRCO 
1991 269 Low 95

SendNS-H48

CENTRAL 
WATER 
TREATMENT 
PLANT /  
RIVIERA BEACH 
CITY UTILITY 
DISTRICT -W

800 WEST BLUE 
HERON BLVD.

RIVIERA 
BEACH PALM BEACH 110002053624 /  

8841217 FRS /  TANKS
Tanks removed - No 
tank closure 
documentation

172 High 96

SendNS-N12 TOWNHOMES AT 
BOUGAINVILLEA 3201 AVENUE J RIVIERA 

BEACH PALM BEACH 110035750434 /  
FLR10GJ75

FRS /  NPDES 
/  PCS

No documented 
contamination 468 No 97

SendNS-L32
FARMER & 
IRWIN 
CORPORATION

3300 AVENUE K RIVIERA 
BEACH PALM BEACH

110005314745 /  
8838309 /  

FLD984230854

FRS /  TANKS 
/  LUST /  

NONTSD /  
STRCRA

Discharge 1990 - No 
cleanup required. 
Closure report 
complete.          

193 Low 98

SendNS-L33
FARMER & 
IRWIN 
CORPORATION

3301 AVENUE K RIVIERA 
BEACH PALM BEACH 9046361 TANKS /  

LUST

Discharge 1990 - No 
cleanup required. 
Closure report 
complete. 

93 Low 99

SendNS-H49
FARMER & 
IRWIN 
CORPORATION

3519 AVENUE K RIVIERA 
BEACH PALM BEACH 9046725 TANKS

Tanks removed - No 
tank closure 
documentation

143 High 100

SendNS-N13 MILE POST 
SX967.6

NEAR 36TH 
STREET ROAD 
CROSSING

WEST PALM 
BEACH PALM BEACH 868655 ERNS Trespasser struck by 

train 6 No 101

SendNS-L34 ELITE PAINT & 
BODY SHOP 3613 AVENUE K RIVIERA 

BEACH PALM BEACH 110005615307 /  
FLD984231894

FRS /  
NONTSD /  
STRCRA

No documented 
contamination 347 Low 102

SendNS-L35 ARTS PAINT & 
BODY 3703 AVENUE K RIVIERA 

BEACH PALM BEACH 110005592867 /  
FLD984167379

FRS /  
NONTSD /  
HWDMS /  
STRCRA

No documented 
contamination 421 Low 103

Environmental Risk Evaluation Summary

Source: 
Environmental Data Management, Inc.
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Table 1

Risk Evaluation Summary

All Aboard Florida

Orlando to Miami, Florida

SendNS-L36 TALBOT 
PAINTING, INC.

110 TENTH 
STREET LAKE PARK PALM BEACH 110005592581 /  

FLD984166256

FRS /  
NONTSD /  
HWDMS /  
STRCRA

No documented 
contamination 114 Low 104

SendNS-H50
RAMS ANTIQUE 
RESTORING & 
REFINISHINGS

1001 SILVER 
BEACH ROAD

RIVIERA 
BEACH PALM BEACH 9600921 TANKS

Tanks removed - No 
tank closure 
documentation

330 High 105

SendNS-L37 PALM BEACH 
PLATERS

1061 SILVER 
BEACH ROAD LAKE PARK PALM BEACH 110005589210 /  

FLD982160426

FRS /  
NONTSD /  
HWDMS /  
STRCRA

No documented 
contamination 473 Low 106

SendNS-H51
FLOYD 
BAHRACH /  FINA 
STATION

102 OLD DIXIE 
HIGHWAY LAKE PARK PALM BEACH

110035522413 /  
FLTMP9203902 /  

8736524

NONTSD /   
FRS /  TANKS 

/  LUST

Discharge 1992 - 
cleanup not required.  
Tanks removed - No 
tank closure 
documentation.

253 High 107

SendNS-L38 OWENS 
TRUCKING

1065 SILVER 
BEACH ROAD

WEST PALM 
BEACH PALM BEACH 8734590 TANKS /  

LUST
Discharge 1991 - SRCO 
1993 518 Low 108

SendNS-H52 TRI-CITY WOOD 
WORKS, INC.

202 OLD DIXIE 
HIGHWAY LAKE PARK PALM BEACH 8735691 /  

FLD032847196 Tanks /  FRS
Tanks removed - No 
tank closure 
documentation

252 High 109

SendNS-M6
BASIC 
MICROELECTRO
NICS, INC.

1121 SILVER 
BEACH ROAD LAKE PARK PALM BEACH 110002532340 /  

FLD052172954

FRS /  NPL /  
CERCLIS /  
NFRAP /  

NONTSD. 
USINSTENG /  

STCERC /  
RODS /  

HWDMS /  
STRCRA

NPL site remedied by 
institutional controls and 
NAM

573 Medium 110

SendNS-L39
HARD CHROME 
ENTERPRISES, 
INC.

220 10TH. STREET LAKE PARK PALM BEACH
110001416236 /  
FLD2251424 /  
FLRNEE030

FRS /  NPDES 
/  NONTSD /  

HWDMS /  
STRCRA /  

PCS

No documented 
contamination 99 Low 111

SendNS-L40 FLORIDA AERO 
PRECISION, INC. 120 REED ROAD LAKE PARK PALM BEACH 110005613808 /  

FLD984229096

FRS /  
NONTSD /  
STRCRA

No documented 
contamination 521 Low 112

SendNS-L41  COASTAL 
CHEMICAL, INC. 226 10TH STREET LAKE PARK PALM BEACH

110012141921 /  
244953 /  

FLR000117853

FRS /  
VOLUNTARY 
CLEANUP /  
NONTSD /  
STRCRA

No documented 
contamination. Cleanup 
closed.

90 Low 113

SendNS-L42

EAKINS 
CONSTRUCTION 
/  C & R 
PROPERTIES

300 10TH STREET LAKE PARK PALM BEACH 8943194 /  9200568 LUST /  
TANKS

Discharge 1992 - SRCO 
2008 105 Low 114

SendNS-L43

BARON SIGN 
MANUFACTURIN
G, INC. /  JAS 
MARINE 
SERVICE, INC.

1009 NEWMAN 
ROAD LAKE PARK PALM BEACH

110005272944 /  
110042276220 /  
FLD982136673

FRS /  
NONTSD /  
HWDMS /  
STRCRA

No documented 
contamination 337 Low 115

SendNS-M7

TRANS 
CIRCUITS, INC. /  
DIRECT ACCESS 
INTERNATIONAL

210 NEWMAN 
ROAD LAKE PARK PALM BEACH

110002537844 /  166 /  
68953 /  

FLD091471904 /  
110035533027

FRS /  NPL /  
CERCLIS /  
NFRAP /  

NONTSD /  
STCERC /  

RODS /  
HWDMS /  
STRCRA

Superfund site - RA 
ongoing 519 Medium 116

Environmental Risk Evaluation Summary

Source: 
Environmental Data Management, Inc.
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Table 1

Risk Evaluation Summary

All Aboard Florida

Orlando to Miami, Florida

SendNS-L44 BIX & MARTINO 
FURN REF 207 BRENT ROAD LAKE PARK PALM BEACH 110005598718 /  

FLD984186809

FRS /  
NONTSD /  
HWDMS /  
STRCRA

No documented 
contamination 303 Low 117

SendNS-L45 MUNSON AUTO 
SERVICE 330 10TH STREET LAKE PARK PALM BEACH 8734575 TANKS

Tanks in service - No 
Documented 
contamination

92 Low 118

SendNS-L46
S & S 
ALIGNMENT & 
BRAKE

410 OLD DIXIE 
HIGHWAY LAKE PARK PALM BEACH

110035756090 /  
FLTMP8901915 /  
FLTMP8901942

FRS /  
NONTSD

No documented 
contamination 182 Low 119

SendNS-L47
PALM BEACH 
SCRUB THROOP 
PROPERTY FMR

1125 INDUSTRIAL 
AVENUE LAKE PARK PALM BEACH 174801 VOLCLNUP Closed 651 Low 120

SendNS-H53

INTERCITY EMS /  
THE TOWN OF 
LAKE PARK 
PUBLIC WORKS

640 OLD DIXIE 
HIGHWAY LAKE PARK PALM BEACH

110005593893 /  
8736005 /  

FLD984170001 /  
110044964116 /  

8630578

FRS /  TANKS 
/  NONTSD /  

HWDMS /  
STRCRA

Tanks removed - No 
tank closure 
documentation

256 High 121

SendNS-L48
PALM BEACH 
COUNTY FIRE 
STATION #68

1000 PARK 
AVENUE LAKE PARK PALM BEACH 9805510 TANKS

Tanks in service - No 
Documented 
contamination

146 Low 122

SendNS-N14 PALM BEACH 
GARDENS

1001 PARK 
AVENUE LAKE PARK PALM BEACH FLOOO1659507 FRS No documented 

contamination 171 No 123

SendNS-L49 CHEVRON 
#48205 717 10TH STREET LAKE PARK PALM BEACH 8513988 LUST /  

TANKS
Discharge 1989 / 1994 - 
SRCO 2006 514 Low 124

SendNS-L50

LYONS AUTO 
BODY, INC. 
LYONS TOWING, 
INC.

1107 OLD DIXIE 
HIGHWAY LAKE PARK PALM BEACH

110005589666 /  
8737185 /  

FLD982161978

FRS /  TANKS 
/   NONTSD /  

HWDMS /  
STRCRA 

Tanks in service - No 
Documented 
contamination

281 Low 125

SendNS-H54

COMET 
CLEANERS 
(FORMER) /  
NEW WORLD OF 
DISCOUN

804 10TH STREET LAKE PARK PALM BEACH
110002536239 /  

45625 /  9800555 /  
FLD076991934

FRS /  
VOLCLNUP /  

TANKS /  DRY 
/  NONTSD /   

HWDMS /  
STRCRA

Tanks removed - No 
tank closure 
documentation

186 High 126

SendNS-N15
ATLANTIC & 
PACIFIC RES. 
INC.

1125 OLD DIXIE 
HIGHWAY LAKE PARK PALM BEACH FL0000621854 FRS No documented 

contamination 550 No 127

SendNS-L51 AMERICAN 
TOWER SITE

1115 OLD DIXIE 
HIGHWAY LAKE PARK PALM BEACH 9046170 TANKS

Tank removed - Closure 
assessment notes no 
documented 
contamination

618 Low 128

SendNS-M8 LAKE PARK 
TEXACO #460 917 10TH STREET LAKE PARK PALM BEACH

110040323290 /  
8514746 /  

FL0001585330 /  
FLG913892

FRS /  NPDES 
/  LUST /  

TANKS /  PCS

Discharge 1986 - RA 
ongoing 498 Medium 129

SendNS-L52

D. S. EAKINS 
CONSTRUCTION 
COMPANY /  
RINKER 
MATERIALS /  
CEMEX - LAKE 
PARK READY-
MIX /  LAKE 
PARK /  JUPITER

800 RAILROAD 
AVENUE LAKE PARK PALM BEACH

00066454 /  
110039625705 /  
110028293638 /  
110032943108 /  
11003961574 /  
FLR10EH62 /  

8514563 /  FLG110728 
/  FLR00A267 /  

FLR00A269

SLDWST /  
FRS /  NPDES 

/  TANKS /  
PCS /  

INDWST

Tanks removed - 
Closure assessment 
notes no documented 
contamination

184 Low 130

Environmental Risk Evaluation Summary

Source: 
Environmental Data Management, Inc.
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Table 1

Risk Evaluation Summary

All Aboard Florida

Orlando to Miami, Florida

SendNS-H55 CRAWFORD 
GARAGE DOORS

1139 OLD DIXIE 
HIGHWAY LAKE PARK PALM BEACH 8514026 TANKS

Tanks removed - No 
tank closure 
documentation

566 High 131

SendNS-L53 JIM PRICE BODY 
SHOP

1145 OLD DIXIE 
HIGHWAY LAKE PARK PALM BEACH 110002560121 /  

fld982099129

FRS /  
NONTSD /  
HWDMS /  
STRCRA 

No documented 
contamination 540 Low 132

SendNS-H56

FPL LAKE PARK 
SERVICE 
CENTER /  
FLORIDA 
POWER & LIGHT 
CO. #4831

1001 10TH WAY
WEST PALM 
BEACH /  LAKE 
PARK

PALM BEACH
110006493543 /  
FLD000807321 /  

8623209

NONTSD /   
STRCRA /  

TANKS

Tanks removed - No 
tank closure 
documentation

534 High 133

SendNS-H57

DENT & 
SCRATCH USA, 
INC. /  GORDON 
BODY WORKS /  
MCCLOSKET-
BILLS 
PROPERTY

12330 OLD DIXIE 
HIGHWAY LAKE PARK PALM BEACH

110002556010 /  
FLD982078289 /  
FLD984170878 /  

NONE 505

FRS /  
NONTSD /  
HWDMS /  
STRCRA /  
NFRAP /  
STCERC 

Hazardous release - soil 
and GW contamination 
identified

331 High 134

SendNS-H58 ALA POOL AND 
SPA

1273 OLD DIXIE 
HWY LAKE PARK PALM BEACH 89-3051 ERNS Muriatic acid spill 275 High 135

SendNS-N16
KELSEY 
PROPERTIES 
LLC

LAKE PARK PALM BEACH 110035702488 FRS No documented 
contamination 288 No

136

SendNS-L54
HIGHLANDER 
COIN OPERATED 
LAUNDRY

1306 10TH ST LAKE PARK PALM BEACH

110035684550 /  
FLT980060776 /  
FLD981745391 /  
110002547085

FRS /  
NONTSD /  
HWDMS /  
STRCRA 

No documented 
contamination 164 Low 137

SendNS-L55

TIRE KINGDOM 
LLC #1 /  ICI 
PAINTS /  THE 
GLIDDEN 
COMPANY

1340 OLD DIXIE 
HWY #2 /  1340 
OLD DIXIE HWY 
#1

LAKE PARK PALM BEACH

FLR000115816 /  
110020894488 /  
FLR000133132 /  
110031382992

FRS /  
NONTSD /  
STRCRA /  

BRS

No documented 
contamination 636 Low 138

SendNS-H59 AA STORAGE 1375 OLD DIXIE 
HWY LAKE PARK PALM BEACH 9200771 TANKS

Tanks removed - No 
tank closure 
documentation

312 High
139

SendNS-L56 ALLSTAR AUTO 
SERVICE 1400 10TH CT LAKE PARK PALM BEACH 110005661355 /  

FLR000064816

FRS /  
NONTSD /  
STRCRA

No documented 
contamination 144 Low 140

SendNS-L57

DIAMOND AUTO 
PAINTING & 
COLLISION CEN /  
ECONO AUTO 
PAINT OF LAKE 
PK I*

1360 OLD DIXIE 
HWY LAKE PARK PALM BEACH

110039619071 /  
FLD981468283 /  
110006837575

FRS /  
NONTSD /  
HWDMS /  
STRCRA 

No documented 
contamination 623 Low 141

SendNS-H60
LAKE PARK 
AUTO MACHINE, 
INC.

1402 10TH COURT LAKE PARK PALM BEACH
FLD984198218 /  

9200317 /  
110005602268

FRS /  TANKS 
/  NONTSD /  

HWDMS /  
STRCRA 

Unmaintained tanks 140 High

142

SendNS-M9

VALERO- DE 
#401 LAKE PARK 
/  EXXON CO 
USA #44096 /  
EXXON

1401 10TH ST LAKE PARK PALM BEACH

8514329 /  
110006385107 /  
FLD984196675 /  
FLTMP9102623

TANKS /  
LUST /  

NONTSD /  
HWDMS /  
STRCRA

Discharge 1988 - RA 
ongoing 491 Medium 143

SendNS-L58 KAUFFS 
TOWING 1420 10TH CT LAKE PARK PALM BEACH 9202627 TANKS

Tanks removed - 
Closure assessment 
notes no documented 
contamination

137 Low

144

Environmental Risk Evaluation Summary

Source: 
Environmental Data Management, Inc.
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Table 1

Risk Evaluation Summary

All Aboard Florida

Orlando to Miami, Florida

SendNS-L59 ADI INC 1415 OLD DIXIE 
HWY LAKE PARK PALM BEACH FLD981473077 /  

110002545728

FRS /  
NONTSD /  
HWDMS /  
STRCRA 

No documented 
contamination 211 Low 145

SendNS-N17
DRIVE THRU 
DISCOUNT POOL 
SUPPLIES

1432 10TH CT LAKE PARK PALM BEACH 110011926871 /  
FL0002318244 FRS No documented 

contamination 124 No 146

SendNS-L60
PEACOCK 
RADIATOR 
SERVICE

1434 10TH CT LAKE PARK PALM BEACH FLD980844880 /  
110002542516

FRS /  
NONTSD /  
HWDMS /  
STRCRA 

No documented 
contamination 128 Low 147

SendNS-H61 SPEEGO AUTO 
PAINT

1442 10TH 
STREET LAKE PARK PALM BEACH 453003 ERNS Continuous dumping of 

paint residue 297 High 148

SendNS-N18
ELECTONIC 
EXTERMINATOR
S INC

1442 10TH CT LAKE PARK PALM BEACH FLD980800015 FRS No documented 
contamination 132 No 149

SendNS-L61 A - 1 PAINT & 
BODY 1452 10TH CT LAKE PARK PALM BEACH FLD981003379 /  

110002542892

FRS /  
NONTSD /  
HWDMS /  
STRCRA 

No documented 
contamination 118 Low 150

SendNS-L62

CINDERELLA 
CLEANERS & 
LAUNDRY INC /  
CINDERELLA 
DRY CLEANER /  
FLORIDA 
DEPARTMENT 
DSCP D198 
#5095022

1454 10TH ST LAKE PARK PALM BEACH

FLD981029408 /  
110001743338 /  

9502231 /  45637 /  
FLR000066092 /           
110006839010

FRS /  TANKS 
/  NONTSD /  

HWDMS /  
STRCRA /  

VOLCLNUP

Tanks in service - No 
Documented 
contamination. 
VOLCLNUP closed.

283 Low 151

SendNS-H62

BEV SMITH 
FORD /  
MULLINAX FORD 
OF PALM BEACH 
COUNTY LL

1210 LAKE BLVD 
N /  1210 
NORTHLAKE 
BOULEVARD

LAKE PARK PALM BEACH

FLD982111155 /  
FLD056126238 /  

45644 /  
110002533045 /  

8630699 /  
110039619053

FRS /  TANKS 
/  LUST /   

NONTSD /  
HWDMS /  
STRCRA /  

VOLUNTARY 
CLEANUP

Discharge 1998 - 
Cleanup required 166 High 152

SendNS-M10

LAKE PARK 
STATION INC /  
AMOCO 
SERVICE 
STATION #6304 /  
BP STATION

980 NORTHLAKE 
BLVD LAKE PARK PALM BEACH

8623094 /  
FLD984210880 /  
110005606558

TANKS /  
LUST /  FRS /  

STRCRA /  
NONTSD

Discharge 1988 - RA 
ongoing 509 Medium 153

SendNS-M11 NORTHLAKE 
AUTO CARE

1000 NORTHLAKE 
BLVD LAKE PARK PALM BEACH 8514455 TANKS /  

LUST
Discharge 1996 - RA 
ongoing 299 Medium 154

SendNS-L63 HESS STATION 
#09240

1216 NORTHLAKE 
BLVD LAKE PARK PALM BEACH

110035607331 /  
FLT040074528 /  

8513826

TANKS /  
LUST /  FRS /  

NONTSD

Discharge 1991 / 1998 - 
SRCO 2012 527 Low 155

SendNS-N19
NORTHLAKE 
BLVD GRADE 
CROSSING.

LAKE PARK PALM BEACH 824792 ERNS Trespasser struck by 
train 0 No 156

SendNS-M12

MOBIL SERVICE 
STATION /  
SUNOCO 
SERVICE 
STATION /  
MOBIL 1 LUBE 
EXPRESS /  
MOBIL #02-A48 
LUBE EXPRESS

9012 HIGHWAY 
A1A /  9012 ALT 
US HWY A1A /  
9012 NORTHLAKE 
BLVD

NORTH PALM 
BEACH /  LAKE 
PARK

PALM BEACH

FLD000653717 /  
FLD982162901 /  
110008318926 /  

8514712 /  218282

FRS /  
NONTSD /  
HWDMS /  
STRCRA /  
TANKS /  

LUST /  ERNS

Illegal oil dumping.  
Discharge 1986 - RA 
ongoing

521 Medium 157

Environmental Risk Evaluation Summary

Source: 
Environmental Data Management, Inc.
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Table 1

Risk Evaluation Summary

All Aboard Florida

Orlando to Miami, Florida

SendNS-H63
MORSE 
CHEVROLET 
LAKE PARK

2677 NORTHLAKE 
BLVD LAKE PARK PALM BEACH 8840761 LUST Discharge 2005 - 

Cleanup required 168 High 158

SendNS-L64 U-HAUL CENTER 9225  ALT A1A LAKE PARK PALM BEACH 8630739 TANKS

Tanks removed - 
Closure assessment 
notes no documented 
contamination

146 Low 159

SendNS-L65

FORMER ED 
MORSE HONDA / 
MERCEDES-
BENZ OF NORTH 
PALM BEACH

9275 ALT A1A LAKE PARK PALM BEACH

9807489 / 
110002563191 / 
FLD982111387 / 
110032804188

LUST, 
TANKS, FRS, 

NONTDS, 
STRCRA

Discharge 2004 - SRCO 
2007 159 Low 160

SendNS-N20 SUNSHINE 
CLEANER TOO 9339 ALT A1A LAKE PARK PALM BEACH 9500777 TANKS No tank information 108 No 161

SendNS-N21 POOL MEDIC INC 9354 ALT A1A PALM BEACH 
GARDENS PALM BEACH FLD081223869 FRS No documented 

contamination 395 No 162

SendNS-H64
PALM BEACH 
COUNTY FIRE 
RESCUE #21

2971 RICHARD RD LAKE PARK PALM BEACH 8838127 TANKS
Tanks removed - No 
tank closure 
documentation

526 High 163

SendNS-H65 LOUS DRY 
CLEANERS 9475 SR A1A LAKE PARK PALM BEACH

FLD081227738 / 
9501037 / 45638 / 

110001416815

NONTDS, 
TANKS, 

VOLCLNUP, 
DRY, 

HWDMS, 
FRS, 

STRCRA

Tanks removed - No 
tank closure 
documentation

78 High 164

SendNS-M13 LIGHTHOUSE 
SUNOCO

9730 HIGHWAY 
A1A ALT

PALM BEACH 
GARDENS PALM BEACH

FLR000158832 / 
8514354 / 

110039563558

STRCRA / 
LUST / FRS / 

NONTSD / 
TANKS

Discharge 1988 / 1990 /  
2009 - RA ongoing 237 Medium 165

SendNS-L66
BP OIL CO 
#02443 / A & B 
CLEANERS

9762 / 9770 
GARDENS EAST 
DR

PALM BEACH 
GARDENS PALM BEACH FLD098422193 / 

110006387613

NONTSD / 
FRS / 

STRCRA / 
TANKS

No tank information 606 Low 166

SendNS-N22

CVS 
PROMENADE / 
CVS PHARMACY 
#5135

A1A & GARDENS 
EAST DR

PALM BEACH 
GARDENS PALM BEACH

110032783997 / 
FLR10DQ99 / 
110045967842

FRS / NPDES 
/ PCS

No documented 
contamination 526 No 167

SendNS-H66 PROMENADE 
GAS LLC 9890 US ALT A1A PALM BEACH 

GARDENS PALM BEACH 9046903 LUST / 
TANKS

Discharge 1991 / 1994 - 
SRCO 2008. Discharge 
2011 - SA ongoing

297 High 168

SendNS-L67

PALM BEACH 
GARDENS 
ELEMENTARY 
SCHOOL

10060 RIVERSIDE 
DR

PALM BEACH 
GARDENS PALM BEACH FLD98215790 / 

110021611040

STRCRA / 
FRS / 

HWDMS / 
NONTSD

No documented 
contamination 492 Low 169

SendNS-L68 NILS 
PUBLISHING

10111 C 
IRONWOOD RD

NORTH PALM 
BEACH PALM BEACH FLD98424407 / 

110005619241

STRCRA / 
NONTSD / 

FRS

No documented 
contamination 240 Low 170

SendNS-L69

PALM BEACH 
GARDENS CITY 
COMMUNITY 
CENTER

10170 RIVERSIDE 
DR

PALM BEACH 
GARDENS PALM BEACH 9401909 LUST / 

TANKS
Discharge 1994 - SRCO 
1995 319 Low 171

SendNS-N23
THOMPSON 
RIVER CANAL 
RESTORATION

UNKNOWN PALM BEACH 
GARDENS PALM BEACH 110035616740 FRS No documented 

contamination 560 No 172

SendNS-N24
THOMPSON 
RIVER CANAL 
RESTORATION

UNKNOWN PALM BEACH 
GARDENS PALM BEACH FLR10BQ23 / 

110024390416 / 
PCS /  FRS /  

NPDES
No likely or documented 
contamination 557 No 173

Environmental Risk Evaluation Summary

Source: 
Environmental Data Management, Inc.
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Table 1

Risk Evaluation Summary

All Aboard Florida

Orlando to Miami, Florida

SendNS-L70

STRAUSER SITE 
/ HEATHER 
PRODUTS 
INTERNATIONAL 
/ GEORGE 
STRASSER SITE 
/ TRIPLE T 
ENTERPRISES / 
STAUSER 
PROPERTY / 
SCP 
DISTRIBUTORS 
LLC

10335 IRONWOOD 
RD

PALM BEACH 
GARDENS PALM BEACH

110002531920 / 
FLD980456024 / 

45561 / 
FLD050429398 / 

9101264 / 
110038238118

FRS / 
VOLCLNUP / 

NFRAP / 
CERCLIS / 
STRCRA / 
TANKS / 

HWDMS / 
LUST

SRCO issued 6-28-02 225 Low 174

SendNS-M14 TRU POOLS INC 10357 IRONWOOD 
RD.

PALM BEACH 
GARDENS PALM BEACH

FL0000622258 / 
110011703031 / 

9502680

FRS / TANKS 
/ LUST

Discharge 1995 - 
cleanup not required 243 Medium 175

SendNS-N25 EDISON-RUSSEL 
SCHOOL

10350 RIVERSIDE 
DR

PALM BEACH 
GARDENS PALM BEACH 110011733151 / 

FL0002029742 FRS No documented 
contamination 646 No 176

SendNS-H67
DIVOSTA & CO / 
BURG & 
DIVOSTA

10358 RIVERSIDE 
DR

PALM BEACH 
GARDENS PALM BEACH

FLD982136798 / 
110005272980 / 

8944741

HWDMS / 
STRCRA / 

FRS / 
NONTSD / 

TANKS

Tanks removed - No 
tank closure 
documentation

460 High 177

SendNS-L71

CITY OF PALM 
BEACH 
GARDENS 
PUBLIC WORKS

3704 BURNS RD PALM BEACH 
GARDENS PALM BEACH

110035732222 / 
FLT990063547 / 
FLTMP9404686 / 
110035519187 / 

8623098

FRS / 
NONTSD / 

TANKS

Several tanks removed - 
closure report notes no 
contamination

339 Low 178

SendNS-L72 GARDENS POOL 
SUPPLY INC 3780 BURNS RD PALM BEACH 

GARDENS PALM BEACH 110038271893 / 
293583

FRS / 
VOLCLNUP

Voluntary cleanup 
status listed as closed 624 Low 179

SendNS-H68 RCA CORP SSD 3900 RCA BLVD PALM BEACH 
GARDENS PALM BEACH

FLD045464088 / 
8623102 / 

110006494114 / 72585

FRS / 
STRCRA

 / TANKS / 
NONTSD / 
HWDMS / 

VOLCLNUP

Tanks removed - No 
tank closure 
documentation.  
Voluntary waste cleanup 
status listed as open

336 High 180

SendNS-L73 NORTHCORP 
CENTER 3910 RCA BLVD PALM BEACH 

GARDENS PALM BEACH
FLTMP9304240 / 
110035755938 NONTSD / 

FRS
No documented 
contamination 449 Low 181

SendNS-N26 ECO ADVISORS, 
LLC

3932 RCA BLVD, 
STE. 3204

PALM BEACH 
GARDENS PALM BEACH 110039162615 FRS No documented 

contamination 630 No 182

SendNS-L74 DONNA RD 
PARTNERSHIP 3920 RCA BLVD PALM BEACH 

GARDENS PALM BEACH
FLTMP8801514 / 
110035749875 NONTSD / 

FRS
No documented 
contamination 533 Low 183

SendNS-H69
BELLSOUTH 
TELEPONE INC. 
#E8519

3700 RCA BLVD PALM BEACH 
GARDENS PALM BEACH 8734185 TANKS / 

LUST

Discharge 1991 - SRCO 
1992.  Tanks removed 
1996 / 2000 - No tank 
closure documentation

473 High 184

SendNS-N27 CHROMALLOY 
GAS TURBINE 3999 RCA BLVD PALM BEACH 

GARDENS PALM BEACH 110045967254 FRS No documented 
contamination 351 No 185

Environmental Risk Evaluation Summary

Source: 
Environmental Data Management, Inc.
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Table 1

Risk Evaluation Summary

All Aboard Florida

Orlando to Miami, Florida

SendNS-N28 RCA CENTER 
(PARCEL 5B)

SE OF PGA BLVD 
AND RCA DR 
INTERSECTION

PALM BEACH 
GARDENS PALM BEACH

110021031934
 / 110035751530

 / FLR10Z731
 / FLR10BS11

 / 110024393360

FRS / PCS / 
NPDES

No documented 
contamination 218 No 186

SendNS-N29 MILE POST 290 MILE POST 290 JUPITER PALM BEACH 532275 ERNS Train derailment, no 
release 33 No 187

SendNS-N30 MILE POST 289.7 MILE POST 289.7 PALM BEACH 
GARDENS PALM BEACH 994971 ERNS Trespasser struck by 

train 4 No 188

SendNS-N31
GOSMAN 
TEMPORARY 
PARKING

SEC OF 
ALTERNATE A1A 
& KYOTO 
GARDENS DR

PALM BEACH 
GARDENS PALM BEACH

FLR10FQ60 / 
110035701283

 / 110032806569 PCS / FRS No documented 
contamination 418 No 189

SendNS-N32 DOWNTOWN AT 
THE GARDENS

NE ALTERNATE 
A1A & KYOTO 
GARDENS DR

PALM BEACH 
GARDENS PALM BEACH 110035663252 FRS No documented 

contamination 480 No 190

SendNS-N33
RENAISSANCE 
LEARNING 
CENTER

11980 ALT A1A PALM BEACH 
GARDENS PALM BEACH 110022256912 FRS No documented 

contamination 346 No 191

SendNS-H70
MR. B'S 
BUSHORE 
SHOEMAKER

3944 FLORIDA 
BLVD LAKE PARK PALM BEACH 8732199 TANKS

Tanks removed - No 
tank closure 
documentation

344 High 192

SendNS-M15 GARDENS A1A 
TEXACO 12220 N ALT A1A PALM BEACH 

GARDENS PALM BEACH 8943051 LUST / 
TANKS

Discharge 1991 / 2003 - 
Cleanup not required. 
Discharge 1993 - RA 
ongoing.

214 Medium 193

SendNS-L75
CABANA COIN 
LAUNDRY & DRY 
CLEAN

3955 FLORIDA 
BLVD LAKE PARK PALM BEACH FLD982135048 / 

110001416897

STRCRA / 
NONTSD

 / HWDMS
 / FRS

No documented 
contamination 334 Low 194

SendNS-N34
PERSONALIZED 
HOME DESIGN 
INC

12300 ALT A1A PALM BEACH 
GARDENS PALM BEACH 8732666 TANKS No tank information 282 No 195

SendNS-L76
FRENCHMANS 
RESERVE GOLF 
MAINTENANCE

12438 ALT A1A PALM BEACH 
GARDENS PALM BEACH 9805546 TANKS

Tank in service - no 
documented 
contamination.

285 Low 196

SendNS-N35
SUA 36  & 24  
WATERMAIN 
EXTENTIONS AT

UNKNOWN PALM BEACH 
GARDENS PALM BEACH 110045478997 FRS No documented 

contamination 190 No 197

SendNS-N36 SR 811 - ALT A1A 
IMPROVEMENTS

SR811 FROM 
GARDENS BLVD 
TO N / O DONALD 
RD

PALM BEACH 
GARDENS PALM BEACH

110012322450
 / 110035571725

 / FLR10K262
FRS / NPDES 

/ PCS
No documented 
contamination 69 No 198

SendNS-H71

HOOD ROAD 
WATER 
TREATMENT 
PLANT / 
SEACOAST 
UTILITY 
AUTHORITY / 
HOOD ROAD 
MEMBRANE WTP 
INJECTION

4200 HOOD RD PALM BEACH 
GARDENS PALM BEACH

110000509370 / 
FLR10IS39
 / 8514613

 / FLD982131617
 / 110005586810
 / 110040322610

 / FLR10IU38

FRS / PCS / 
LUST / 

NONTSD / 
TANKS / 

HWDMS / 
STRCRA / 

NPDES

Discharge 1988 - SRCO 
1991.  Tanks removed - 
No tank closure 
documentation.

437 High 199

SendNS-N37 HOOD ROAD MP 
288 +2230FT UNKNOWN PALM BEACH 

GARDENS PALM BEACH 714597 ERNS Trespasser struck by 
train 41 No 200

SendNS-L77

PUBLIX 
SUPERMARKET 
#1369 / 
FRENCHMANS 
CROSSING

4101 HOOD RD PALM BEACH 
GARDENS PALM BEACH

9812169 / 
110037475728

 / 110035679539
 / FLR10GP36
 / FLR10IZ18

TANKS / FRS 
/ PCS / 
NPDES

Tanks in service - No 
documented 
contamination.

364 Low 201

Environmental Risk Evaluation Summary

Source: 
Environmental Data Management, Inc.
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Table 1

Risk Evaluation Summary

All Aboard Florida

Orlando to Miami, Florida

SendNS-L78
FRENCHMANS 
CREEK GOLF 
CLUB

13354 ALT A1A JUNO BEACH PALM BEACH

FLD981025919 / 276
 / 45557

 / 110006495346

NONTSD / 
STRCRA / 
STCERC / 

VOLCLNUP / 
FRS / 

HWMDS

Voluntary cleanup 
status listed as closed. 458 Low 202

SendNS-N38
BEACON COVE 
INTERMEDIATE 
SCHOOL

150 SCHOOL 
HOUSE RD JUPITER PALM BEACH

110022256949 / 
110036562644 FRS No documented 

contamination 511 No 203

SendNS-N39
ALT A1A (SR811) 
SOUTH 
FREDERICK

UNKNOWN JUPITER PALM BEACH
110038333611
 / FLR10IB97 NPDES / FRS 

/ PCS
No documented 
contamination 120 No 204

SendNS-N40
ADMIRALS COVE 
ENTRANCE 
MODIFICATION

UNKNOWN JUPITER PALM BEACH 110044272186 FRS No documented 
contamination 450 No 205

SendNS-H72 ADMIRALS COVE 2275 S ALT A1A JUPITER PALM BEACH 8732198 TANKS
Tanks removed - No 
tank closure 
documentation

365 High 206

SendNS-N41 COMMERCE DRY 
CLEANERS INC

2151 SOUTH A1A 
SUITE 300 JUPITER PALM BEACH 9500324 TANKS No tank information 410 No 207

SendNS-N42
JUPITER 
CONVALESCENC
E PAVILION

1230 S OLD DIXIE 
HWY JUPITER PALM BEACH 9046334 TANKS No tank information 440 No 208

SendNS-H73
JUPITER 
MEDICAL 
CENTER

1210 S OLD DIXIE 
HWY JUPITER PALM BEACH

FLR10AI95
 / 8736150

 / FLD982149940
 / FLR10B083

 / 110041528273
 / 110005587579

 / 8630688

PCS / LUST / 
FRS / 

NONTSD / 
NPDES / 
TANKS / 
STRCRA

Discharge 1995 - 
cleanup not required. 
Tank removed 1998 - 
No tank closure 
documentation.

444 High 209

SendNS-L79 JUPITER 
RESEARCH INC

1002 S OLD DIXIE 
HWY STE 301 JUPITER PALM BEACH

FLR000144592
 / 110033624898

STRCRA
 / FRS

 / NONTSD
No documented 
contamination 194 Low 210

SendNS-L80

ALL EUROPEAN 
AUTO BODY / MR 
ANTHONYS 
AUTO BODY 
SHOP INC

960 OLD DIXIE 
HWY JUPITER PALM BEACH

FLD982099244
 / 110002560167

NONTSD / 
FRS / 

STRCRA / 
HWDMS

No documented 
contamination 317 Low 211

SendNS-L81 SCHMIDTS AUTO 
BODY & GLASS

900 S OLD DIXIE 
HWY JUPITER PALM BEACH

FLD982169658
 / 110005591252

STRCRA / 
NONTSD / 

FRS / 
HWDMS

No documented 
contamination 124 Low 212

SendNS-L82

IRISHMANS 
AUTO BODY & 
FRAME / 
PIONEER POOLS 
INC / PARKER 
PAVING INC / 
POOL CONTROL 
INC

100 TONEY 
PENNA DR JUPITER PALM BEACH

FLD982099301
 / FLD982082109 / 

FL0000636456
 / FL0000207399
 / FLD091465666
 / 110002560194

HWDMS / 
STRCRA / 

FRS / 
NONTSD

No documented 
contamination 123 Low 213

SendNS-H74
JUPITER TOWN 
STORMWATER 
PUMP STATION

626 OLD DIXIE 
HWY JUPITER PALM BEACH 9500064 TANKS Tank removed - No tank 

closure documentation 154 High 214

SendNS-N43 BATES POOLS 103 4TH ST JUPITER PALM BEACH FL0000658641 FRS No documented 
contamination 137 No 215

Environmental Risk Evaluation Summary

Source: 
Environmental Data Management, Inc.
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Table 1

Risk Evaluation Summary

All Aboard Florida

Orlando to Miami, Florida

SendNS-M16

RINKER 
MATERIAL - 
JUPITER PLANT / 
CEMEX - 
JUPITER READY 
MIX / CEMEX LLC

282 OLD DIXIE 
HWY JUPITER PALM BEACH

FLG110623
 / FLR10Z558

 / 8623147
 / 110021022800

PCS / TANKS 
/ FRS / 

INDWST / 
LUST

Discharge 1988 / 1999 - 
Cleanup not required 30 Medium 216

SendNS-N44 DADDONO 
BOXING GYM 115 1ST ST JUPITER PALM BEACH

110024577368
 / FLR10CL59 NPDES / FRS 

/ PCS
No documented 
contamination 194 No 217

SendNS-N45 OLD DIXIE 
OFFICE RETAIL

50 S OLD DIXIE 
HWY JUPITER PALM BEACH FLR10CL62

 / 110032767584
PCS / FRS / 

NPDES
No documented 
contamination 104 No 218

SendNS-L83 7 ELEVEN 
STORE # 34824

3950 
INDIANTOWN RD JUPITER PALM BEACH 9800460 TANKS

Tanks in service - No 
documented 
contamination.

365 Low 219

SendNS-M17 CIRCLE K #5338 / 
#2705338

126 W 
INDIANTOWN RD JUPITER PALM BEACH

110037327345
 / 8514650

 / FLG913303
NPDES / FRS 
/ LUST / PCS / 

TANKS

Discharge 1990 / 1994 /  
2004 - RA ongoing 309 Medium 220

SendNS-H75 JUPITER HITCH 114 W 
INDIANTOWN RD JUPITER PALM BEACH 8630487 TANKS

Tanks removed - No 
tank closure 
documentation

178 High 221

SendNS-H76 THOMAS 
PRODUCE CO

65 INDIANTOWN 
RD JUPITER PALM BEACH 8839435 TANKS

Tanks removed - No 
tank closure 
documentation

580 High 222

SendNS-H77

JUPITER 
CHEVRON 
SERVICE INC / 
JUPITER 
CHEVRON 
#48182

3 N ALT 
INDIANTOWN RD JUPITER PALM BEACH

FLD984214759
 / 110005638131

 / 8513983
 / FL0001780394
 / FLR000024091
 / FLTMP9102699
 / 110035502257
 / 110005608798

FRS / LUST / 
NONTSD / 
TANKS / 
STRCRA

Discharge 1988 / 1996 /  
1998 - SA ongoing 359 High 223

SendNS-L84 MIDAS MUFFLER 
& BRAKE SHOP

26 OLD DIXIE 
HWY JUPITER PALM BEACH 8734573 LUST / 

TANKS
Discharge 1992 - SRCO 
1994 117 Low 224

SendNS-M18 LAINHART & 
PORTER

100 N OLD DIXIE 
HWY JUPITER PALM BEACH 9808191 LUST / 

TANKS
Discharge 2006 - RA 
ongoing 136 Medium 225

SendNS-L85 IDEAL BODY 
SHOP 150 FERN ST JUPITER PALM BEACH

110016730475
 / FLR000100396

FRS / 
STRCRA / 
NONTSD

No documented 
contamination 564 Low 226

SendNS-N46
OFFICE DEPOT 
JUPITER / SR 
706

INDIANTOWN RD JUPITER PALM BEACH

FLR10GO61 / 
110037471483

 / 110037332017 / 
110033638598 PCS / FRS No documented 

contamination 369 No 227

SendNS-H78 GORDON 
PROPERTY 200 ORANGE ST JUPITER PALM BEACH 9101908 LUST / 

TANKS
Discharge 1991 - 
Cleanup required 568 High 228

SendNS-N47

MARSH 
FASTENERS / 
POOL CONTROL 
INC

127 FERN ST. JUPITER PALM BEACH

FLR10DC49
 / 110032757997
 / FL0000627489

PCS / FRS / 
NPDES

No documented 
contamination 326 No 229

SendNS-L86

JUPITER AUTO 
BODY & PAINT 
INC / FINISH 
LINE AUTO

150 EVERNIA ST JUPITER PALM BEACH

FLD982099186
 / 110005601866
 / FLD984197186
 / 110002560130

NONTSD / 
FRS / 

STRCRA / 
HWDMS

No documented 
contamination 584 Low 230

Environmental Risk Evaluation Summary

Source: 
Environmental Data Management, Inc.
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Table 1

Risk Evaluation Summary

All Aboard Florida

Orlando to Miami, Florida

SendNS-L87 IDEAL BODY 
SHOP 140 EVERNIA ST JUPITER PALM BEACH

FLD982099061
 / 110002560112

STRCRA / 
FRS / 

HWDMS / 
NONTSD

No documented 
contamination 512 Low 231

SendNS-L88 DAWSON 
WILLIAMS INC 100 VENUS ST JUPITER PALM BEACH 8623123 LUST / 

TANKS
Discharge 1997 - SRCO 
1997 247 Low 232

SendNS-L89 EAGLE EYE 
ENTERPRISES

114 VENUS ST 
STE 2 JUPITER PALM BEACH

FLD984177170
 / 110005595702

STRCRA / 
NONTSD / 

FRS / 
HWDMS

No documented 
contamination 342 Low 233

SendNS-N48 PORTER PAINTS 505 ALT A1A 
NORTH JUPITER PALM BEACH 981440 ERNS

Minor paint spill 
reported, vacuum truck 
cleaned storm drain

284 No 234

SendNS-H79 ORR 
WOODWORKS 125 JUNO ST JUPITER PALM BEACH 9101433 LUST / 

TANKS
Discharge 1991 - 
cleanup required 367 HIgh 235

SendNS-H80 104 EGANFUSKEE 
ST JUPITER PALM BEACH 635838 ERNS Unknown oil sheen 

reported in canal area 437 High 236

SendNS-H81 JUPITER ROOF & 
SHEET METAL 149 JUPITER ST JUPITER PALM BEACH 8623151 TANKS

Tanks removed - No 
tank closure 
documentation

565 High 237

SendNS-H82

ECONOMY TIRE / 
ECONOMY TIRE 
& AUTO 
SERVICE / 
SCHENDL 
SERVICE 
STATION

612 ALT A1A JUPITER PALM BEACH

8513792 / 
FLD000655225

 / 110008319872

TANKS / 
STRCRA / 

LUST / 
HWDMS / 

FRS / 
NONTSD

Discharge 1988 - 
cleanup required 239 High 238

SendNS-L90 BERNDT 
ENTERPRISES

725 A1A N.  SUITE 
B106 JUPITER PALM BEACH FLTMP9002437 / 

110035465733
NONTSD / 

FRS
No documented 
contamination 154 Low 239

SendNS-L91 JASON RENTS 763 N HIGHWAY 
A1A ALT JUPITER PALM BEACH FLR000153197 / 

110038898388
NONTSD / 

FRS
No documented 
contamination 338 Low 240

SendNS-L92 ONE PRICE DRY 
CLEANERS

806 N OLD DIXIE 
HWY JUPITER PALM BEACH

9811392 / 
FLR000133405 / 
110031414556

DRY / 
STRCRA / 
NONTSD / 

FRS

No documented 
contamination 154 Low 241

SendNS-L93 BELLSOUTH TEL 
INC #E8649

112 SEMINOLE 
AVE JUPITER PALM BEACH

8734191 / 
110012580732 / 
FLR000081273

TANKS / 
LUST / FRA / 

STRCRA / 
NONTSD

Discharge 1994 - SRCO 
1995 191 Low 242, 243

SendNS-H83 JUPITER 
CLEANERS

936 OLD DIXIE 
HWY JUPITER PALM BEACH

480 / 45184 / 
FLD032403008 / 
110002528747

NONTSD / 
HWDMS / 
STCERC / 

VOLCNUP / 
FRS / 

STRCRA

Voluntary cleanup - 
Open 173 High 244

SendNS-N49
JUPITER 
FISHERMAN 
LANDING WWTP

1000N TOWN 
HALL AVE JUPITER PALM BEACH FL0001660166 FRS No documented 

contamination 518 No 245

SendNS-H84 JUPITER 
MARINA

ALT A1A & 
LOXAHATCHEE 
RIVER

JUPITER PALM BEACH 9801690 TANKS Tanks removed - No 
tank closure information 281 High 246

SendNS-N50 HARBORSIDE 
PARK ALT A1A JUPITER PALM BEACH 110021030846 / 

FLR10AD78
NPDES / FRS 

/ PCS
No documented 
contamination 216 No 247

SendNS-H85 MURPHY 
ROBERT H

ALT A1A & OLD 
DIXIE JUPITER PALM BEACH 8514097 TANKS Tanks removed - No 

tank closure information 137 High 248

SendNS-L94 ALL EUROPEAN 
AUTO 1350 ALT A1A JUPITER PALM BEACH 8863 / FLD982139867 

/ 110005273872

ERNS / 
NONTSD / 
HWDMA / 
STRCRA

Natural gas leak 241 Low 249

Environmental Risk Evaluation Summary

Source: 
Environmental Data Management, Inc.
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Table 1

Risk Evaluation Summary

All Aboard Florida

Orlando to Miami, Florida

SendNS-L95
BINGMANS 
PAINTING 
SERVICE INC

1432 CYPRESS 
DR STE 7 JUPITER PALM BEACH

FLR000070334 / 
110012539869 / 
110035576338

STRCRA / 
NONTSD / 

FRS

No documented 
contamination 130 Low 250

SendNS-M19 BP OIL CO 
#24569

1448 N US 
HIGHWAY 1 JUPITER PALM BEACH

8520548 / 
FLD98442241606 / 

110035483811

STRCRA / 
LUST / FRS / 

TANKS / 
NONSTD

Discharge 1985 / 1998 - 
RA ongoing 414 Medium 251

SendNS-L96
AL-MAR 
JACKSON 
POOLS

1461 CYPRESS 
DR JUPITER PALM BEACH

FLD020546743 / 
8838215 / 

110011863199

TANKS / FRS 
/ LUST

Discharge 1992 - SRCO 
1993 334 Low 252

SendNS-H86

SUPERIOR 
EQUIPMENT 
SALES & RENT 
INC

1508 CYPRESS 
DR JUPITER PALM BEACH 8734614 TANKS

Tanks removed - No 
tank closure 
documentation

132 High 253

SendNS-H87 JUPITER 
COASTAL 1500 US HWY 1 JUPITER PALM BEACH 8514353 / 9047453 TANKS / 

LUST

Discharge 1986 /  1993 / 
1997 /  1998 - SA 
ongoing

487 High 254

SendNS-L97 MARINE TECH 
SERVICES, INC

1556 CYPRESS 
DR JUPITER PALM BEACH 110035553950 / 

FLT980061394
FRS / 

NONTSD
No documented 
contamination 196 Low 255

SendNS-L98 LOGIC SYSTEMS 
CORP

1567 CYPRESS 
DR JUPITER PALM BEACH 110002531207 / 

FLD046020160

NONTSD / 
HWDMS / 

FRS / 
STRCRA

No documented 
contamination 427 Low 256

SendNS-H88
SUNOCO-
JUPITER CAR 
WASH

1625 N OLD DIXIE 
HWY JUPITER PALM BEACH 8514611 TANKS / 

LUST

Discharge 1988 - 
Cleanup not required.  
Tanks closed 1996 - No 
tank closure 
documentation

232 High 257

SendNS-H89 IMPERIAL 
CLEANERS 351 CYPRESS DR TEQUESTA PALM BEACH

110024553543 / 
9500958 / 

FLR000125013 / 
110005655264 / 
FLR000125013

TANKS / FRS 
/ DRY / 

STRCRA / 
NONTSD

Contamination 
documented 373 High 258

SendNS-L99
TEQUESTA 
VILLAGE- 
PUBLIC WORKS

136 BRIDGE RD TEQUESTA PALM BEACH 9809610 TANKS
Tanks in service - No 
documented 
contamination

569 Low 259

SendNS-N51 PINCH A PENNY 
#64 154 BRIDGE RD TEQUESTA PALM BEACH FL0000624346 FRS No documented 

contamination 345 No 260

SendNS-H90 NORTON TIRE 
CO INC 160 BRIDGE RD TEQUESTA PALM BEACH

8734586 / 
FLD981746845 / 
110006379187

TANKS / 
STRCRA / 

FRS / 
NONSTD / 
HDWMS

Tank removed - No tank 
closure documentation 245 High 261

SendNS-N52

CEMEX 
CONSTRUCTION 
MATERIALS 
FLORIDA

281 OLD DIXIE 
HWY JUPITER PALM BEACH 110039613264 FRS No documented 

contamination 137 No 262

SendNS-H91 TEQUESTA 
VILLAGE-WTP

901 N OLD DIXIE 
HWY TEQUESTA PALM BEACH 9300158 TANKS Tank removed - No tank 

closure documentation 378 High 263

SendNS-L100
COMCAST 
TEQUESTA 
HUBSITE

961 OLD DIXIE 
HWY TEQUESTA PALM BEACH 9812058 TANKS

Tank in service - no 
documented 
contamination.

175 Low 264

SendNS-N53
JUPITER HILLS 
CLUB 
MAINTENANCE-

19767 SE COUNTY 
LINE RD MARTIN FLR10HA68 PCS No documented 

contamination 189 No 265

SendNS-N54 SR 5 (US 1)-
FEC RR TO 
BRIDGE ROAD / 
CR 708

MARTIN FLR10J376 / 
110010044442 PCS / NPDES No documented 

contamination 25 No 266

Environmental Risk Evaluation Summary

Source: 
Environmental Data Management, Inc.
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Table 1

Risk Evaluation Summary

All Aboard Florida

Orlando to Miami, Florida

SendNS-H92

SOUTH MARTIN 
REGIONAL 
UTILITY SOUTH 
W

9650 SOUTHEAST 
WATER STREET HOBE SOUND MARTIN

110000516870 / 
9802680 / 9102520 / 

FLR000173062 / 
110028298973 / 

FLR10EB67 / 
FL0184152

FRS / TANKS 
/ NONTSD / 

NPDES / PCS 
/ INDWST

Tanks removed - No 
tank closure 
documentation

391 High 267

SendNS-H93 JENKINS 
LANDSCAPE INC

12260 SE DIXIE 
HWY HOBE SOUND MARTIN 8626181 TANKS

Tanks removed - No 
tank closure 
documentation

192 High 268

SendNS-M20 HOBE SOUND 
LUMBER

12050 SE SHELL 
AVE HOBE SOUND MARTIN 9806205 LUST / 

TANKS
Discharge 2003 - RA 
ongoing 212 Medium 269

SendNS-N55 SAINT ONGE 
CLEANERS

11760 SE DIXIE 
HWY HOBE SOUND MARTIN 9501275 TANKS No tank information 216 No 270

SendNS-N56 DAVY JONES 
POOL CO

9105 SE BRIDGE 
RD HOBE SOUND MARTIN FLD069154862 / 

110038259648 FRS No documented 
contamination 371 No 271, 272

SendNS-L101
TEXACO - 
DIAMOND 
GARAGE

BRIDGE RD & A1A 
DIXIE HWY HOBE SOUND MARTIN 8511457 TANKS

Several tanks removed - 
closure report notes no 
contamination

153 Low 273

SendNS-H94 BELLSOUTH TEL 
INC #E8615

11500 SE DIXIE 
HWY HOBE SOUND MARTIN 8734210 TANKS Tank removed - No tank 

closure documentation 210 High 274

SendNS-N57 JUPITER ISLAND 
POOLS, INC

8425 SE CHURCH 
ST HOBE SOUND MARTIN FL0000634766 / 

110013323368 FRS No documented 
contamination 447 No 275

SendNS-H95

PHOENIX 
LANDSCAPE 
MAINTENANCE 
INC

10450 OLD DIXIE 
HWY HOBE SOUND MARTIN 9101667 TANKS Tank removed - No tank 

closure documentation 169 High 276

SendNS-N58

NEW MOUNT 
ZION 
MISSIONARY 
BAPTIST CHU

8224 SE 
PETTWAY 
STREET

HOBE SOUND MARTIN 110043723806 FRS No documented 
contamination 626 No 277

SendNS-H96
SUNSHINE 
STATE 
CARNATIONS

SE GOMEZ AVE HOBE SOUND MARTIN 8520076 TANKS Tank removed - No tank 
closure documentation 494 High 278

SendNS-N59 HERON COVE
APPROXIMATELY 
1700 LF NORTH 
OF

HOBE SOUND MARTIN 110022856471 / 
FLR10AX73

NPDES / PCS 
/ FRS

No documented 
contamination 494 No 279

SendNS-N60 HERON COVE

APPROXIMATELY 
1700 LF NORTH 
OF DHARLYS S 
TREET, OFF 
SOUTHEAST 
DIXIE HIG

HOBE SOUND MARTIN 110032789819 / 
11003560831 NPDES / FRS No documented 

contamination 494 No 280

SendNS-H97 ACTION 
LANDSCAPE CO

8750 SE GOMEZ 
AVE HOBE SOUND MARTIN 8840294 TANKS

Tanks removed - No 
tank closure 
documentation

489 High 281

SendNS-N61 MILEPOST 270.9 HOPE SOUND MARTIN 592923 ERNS Trespasser struck by 
train 25 No 282

SendNS-H98 SOUTH MARTIN 
UTILITY WWRF

8180 SE DIXIE 
HWY HOBE SOUND MARTIN

9806327 / 8737138 / 
110027960641 / 
110000752953

TANKS / FRS
Tanks removed - No 
tank closure 
documentation

262 High 283

SendNS-H99 7297 SOUTH EAST 
SWAN AVE HOBE SOUND MARTIN 610480 ERNS Hydraulic oil dumping 403 High 284

SendNS-H100 6501 SOUTH A1A JENSEN 
BEACH MARTIN 106975 ERNS Hydrazine discharge 114 High 285

SendNS-N62
MANATEE CREEK 
STORM WATER 
QUAL-

COVE RD - CR 
A1A - 
PRIMROSE 
AVE

MARTIN FLR10CF76 PCS No documented 
contamination 165 No 286

SendNS-N63 CROSING SOUTH 
AT COVE RD MARTIN 631792 ERNS Trespasser struck by 

train 5 No 287

Environmental Risk Evaluation Summary

Source: 
Environmental Data Management, Inc.
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Table 1

Risk Evaluation Summary

All Aboard Florida

Orlando to Miami, Florida

SendNS-H101
SHIPPS 
SPORTFISHING 
DOCK

4969 SE DIXIE 
HWY LUCKY 
DUCK MARINA 
PORT /  4969 S 
DIXIE HWY A1A

STEWART / 
PORT 
SALERNO

MARTIN 646030 /  8511573 ERNS /  
TANKS

Diesel leak from vessel.  
Tanks removed - No 
tank closure 
documentation

197 High 288

SendNS-L102 MARTECH INC 4959 SE DIXIE 
HWY STUART MARTIN FLR000097774 / 

110016739234

STRCRA / 
NONSTD / 

FRS

No documented 
contamination 247 Low 289

SendNS-L103 CHEVRON-
BUTCHS

4149 SE SALERNO 
RD STUART MARTIN 8511445 LUST / 

TANKS
Discharge 1990 - SRCO 
2012 222 Low 290

SendNS-H102 MANATEE 
MARINA

4889 SE DIXIE 
HWY

PORT 
SALERNO /  
STUART

MARTIN

8511533 / 8520113 / 
620970 / 581164 / 
577422 / 650596 / 
604153 / 607921

LUST / 
TANKS / 

ERNS

Mulitiple reports of 
sheens / releases.  
Discharge 1994 - SRCO 
2007

580 High 291

SendNS-L104 A & J BOAT 
WORKS

4800 SE ANCHOR 
AVE

PORT 
SALERNO /  
STUART

MARTIN

FL0000962407 / 
FLR05F839 / 

110020069012 / 
110042275864

NONTSD / 
PCS / NPDES 
/ STRCRA / 

FRS

No documented 
contamination 580 Low 292

SendNS-N64
LIGHTHOUSE 
POOL SUPPLY 
INC

4064 SE 
SEAWARD DR STUART MARTIN 110038261181 FRS No documented 

contamination 193 No 293

SendNS-N65

DESOTO 
AVENUE 
DRAINAGE 
IMPROVE

DESOTO 
AVENUESALERNO 
ROAD TO S 
EAWARD STREET

PORT 
SALERNO MARTIN 110042325926 FRS / NPDES No documented 

contamination 504 No 294

SendNS-L105 C&W FISH CO 4745 SE DE SOTO 
AVE

PORT 
SALERNO MARTIN 8511436 TANKS / 

LUST
Discharge 1990 / 1991 - 
SRCO 2002 632 Low 295

SendNS-M21
MARTIN CNTY-
PORT SALERNO 
FIRE DEPT

4725 SE DIXIE 
HWY

PORT 
SALERNO MARTIN 8520112 TANKS / 

LUST
Discharge 1990 - 
Cleanup not required 208 Medium 296

SendNS-L106 BILGE BATHERS 
INC

4748 SE 
COMMERCE AVE STUART MARTIN 110013294808 / 

FLR000089037

FRS / 
STRCRA / 
NONTSD

No documented 
contamination 277 Low 297

SendNS-L107 PAULS PIT STOP 4695 SE DIXIE 
HWY A1A

PORT 
SALERNO MARTIN 8520117 TANKS / 

LUST
Discharge 1991 - SRCO 
2002 210 Low 298

SendNS-L108
SEVEN SEAS 
YACHT SALES 
INC

4595 SE DIXIE 
HWY STUART MARTIN 110041660903 / 

FLR000167981
FRS / 

NONTSD
No documented 
contamination 193 Low 299

SendNS-L109 SHEARWATER 
MARINE

3419 SE LIONEL 
TER STUART MARTIN FLR000081521 NONTSD / 

STRCRA
No documented 
contamination 608 Low 300

SendNS-N66 MP: 266.2 SALERNO MARTIN 972317 ERNS Trespasser struck by 
train 3 No 301

SendNS-H103
EPIK 
COMMUNICATIO
NS INC F1063

4535 SE 
COMMERCE ST STUART MARTIN 9804123 TANKS Tank removed - No tank 

closure documentation 213 High 302

SendNS-L110 TWIN OIL 
COMPANY

4480 SE SAINT 
LUCIE BLVD STUART MARTIN 8520056 TANKS / 

LUST
Discharge 1988 - SRCO 
2001 378 Low 303

SendNS-H104 LONGS 
ROOFING INC

4430 SE 
COMMERCE AVE STUART MARTIN 9047206 TANKS Tank removed - No tank 

closure documentation 380 High 304

SendNS-N67 BONADEO 
BOATWORKS-

4431 SE 
COMMERCE AVE MARTIN FLR10IV53 PCS / NPDES 

/ FRS
No documented 
contamination 177 No 305

SendNS-L111
AUTOCRAFT 
INTL OF PALM 
BEACH

4412 SE 
COMMERCE ST STUART MARTIN FLR000017814 / 

110005635599

NONTSD / 
FRS / 

STRCRA

No documented 
contamination 385 Low 306

SendNS-L112 GARLINGTON 
MARINE 3550 SLATER ST STUART MARTIN

FLD984201152 / 
FL0001301290 / 

11000525770

NONTSD / 
FRS / 

STRCRA

No documented 
contamination 621 Low 307

Environmental Risk Evaluation Summary

Source: 
Environmental Data Management, Inc.
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Table 1

Risk Evaluation Summary

All Aboard Florida

Orlando to Miami, Florida

SendNS-N68
GARLINGTON 
LANDEWEER 
MARINE

3370 SE SLATER 
ST STUART MARTIN 110045969608 FRS No documented 

contamination 485 No 308

SendNS-L113 JIM SMITH 
BOATS INC

4396 SE 
COMMERCE AVE STUART MARTIN

FL0001301308 / 
FLR05G435 / 

110002523948

FRS / NPDES 
/ STRCRA / 
NONTSD

No documented 
contamination 405 Low 309

SendNS-L114
ONE QUARTER 
MILE NORTH OF 
ST LUCIE BL

A1A AKA DIXIE 
HWY STUART MARTIN 981853 ERNS Minor oil spill cleaned 

up 66 Low 310

SendNS-L115
PAV CO 
CONTRACTING 
INC

3341 SE SLATER 
ST STUART MARTIN FL0000023861 / 

110002515742

STRCRA / 
NONTSD / 

FRS

No documented 
contamination 630 Low 311

SendNS-N69 GRAN PARK 
COMMERCE

SE COMMERCE 
AVE STUART MARTIN 110035713341 FRS No documented 

contamination 287 No 312

SendNS-H105 EARTHWISE 
MULCH, INC.

4251 SE 
COMMERCE   /  / STUART MARTIN 00095162 / 348841 / 

9801988

SLDWST / 
ERNS / 
TANKS

Oil leak 175 High 313

SendNS-H106 MARTIN CNTY 
UTILITIES-SYC

2901 SE FAIRWAY 
WEST STUART MARTIN 9300859 TANKS Tank removed - No tank 

closure documentation 419 High 314

SendNS-N70 COMPLETE 
DIESEL INC

3208 SE WAALER 
ST STUART MARTIN 110042276239 FRS No documented 

contamination 477 No 315

SendNS-H107
GORMAN CO. 
DIV. OF HAJOCA 
CORP.

4191 S.E. 
COMMERCE 
AVENUE

STUART MARTIN
110038284781,FL0000
628230,264242,74424

8

FRS / ERNS / 
VOLCLNUP

Sodium Hypochlorite 
leak.  Voluntary cleanup 
open

183 High 316

SendNS-L116
SEMICONDUCTO
R TECHNOLOGY 
INC

3131 JAY ST SE STUART MARTIN FLD056415060 / 
110002533063

HWDMS / 
STRCRA / 
NONTSD / 

FRS

No documented 
contamination 391 Low 317

SendNS-L117 PERFORMANCE 
DIESEL SVC INC

3070 SE MONROE 
ST STUART MARTIN FLD982110660 /  

FLD982110660
FRS / 

HWDMS
No documented 
contamination 619.1 Low 318

SendNS-L118
BAKERS 
TERMITE PEST 
CONTROL

3100 MONROE SE STUART MARTIN FLD981754054 /    
110002548903 

HWDMS / 
STRCRA / 
NONTSD / 

FRS

No documented 
contamination 437.8 Low 319

SendNS-L119
PERFORMANCE 
DIESEL SERVICE 
INC

3079 SE MONROE 
ST STUART MARTIN FLD982110660 /  

110002563100

NONTSD / 
FRS / 

STRCRA

No documented 
contamination 478.8 Low 320

SendNS-L120
PREFERRED 
AUTOBODY & 
GLASS

4001 SE 
COMMERCE AVE STUART MARTIN

FLR000085365 / 
110012577880 /  
FLR000085365

STRCRA / 
FRS / 

NONTSD

No documented 
contamination 233.6 Low 321

SendNS-L121 OLD TYME 
CONSTRUCTION

3930 SE 
COMMERCE AVE STUART MARTIN FLR000093302 /  

110013369684 

NONTSD / 
FRS / 

STRCRA

No documented 
contamination 530.3 Low 322

SendNS-N71 ALEXANDER 
GUNITE INC

3951 S E 
COMMERCE AVE STUART MARTIN 110039636061 FRS No documented 

contamination 297.0 No 323

SendNS-L122
BILL LEAHY 
FURNITURE 
REFINISHING

3790 SE DIXIE 
HWY STUART MARTIN FL0000383745 /  

110002519622

NONTSD / 
FRS / 

STRCRA

No documented 
contamination 214.5 Low 324

SendNS-L123 EVANS AUTO 
BODY SHOP

3776 SE DIXIE 
HWY STUART MARTIN

FLR000028639 /  
110005640501 /  
FL0002095784 /  
FLD982103137 /  
110007424484

STRCRA / 
NONTSD / 

FRS / 
HWDMS

No documented 
contamination 247.5 Low 325

SendNS-L124 EVANS AUTO 
REFINISHING

3708 DIXIE HWY 
SE STUART MARTIN FLD982103137 /  

110007424484
FRS /  

HWDMS
No documented 
contamination 223.0 Low 326

SendNS-L125 E & M MOTORS 
DBA MERA INC

3684 SE DIXIE 
HWY STUART MARTIN FLD982098279 /  

110007423831

FRS /  
HWDMS / 
STRCRA / 
NONTSD

No documented 
contamination 245.5 Low 327

Environmental Risk Evaluation Summary

Source: 
Environmental Data Management, Inc.
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All Aboard Florida
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SendNS-L126 UPS 2600 SE MIAMI ST STUART MARTIN

FL0000635466 /  
8944366 /  

FLR05G226 /  
110008316198

STRCRA /  
TANKS / 

NONTSD / 
PCS / FRS / 

NPDES

Tanks removed - 
Closure assessment 
notes no documented 
contamination

381.0 Low 328

SendNS-L127
MIKES 
RADIATOR 
SERVICE

2930 SE 
KENSINGTON ST STUART MARTIN 110008333473 / 

FLD981021520

FRS / 
HWDMS / 
STRCRA / 

FRS / 
NONTSD

No documented 
contamination 574.0 Low 329

SendNS-M22 SOUTHEASTERN 
PRINTING CO

3601 SE DIXIE 
HWY STUART MARTIN

8520101 /  
FLD004121646 /  

16361 /  
110008322074

LUST /  FRS / 
VOLCLNUP / 

BRS / 
NONTSD / 
TANKS / 

STRCRA / 
HWDMS / 

FRS

Discharge 1991 - 
Cleanup not required 499.6 Medium 330

SendNS-N72 DART 
CONTAINER

SR A1A AND 
JEFFERSON 
STREET

STUART MARTIN 143463 VOLCLNUP Closed 427.4 No 331

SendNS-H108

TURBOCOMBUS
TOR 
TECHNOLOGY, 
INC /  
ALEXANDER 
GUNITE INC

3651 SE 
COMMERCE 
AVENUE

STUART MARTIN

110000787961 /  
34997-TRBCM-365 /  

FLD981473606 /  
FL000221467 /  
FLR05F391 /  

34997TRBCM3651S /  
FLR10IR29 /  9063861 

/  FL0002214674

FRS /  TRIS /  
NONTSD /  
STRCRA / 

NPDES / PCS 
/ BRS / 

HWDMS /  
TANKS /  FRS

Tank removed - No tank 
closure documentation 427 High 332

SendNS-N73 NOFINER POOL 
SUPPLY & MAINT

3521 SE DIXIE 
HWY STUART MARTIN FLD980800403 /  

110038254661 FRS No documented 
contamination 449.3 No 333

SendNS-H109

SAINT LUCIE 
CHEMICAL & 
SUPPLY /  
HERITAGE 
PAPER CO INC

2885 JEFFERSON 
ST SE STUART MARTIN

FLD053029690 /  
FLD984181297 /  
110005596934  

FRS /  
STRCRA /  
HWDMS /  
NONTSD /  

TANKS

Tanks removed - No 
tank closure 
documentation

642 High 334

SendNS-L128 CORMANS 
CLEANERS

3464 SE DIXIE 
HWY STUART MARTIN

9500708 /  128818 /  
110001742678 /  
FLD984171157

DRY /  
VOLCLNUP /  

FRS /  
NONTSD / 
TANKS / 

STRCRA / 
HWDMS

Tanks in service - No 
Documented 
contamination. 
VOLCLNUP closed.

332.7 Low 335

SendNS-N74

ON SITE 
THERMAL SOIL 
REMEDIATION, 
INC

3450 SE DIXIE 
HWY STUART MARTIN FL0001235399 FRS No documented 

contamination 336.4 No 336

SendNS-L129 MARINE PARTS 
OUTLET

3384 SE DIXIE 
HWY STUART MARTIN FLR000125476 /  

110024555239

STRCRA /  
FRS /  

NONTSD

No documented 
contamination 370.5 Low 337

SendNS-N75
THIES 
DISTRIBUTING 
CENTER

STUART MARTIN 110035755108 FRS No documented 
contamination 309.0 No 338

SendNS-L130 DICKERSON 
FLORIDA INC

3340 SE DIXIE 
HWY STUART MARTIN

FLD982143125 /  
8630006 /  

110005275022 /  
FLTMP9404650

NONTSD /  
LUST /  

TANKS /  FRS 
/  STRCRA / 

HWDMS

Discharge 1986 - SRCO 
2007 330.8 Low 339

Environmental Risk Evaluation Summary

Source: 
Environmental Data Management, Inc.
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SendNS-L131

STUART LAWN & 
GARDEN / 
CHAMPION 
ENGINES /  
MARINE PARTS 
OUTLET

3326 SE DIXIE 
HWY STUART MARTIN FLD982099772 /  

110002560425

NONTSD / 
STRCRA /  

FRS

No documented 
contamination 351.7 Low 340

SendNS-L132 AZIMA FOOD 
AND BEVERAGE

3313 SE DIXIE 
HWY STUART MARTIN 8511529 LUST /  

TANKS
Discharge 1988 - SRCO 
2008 507.1 Low 341

SendNS-L133 STUART AUTO 
BODY

2649 FAIRMONT 
ST SE STUART MARTIN FLD982103194 /  

110007424493

HWDMS /  
FRS / 

STRCRA / 
NONTSD

No documented 
contamination 622.5 Low 342

SendNS-N76 SEMINOLE 
CHEMICAL INC 3253 S DIXIE HWY STUART MARTIN FLD063621882 FRS No documented 

contamination 517.1 No 343

SendNS-H110 ARLINGTON 
ELECTRIC INC

3251 SE DIXIE 
HWY STUART MARTIN 8734129 TANKS Tank removed - No tank 

closure documentation 511.6 High 344

SendNS-H111
GOLDEN GATE 
TIRE & SRVC 
CTR

3202 SE DIXIE 
HWY STUART MARTIN 9805555 TANKS

Tank removed - Soil 
samples not collected 
and stained soil noted.

407.6 High 345

SendNS-M23
TRI - COUNTY 
GAS /  LONG'S 
ROOFING

3175 SE 
RAILROAD AVE STUART MARTIN

110035717383 /  
FLTMP9203502 /  

8840751

FRS /  
NONTSD /  
TANKS /  

LUST

Discharge 1988 - RA 
ongoing 309.3 Medium 346

SendNS-L134
AIR 
COMPRESSOR 
RENTALS

3173 SE 
RAILROAD AVE STUART MARTIN

FLTMP9203897 /  
110035607091 /  

9202725

NONTSD /  
FRS /  LUST /  

TANKS

Discharge 1992 - SRCO 
1995 270.2 Low 347

SendNS-H112 NAUTICAL 
SUPPLY INC

2536 SE CLAYTON 
ST STUART MARTIN 8629956 TANKS Tank removed - No tank 

closure documentation 701.7 High 348

SendNS-H113
TRAVIS PEST 
MANAGEMENT 
COMPANY, INC.

2541 SE CLAYTON 
ST. STUART MARTIN

42630 /  
FLD081239782 /  
110008328880 /  

8511613

VOLCLNUP /  
CERCLIS / 
STCERC / 

NFRAP / FRS 
/ NONTSD / 

TANKS / 
STRCRA / 
HWDMS

Additional SA required 738.5 High 349

SendNS-N77
GOLDEN GATE 
SUBDIVISION 
GASOLINE CONT

OLD DIXIE 
HIGHWAY STUART MARTIN 36 STCERC No documented 

contamination 435.4 No 350

SendNS-H114 PRO-BOATS /  
EWK PAVING

3050 SE DIXIE 
HIGHWAY STUART MARTIN

15282 /  
110030969110 /  
97490203 / 4 /  

110038747611 /  
110005584929 /  
FLD982123507 /  

8520073

USBRWNFLD
S /  FRS /  
NONTSD /  
TANKS /  

HWDMS /  
STRCRA

Tanks removed - No 
tank closure 
documentation

275 High 351

SendNS-L135 WHEELERS 
AUTOMOTIVE

2326 SE INDIAN 
ST STUART MARTIN FLD984248260 /  

110005621023

STRCRA /  
FRS /  

NONTSD

No documented 
contamination 232.0 Low 352

Environmental Risk Evaluation Summary

Source: 
Environmental Data Management, Inc.
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Table 1

Risk Evaluation Summary

All Aboard Florida

Orlando to Miami, Florida

SendNS-L136

PARADISE 
POOLS /  
GENERAL 
POOLS /  SOUTH 
FLORIDA FILTER 
RECOVERY /  
TIMBERCRAFT 
ENTERPRISES 
INC

2201 SE INDIAN 
ST STUART MARTIN

8737145 /  
FL0000672444 /  
FL0000646257 /  
FLD984248468 /  
110005621121 /  

8736434

TANKS /  FRS 
/  NONTSD /  

STRCRA

AST removed - No 
staining observed 122.0 Low 353

SendNS-N78 ALL WAYS 
CLEAN INC

3085 SE DIXIE 
HWY STUART MARTIN FL0000570861 FRS No documented 

contamination 529.5 No 354

SendNS-L137
FLORIDA DIESEL 
& MARINE 
SERVICE

3087A SE DIXIE 
HWY STUART MARTIN

FLD984174979 /  
110007438344 /  
FLTMP8801768 /  
110035497851

NONTSD /  
HWDMS / 

FRS / 
STRCRA / 

FRS

No documented 
contamination 585.2 Low 355

SendNS-M24
SPEEDWAY 
#9683 /  SUNOCO 
#0613-4431

3024 S.E. DIXIE 
HIGHWAY STUART MARTIN 110006780117 /  

8511442 /  FLG910354

FRS /  TANKS 
/  LUST /  PCS 

/  NPDES

Discharge 1988 / 1989 /  
2006 - RA ongoing 327.3 Medium 356

SendNS-M25 RAPCO AUTO 
ELECTRIC INC

3025 SE DIXIE 
HWY STUART MARTIN

FLD982172223 /  
8511595 /  

110005591813 /  
110045966308

NONTSD /  
LUST /  

TANKS /  FRS 
/  STRCRA /  

HWDMS

Discharge 1989 - RA 
ongoing 518.7 Medium 357

SendNS-M26 MARTIN CNTY-
ROAD DEPT

2990 SE DIXIE 
HWY STUART MARTIN 8520109 LUST /  

TANKS
Discharge 1989 - RA 
ongoing 339.3 Medium 358

SendNS-L138 CUMBERLAND 
FARMS #0949

2995 SE DIXIE 
HWY STUART MARTIN

FLD984224345 /  
8511454 /  

110007456948

FRS /  LUST /  
TANKS /  

NONTSD /  
STRCRA

Discharge 1991 - SRCO 
1994.  Discharge 1995 - 
SRCO 2005

538.5 Low 359

SendNS-L139

LAIDLAW 
TRANSIT INC /  
MARTIN COUNTY 
SCHOOL 
DISTRICT /  
MARTIN CNTY 
UTIL-GOLDEN 
GATE REPUMP F

2845 SE DIXIE 
HWY STUART MARTIN

FLR000062612 /  
9804667 /  

110005660249

STRCRA /  
TANKS / FRS 
/  NONTSD

Tanks in service - No 
documented 
contamination

597 Low 360

SendNS-N79 CR-A1A - DIXIE 
HWY STUART MARTIN 110035694111 FRS No documented 

contamination 430.4 No 361

SendNS-N80
CR A1A (DIXIE 
HIGHWAY) 
INDIAN-

MARTIN FLR10BP11 PCS No documented 
contamination 431.2 No 362

SendNS-L140
MARTIN CNTY 
SCHOOL DIST-
SERVICE CTR

2845 SE DIXIE 
HWY STUART MARTIN 8629952 LUST /  

TANKS

Discharge 1994 - SRCO 
2003.  Tanks removed 
2009 - Closure report 
notes no contamination

590.9 Low 363

SendNS-H115
MARTIN CNT. 
ENVIRONMENTA
L SVC

2685 DIXIE HWY 
SE STUART MARTIN

FLD982168536 /  
FLD982121709 /  
110005590949 /  

8624171

HWDMS /  
FRS /  

NONTSD /  
TANKS /  
STRCRA

Tanks removed - No 
tank closure 
documentation

748.1 High 364

SendNS-L141

MARTIN CNTY 
HUMANE 
SOCIETY OF THE 
TRE

2675 SE DIXIE 
HWY STUART MARTIN 9800348 TANKS /  

LUST
Discharge 1998 - SRCO 
2001 668.6 Low 365

Environmental Risk Evaluation Summary

Source: 
Environmental Data Management, Inc.
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Table 1

Risk Evaluation Summary

All Aboard Florida

Orlando to Miami, Florida

SendNS-L142 PHILS AUTO 
BODY

2655 SE FEDERAL 
HWY STUART MARTIN 110005602017 /  

FLD984197699

FRS /  
NONTSD / 
STRCRA /  
HWDMS

No documented 
contamination 482.9 Low 366

SendNS-L143

MARTIN COUNTY 
VEHICLE 
MAINTENANCE 
SHO

9101 SW BUSCH 
ST PALM CITY MARTIN

FLR000173427 /  
FLD984172015 /  
FLT020069985

NONTSD /  
STRCRA /  

FRS

No documented 
contamination 295.0 Low 367

SendNS-L144 STUART BUICK 2445 SE FEDERAL 
HWY STUART MARTIN

FLD032748675 /  
9102662 /  

110002529425

STRCRA /  
TANKS /  

NONTSD /  
FRS /  LUST / 

HWDMS

Discharge 1991 - SRCO 
1992. Discharge 1996 - 
SRCO 1998

335.4 Low 368

SendNS-N81
POOL 
SPECIALISTS 
INC

2415 SE DIXIE 
HWY STUART MARTIN 110038285548 FRS No documented 

contamination 357.1 No 369

SendNS-N82 POOL MART INC 2387 S.E. 
FEDERAL HWY STUART MARTIN 110011808295 /  

FL0000678524 FRS No documented 
contamination 416.1 No 370

SendNS-L145

GATEWAY THE 
FILTER STORE /  
MARINE PARTS 
OUTLET

2399 SE DIXIE 
HWY STUART MARTIN FLD982143802

STRCRA /  
NONTSD /  
HWDMS /  

FRS

No documented 
contamination 315.6 Low 371

SendNS-L146

FLORIDA DEP 
DSCP D296 
439500289 /  
ROYAL DRY 
CLEANERS /  
LEGGETTS DRY 
CLEANERS INC

2383 SE FEDERAL 
HWY # DC STUART MARTIN

110024251058 /  
FLR000120741 /  

9500289 / 
FLD052658317 /  
110001742721

DRY /  
NONTSD /  
TANKS /  

STRCRA /  
HWDMS /  

FRS /  
STRCRA

Tanks in service - No 
documented 
contamination

470.6 Low 372

SendNS-N83
DIXIE HWY DCP 
STUDY (AKA 
NORTHROP GRU

U.S. HIGHWAYS 1 
& A1A STUART MARTIN 498 STCERC No documented 

contamination 159.0 No 373

SendNS-N84
STUART 
COMMONS - 
NORTH PARCEL

2281 SE FEDERAL 
HWY STUART MARTIN 110024387830 /  

FLR10BP05
FRS /  PCS /  

NPDES
No documented 
contamination 548.4 No 374

SendNS-L147 ATLANTIC TIRE 
CENTER INC

1380 SE 
MONTEREY RD STUART MARTIN FL0000095737 /  

110002517081

NONTSD /  
STRCRA /  

FRS

No documented 
contamination 578.1 Low 375

SendNS-H116 MOSELEY & SON 
CONSTRUCTION

1400 SE 
MONTEREY RD STUART MARTIN 8626173 TANKS

Tanks removed - No 
tank closure 
documentation

410.3 High 376

SendNS-L148 FPL STUART 
SVC CTR

1401 SE 
MINTEREY RD STUART MARTIN

FLD000807750 /  
110008320780 /  

8520085

FRS /  
NONTSD /  
TANKS /  

STRCRA /  
LUST

Discharge 1990 - SRCO 
2009 160.6 Low 377

SendNS-L149 STUART 
LANDFILL

MONTEREY RD / 
PALM BEACH 
RD.EXT.

STUART MARTIN
FLD981477870 /  
110040752316 /  
FLN000410547

CERCLIS /  
FRS /  NFRAP 

/  STCERC
NFRAP 2010 57.9 Low 378

SendNS-L150

STUART NEWS /  
TREASURE 
COAST 
PUBLISHING

1500 SE 
MONTEREY RD STUART MARTIN

FLD982082216 /  
110002557091 /  

8630058 /  9811879

NONTSD /  
FRS /  

STRCRA /  
HWDMS /  
TANKS /  

LUST

Discharge 2009 - SRCO 
2013 354.3 Low 379

SendNS-N85

MIDTOWN 
PLAZA 
SHOPPING 
CENTER

1823 SOUTHEAST 
FEDERAL HWY STUART MARTIN 162939 VOLCLNUP Closed 579.2 No 380

Environmental Risk Evaluation Summary

Source: 
Environmental Data Management, Inc.
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Table 1

Risk Evaluation Summary

All Aboard Florida

Orlando to Miami, Florida

SendNS-H117

TARMAC 
AMERICA, INC. /  
STUART READY 
MIX

1501 MONTERAY 
RD EXT STUART MARTIN 110039597969 /  

8629919
FRS /  TANKS 

/  LUST

Discharge 1990 / 1993 - 
SRCO 2008. Discharge 
1993 - Cleanup required

627.1 High 381

SendNS-N86 STUART 
CONTRACTING

1725 S FEDERAL 
HWY STUART MARTIN FLD984166504 FRS No documented 

contamination 688.3 No 382

SendNS-L151
RANGER 
CONSTRUCTION 
INDUSTRIES INC

1735 S FEDERAL 
HWY STUART MARTIN 8520105 TANKS /  

LUST
Discharge 1993 - SRCO 
2011 299.1 Low 383

SendNS-H118

SUPERMIX-
STUART /  
CONTINENTAL 
CONCRETE - 
STUART

1715 S FEDERAL 
HWY STUART MARTIN 8736869 /  FLG110543 

/  FLR000097279

TANKS /  
NPDES /  FRS 

/  INDWST /  
NONTSD /  
STRCRA /  

PCS

Tank is temporarily out 
of service with violations 
for improper 
containment

485.1 High 384

SendNS-L152 AMOCO #60308 1501 S FEDERAL 
HWY STUART MARTIN 8511590 LUST /  

TANKS
Discharge 1998 - SRCO 
2004 719.7 Low 385

SendNS-H119 DCM HOLDINGS 
RMF

1501 SE DECKER 
AVE UNIT 518 /  
1501 DECKER 
AVE UNIT 108

STUART MARTIN 110035517580 /  
861778 FRS /  ERNS Multiple chemical spills 466.1 High 386

SendNS-N87
CITY OF STUART 
IQ MAIN 
IMPROVE

UNKNOWN STUART MARTIN 110043270402 FRS No documented 
contamination 461.9 No 387

SendNS-N88 DORPHIL INC 1329 - 1331 SE 
DIXIE HWY STUART MARTIN FL0000580753 FRS No documented 

contamination 178.7 No 388

SendNS-N89 A & D POOL & 
PATIO

1305 SE DIXIE 
HWY STE G /  
1305 OLD DIXIE 
HWY, SUITE G

STUART MARTIN 110038296359 /  
110011843540 FRS No documented 

contamination 94.1 No 389

SendNS-N90 KEEP IT SIMPLE 
SNACKS

1337 S. DIXIE 
HWY STUART MARTIN 9500994 TANKS No tank information 309.2 No 390

SendNS-H120

CEMEX LLC - 
STUART /  
CEMEX 
CONSTRUCTION 
MATERIALS 
FLORIDA /  
RINKER 
MATERIALS - 
STUART PLANT

1232 SOUTH DIXIE 
HIGHWAY STUART MARTIN

FLG110333 /  
110039636034 /  

8520070 /  
110006780448

INDWST /  
FRS /  PCS /  

TANKS /  
NPDES

Tanks removed - No 
tank closure 
documentation. Multiple 
PCS inspections for non-
sampling violations

402.6 High 391

SendNS-L153 STEEGO AUTO 
PAINTS

1251 CUTOFF 
ROAD STUART MARTIN FLD981476526 /  

110007414431

NONTSD /  
STRCRA /  

FRS /  
HWDMS

No documented 
contamination 687.4 Low 392

SendNS-H121 PORTSIDE 
SEAFOOD INC

1219 RAILROAD 
AVE /  1219 SE 
RAILROAD AVE.

STUART MARTIN 9803900 /  551
TANKS /  
LUST /  

STCERC

Discharge 2001 - SA 
ongoing 3.0 High 393

SendNS-L154
SE CUTOFF 
ROAD RIGHT OF 
WAY

N / A (ROAD ROW) STUART MARTIN 9813134 TANKS

Tank removed - Closure 
assessment notes no 
documented 
contamination

432.6 Low 394

SendNS-L155 JONES SEPTIC 
TANK CO

1205 SE 
RAILROAD AVE STUART MARTIN 8840928 TANKS

Tanks in service - No 
documented 
contamination

2.0 Low 395

SendNS-L156
SPRAY RITE 
AUTO PAINTING 
INC

1052 SE DIXIE 
HWY STUART MARTIN FLD982107625

STRCRA /  
FRS /  

NONTSD /  
HWDMS

No documented 
contamination 456.9 Low 396

SendNS-H122 CAMERA CARE 1052 S DIXIE 
CUTOFF RD STUART MARTIN 9400792 TANKS Tanks closed - No tank 

closure documentation 328.7 High 397

Environmental Risk Evaluation Summary

Source: 
Environmental Data Management, Inc.
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Risk Evaluation Summary

All Aboard Florida

Orlando to Miami, Florida

SendNS-H123
HARRISON 
ELECTRIC 
SUPPLY

1044 OLD DIXIE 
CUTOFF RD STUART MARTIN 8629993 TANKS Tank removed - No tank 

closure documentation 281.5 High 398

SendNS-H124 SNO WHITE 
ROOFING

930 HILLCREST 
AVE STUART MARTIN 9103431 TANKS Tank removed - No tank 

closure documentation 458.2 High 399

SendNS-L157 SIDNEYS WELL 
DRILLING

918 SE LINCOLN 
AVE STUART MARTIN FLD982141673 /  

110005274489
NONTSD /  

FRS
No documented 
contamination 553.5 Low 400

SendNS-M27 KRAUSS & 
CRANE INC 904 S DIXIE HWY STUART MARTIN 8629981 TANKS /  

LUST
Discharge 1992 - 
cleanup not required 204.8 Medium 401

SendNS-H125

FL POWER & 
LIGHT CO-
STUART DIST 
OFFIC

851 JOHNSON 
AVE STUART MARTIN 9046620 TANKS Tank removed - No tank 

closure documentation 614.7 High 402

SendNS-L158 CUSTOM AUTO 
CENTER INC 832 SE DIXIE HWY STUART MARTIN FLD982107161 /  

110002562263

FRS /  
NONTSD /  
STRCRA /  
HWDMS

No documented 
contamination 174.2 Low 403

SendNS-M28 US POSTAL 
SERVICE

801 SE JOHNSON 
AVE STUART MARTIN 8942656 TANKS /  

LUST

Discharge 1988 - 
Cleanup not required.  
Tanks closed 1994 - 
Closure assessment 
notes no documented 
contamination

412.1 Medium 404

SendNS-H126 CASA LUMBER 
CO INC 301 E 7TH ST STUART MARTIN 8734086 TANKS Tank removed - No tank 

closure documentation 99.5 High 405

SendNS-L159 NAUTIE TRADE 
INC 124 SE 6TH ST STUART MARTIN

FLR000020917 /  
110005636945 /  
FL0001788652

STRCRA /  
FRS /  

NONTSD

No documented 
contamination 378.3 Low 406

SendNS-H127
MARTIN CNTY 
BD OF CNTY 
COMM

600 SE FLAGLER 
AVE STUART MARTIN 9812620 TANKS /  

LUST
Discharge 2011 - 
Cleanup required 90.8 High 407

SendNS-H128

CITY OF STUART 
WASTEWATER 
TREA /  STUART, 
CITY OF /  
STUART STP /  
CITY OF STUART 
WWTF- /  CITY 
OF STUART - 
SEWER PLANT /  
STUART 
IRRIGATION 
QUALITY MAIN

301 STYPMANN 
BOULEVARD /  
301 SE 
STYPMANN BLVD

STUART MARTIN

110014393593 /  
110027958315 /  
110039870814 /  

FLR10II84 /  
FLL041459 /  8731791 

/  FLR05F651 /  
110041265813 /  
110039023311 /  
FLD980604565

FRS /  PCS /  
LUST /  

TANKS /  
NPDES

Discharge 1998 - SA 
ongoing 479.6 High 408

SendNS-H129 STUART CITY - 
OLD GARAGE 547 S FLAGLER STUART MARTIN 8520114 TANKS

Tanks removed - No 
tank closure 
documentation

296.2 High 409

SendNS-L160

A 1 AUTO PARTS 
/  A 1 AUTO 
PARTS & PAINT 
INC

520 SE DIXIE HWY STUART MARTIN 110005604042 /  
FLD984202093

FRS /  
HWDMS /  
STRCRA /  
NONTSD

No documented 
contamination 196.5 Low 410

SendNS-L161 PHOTOGRAPHIC
S

422 COLORADO 
AVE STUART MARTIN

110005632262 /  
FLR000010413 /  
FL0001788629

FRS /  
NONTSD /  
STRCRA

No documented 
contamination 302.5 Low 411

SendNS-H130
EAST COAST 
LUMBER & 
SUPPLY CO

416 S FLAGLER 
AVE STUART MARTIN 8511461 TANKS Tank removed - No tank 

closure documentation 70.2 High 412

Environmental Risk Evaluation Summary

Source: 
Environmental Data Management, Inc.
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Table 1

Risk Evaluation Summary

All Aboard Florida

Orlando to Miami, Florida

SendNS-H131
AUTO 
TRANSMISSION 
CENTER

407 COLORADO 
AVE STUART MARTIN

126229 /  
FL0002095719 /  
110005642830 /  

9806162 /  
FLR000033027

VOLCLNUP /  
FRS /  TANKS 
/  STRCRA /  

NONTSD

Tanks removed - No 
tank closure 
documentation

177.6 High 413

SendNS-N91 QUEENS COVE 
WTP FT PIERCE

404 COLORADO 
AVE STUART MARTIN FL0001660539 FRS No documented 

contamination 112.2 No 414

SendNS-L162 ROD SHOP 100 W OCEAN 
BLVD STUART MARTIN FLD984259085 /  

110005625065

NONTSD /  
FRS /  

STRCRA

No documented 
contamination 266.2 Low 415

SendNS-L163 FIRST BAPTIST 
CHURCH

200 W OCEAN 
BLVD STUART MARTIN 8731764 TANKS Non-regulated heating 

oil tank removed 489.3 Low 416

SendNS-H132
MARTIN CNTY-
OLD FIRE 
STATION

CORNER OF W 
OCEAN BLVD & 
A1A

STUART MARTIN 9602133 TANKS
Tanks removed - No 
tank closure 
documentation

16.5 High 417

SendNS-H133
STUART NEWS-
ADMINISTRATIO
N OFFICE

111 E OCEAN 
BLVD STUART MARTIN 8944534 TANKS

Tanks removed - No 
tank closure 
documentation

570.8 High 418

SendNS-H134 CARROLL 
PROPERTY

309-3011 
COLORADO AVE STUART MARTIN 9103433 TANKS

Tanks removed - No 
tank closure 
documentation

193.5 High 419

SendNS-L164 BELLSOUTH TEL 
INC #E8632 300 W 3RD ST STUART MARTIN 8734209 TANKS /  

LUST
Discharge 1993 - SRCO 
1993 476.6 Low 420

SendNS-H135
MARTIN COUNTY 
CLEANERS & 
LAUNDRY

301 COLORADO 
AVE STUART MARTIN

110008326800 /  
FLD058563867 /  

9501062 /  42596 /  
8629963

FRS /  
STRCRA /  

DRY /  
VOLCLNUP /  

NONTSD /  
TANKS /  
HWDMS

Tanks removed - No 
tank closure 
documentation

255.8 High 421

SendNS-H136 CREATIVE AUTO 
SERVICE 228 S DIXIE HWY STUART MARTIN 8511606 LUST /  

TANKS

Discharge 1988 - 
Cleanup not required.  
Tanks removed 1997 - 
No tank closure 
documentation

91.1 High 422

SendNS-L165 AMOCO #60307 215 S FEDERAL 
HWY STUART MARTIN 8511587 TANKS /  

LUST
Discharge 1988 - SRCO 
1998 548.5 Low 423

SendNS-H137 202 SOUTH 
FEDERAL HWY STEWART MARTIN 519339 ERNS Paint and oil release 599.5 High 424

SendNS-H138
FL DEPT OF 
TRANSPORTATI
ON

US HWY 1 3RD ST-
NW RIVER 
SHORES

STUART INDIAN RIVER 9400368 TANKS
Documented 
contamination in FDOT 
R / W

499.6 High 425

SendNS-N92 BIOSHIELD 
SERVICES LLC

311 SW JOAN 
JEFFERSON WAY STUART MARTIN 110038289143 FRS No documented 

contamination 207.7 No 426

SendNS-H139

FL DEPT OF 
TRANSPORTATI
ON-HOLIDAY 
DEC

114 S DIXIE HWY STUART MARTIN 9301079 TANKS
Tanks removed - No 
tank closure 
documentation

133.2 High 427

SendNS-N93
IMPERIAL 
POOLS OF 
STUART

109 ATLANTA AVE STUART MARTIN FLD073882979 FRS No documented 
contamination 448.0 No 428

SendNS-L166 FINA #6660 100 S FEDERAL 
HWY STUART MARTIN 8520078 LUST /  

TANKS
Discharge 1988 - SRCO 
2000 336.0 Low 429

SendNS-N94
MARTIN COUNTY 
SEWER AND 
WATER MAIN EX

UNKNOWN STUART MARTIN 110043752276 FRS No documented 
contamination 117.6 No 430

SendNS-L167 CITY OF STUART 300 SAINT LUCIE 
AVE STUART MARTIN 9808832 TANKS Non-regulated heating 

oil tank removed 235.8 Low 431

Environmental Risk Evaluation Summary

Source: 
Environmental Data Management, Inc.
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SendNS-H140 OUGHTERSON 
PARKING LOT

ALBANY AVE & 
DIXIE HWY STUART MARTIN 9600554 LUST /  

TANKS
Discharge 1993 - 
Cleanup required 50.5 High 432

SendNS-L168
SUNSET BAY 
MARINA & 
ANCHORAGE

615 ANCHORAGE 
WAY STUART MARTIN 9811393 TANKS

Tanks in service - No 
documented 
contamination

416.4 Low 433

SendNS-N95 STUART WWTP /  
CITY OF STUART

121 SOUTHWEST 
FLAGLER 
AVENUE

STUART MARTIN
FL0001668748 /  

FLR04E031 /  
110010719972

FRS /  PCS /  
NPDES

No documented 
contamination 284.9 No 434

SendNS-H141 RIVER SPORT 
RENTALS INC

50 N FEDERAL 
HWY STUART MARTIN 8737156 TANKS Tank removed - No tank 

closure documentation 451.7 High 435

SendNS-H142 54 NORTH 
FEDERAL HWY STUART MARTIN 534633 ERNS Oil sheen observed 396.2 High 436

SendNS-H143

BRP US INC 
RALPH 
EVINRUDE TEST 
CENTER /  
OUTBOARD 
MARINE CORP.

75 NW FLAGLER 
AVE /  250 
FLAGLER AVE N

STUART MARTIN

FLD982132698 /  
110013882441 /  

8511552 /  
110005975034

NONTSD /  
HWDMS /  

FRS /  TANKS 
/  LUST /  
STRCRA

Discharge 1990 / 1992 - 
SRCO 1994.  Discharge 
1990 / 1992 - RA 
ongoing. Discharge 
1992 / 1995 - SA 
ongoing.  Discharge 
1996 - Cleanup not 
required

318.7 High 437

SendNS-L169

NORTHSIDE 
SERVICE 
CENTER /  
NORTHSIDE 
MARINA

272 N FLAGLER STUART MARTIN

FLR05C489 /  
110009077168 /  
FLR000119883 /  
110035707571 /  
110022436835

PCS /  FRS /  
NONTSD /  
STRCRA

No documented 
contamination 196.7 Low 438

SendNS-L170 STUART 
HATTERAS

110 N FEDERAL 
HWY STUART MARTIN

FLD982136566 /  
9063928 /  

110005272891 /  
FLR05A984

NONTSD /  
HWDMS /  

FRS /  LUST /  
STRCRA /  

TANKS /  PCS

Discharge 1990 - SRCO 
1994 184.8 Low 439

SendNS-N96 APEX MARINE 260 N DIXIE HWY STUART MARTIN 110045967067 FRS No documented 
contamination 258.7 No 440

SendNS-N97 FERN ST 
CROSSING STUART MARTIN 729523 ERNS Train derailment, no 

release 14.8 No 441

SendNS-M29 STANDARD 
#48049-HAAS

300 NW DIXIE 
HWY STUART MARTIN 8511582 LUST /  

TANKS
Discharge 1990 - RA 
ongoing 166.4 Medium 442

SendNS-L171

THRIFTY GAS 
STATION /  
FORMER 
THRIFTY GAS 
STATION CLE /  
THRIFTY

401 N SR 707 
(DIXIE HWY / OLD 
FEDERAL HWY)

STUART MARTIN 110012327552 /  
8511536 /  FLG911305

FRS /  NPDES 
/  LUST /  PCS 

/  TANKS

Discharge 1988 - SRCO 
2005 3.6 Low 443

SendNS-H144

ST LUCY'S 
RIVER EAST TO 
THE 
ROOSERVEL

ST. LUCIE RIVER 
NORTH OF 
ROOSEVELT 
BRIDGE /  
ROOSEVELT 
BRIDGE ON THE 
ST. LUCY RIVER /  
WAHOO MARINA

STUART MARTIN 183248 /  548399 /  
602104 ERNS Multiple oil sheens 

reported 292.9 High 444

SendNS-L172
EXECUTIVE 
MOTORS OF 
STUART INC

618 N FEDERAL 
HWY STUART MARTIN FLD984258822 /  

110005624912

FRS /  
NONTSD /  
STRCRA

No documented 
contamination 172.9 Low 445

SendNS-H145 MARITIME FUEL 
CO.

600 N. FLAGLER 
AVE STEWART MARTIN 182195 ERNS Oil release from pipe for 

3 weeks 42.9 High 446

Environmental Risk Evaluation Summary

Source: 
Environmental Data Management, Inc.
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SendNS-M30

REB OIL INC /  
TEXACO-
RICHARD USE 
438511601 /  
KARL KRUEGER 
& SONS

728 N FEDERAL 
HWY STUART MARTIN 8511601 /  8733021 /  

8626165
TANKS /  

LUST
Discharge 1988 - RA 
ongoing 225.6 Medium 447

SendNS-L173

LEAD 
ABATEMENT 
FROM 
DWELLINGS

810 DIXIE LANE STUART MARTIN 110035748849 /  
FLT980060297

FRS /  
NONTSD

No documented 
contamination 81.0 Low 448

SendNS-N98 PINCH A PENNY 
#39

753 N FEDERAL 
HWY STUART MARTIN FL0000614396 FRS No documented 

contamination 198.7 No 449

SendNS-L174

HARBORAGE 
YACHT CLUB & 
MARINA /  
NORTHSIDE 
YACHT CLUB 
AND MARIN-A /  
STUART YACHT 
CLUB & MARINA 
INC /  
HARBORAGE /  
HARBORAGE 
YACHT CLUB & 
MARINA

151 NW FLAGLER 
AVE /  400 NW 
ALICE AVE /  955 
NW FLAGLER AVE

STUART MARTIN

110032774460 /  
FLR05D013 /  

110035631572 /  
110022462388 /  

FLR05G203 /  
8942600 /  

110006779325 /  
FLR10AV20

FRS /  PCS /  
NPDES /  
TANKS

Several tanks removed - 
closure report notes no 
contamination

140.6 Low 450

SendNS-H146 ADMIRALS DOSS 
MARINA

350 NW ALICE 
AVE STUART MARTIN 8623126 TANKS

Tanks removed - No 
tank closure 
documentation

162.5 High 451

SendNS-N99 PORTSIDE
SW CORNER OF 
WRIGHT BLVD & 
SR 707

STUART MARTIN
110032789711 /  
110035468972 /  

FLR10DG55

FRS /  NPDES 
/  PCS

No documented 
contamination 209.8 No 452

SendNS-H147 ST. LUCIE 
MARINE

200 NW ALICE 
AVE STUART MARTIN 8629938 / 574783

LUST / 
TANKS / 

ERNS

ERNS oil release.  
Discharge 1991 - SRCO 
1995

266.2 High 453

SendNS-L175

SOUTHERN BELL-
STUART N SOC / 
BELLSOUTH 
TELECOMMUNIC
ATIONS INC / 
SOUTHERN BELL 
STRFL05

329 NW DIXIE 
HWY / 329 NW 
DIXIE HWY & 
HWY707

STUART MARTIN
9201429 / 

FLD982154015
 / 110007431804

TANKS / FRS 
/ LUST / 

NONTSD / 
STRCRA / 
HWDMS

Discharge 1992 - SRCO 
1993 368.1 Low 454

SendNS-H148 AUTO CLINIC OF 
STUART

259 NW DIXIE 
HWY STUART MARTIN

FLR000137208
 / 8734136

 / 110031369855

NONTSD / 
TANKS / 

STRCRA / 
FRS

Tank removed - No tank 
closure documentation 297.9 High 455

SendNS-L176
LIL SAINTS 
FOOD STORE 
#107

676 NE DIXIE HWY JENSEN 
BEACH MARTIN 8511526 TANKS / 

LUST
Discharge 1988 - SRCO 
2002 577.0 Low 456

SendNS-N100 RIVERWATCH 610 OLD DIXIE 
HWY

JENSEN 
BEACH MARTIN 110027950965 FRS No documented 

contamination 475.4 No 457

SendNS-H149 STUART PAINT & 
SUPPLY CO

657 N DIXIE RIO / 
SR 707 RIO

JENSEN 
BEACH MARTIN 8511563

 / 8511588 TANKS Tanks closed - No tank 
closure documentation 228.9 High 458

SendNS-N101 UNLIMITED 
SALES INC 785 NE DIXIE HWY JENSEN 

BEACH MARTIN FLD984233825 FRS No documented 
contamination 349.6 No 459

SendNS-N102 SHORT GUYS 
SMALL BOATS 887 NE DIXIE HWY JENSEN 

BEACH MARTIN FL0002465003 FRS No documented 
contamination 383.3 No 460

SendNS-L177 CIRCLE K #4424 897 NE DIXIE HWY JENSEN 
BEACH MARTIN 8520055 LUST / 

TANKS
Discharge 1992 - SRCO 
2007 438.7 Low 461

Environmental Risk Evaluation Summary

Source: 
Environmental Data Management, Inc.
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SendNS-N103
RIO COMMUNITY 
REDEVELOPMEN
T AREA

UNKNOWN JENSEN 
BEACH MARTIN 110037933804 / 

FLR10HS50
FRS / NPDES 

/ PCS
No documented 
contamination 398.2 No 462

SendNS-L178 FPL RIO 
SUBSTATION

1351 NE 
SAVANNAH RD

JENSEN 
BEACH MARTIN

FLR000043315 / 
FL0002447860 / 
110005649030

STRCRA / 
FRS / 

NONTSD

No documented 
contamination 219.3 Low 463

SendNS-N104 JENSEN BEACH 
SUBDIVISION MILE POST 259 N / A MARTIN 791371 ERNS Trespasser struck by 

train 9.0 No 464

SendNS-N105 84 LUMBER 1551 NE 
SAVANNAH RD

JENSEN 
BEACH MARTIN FLR10ER94

 / 110028296591
PCS / NPDES 

/ FRS
No documented 
contamination 249.9 No 465

SendNS-N106 BEACON 21 
CONDO APTS

SR 707, 1.25 MI E 
OF SAVANNAH

JENSEN 
BEACH MARTIN 110035455913 FRS No documented 

contamination 363.0 No 466

SendNS-N107
WARNER CREEK 
STORMWATER 
QUALITY

UNKNOWN STUART MARTIN 110041943895 FRS No documented 
contamination 264.3 No 467

SendNS-H150 FIND SITE (OPEN 
LOT) GROUND

NE SAVANNAH RD 
/ NE INDUSTRIAL 
BLVD

JENSEN 
BEACH MARTIN 00099973 SLDWST Disaster Debris 

Management Site 365.3 High 468

SendNS-N108
TOWN OF 
OCEAN BREEZE 
LF

OCEAN BREEZE 
DR 22 / 37S / 41E

OCEAN 
BREEZE MARTIN 00068872 SLDWST Class II Landfill closed 431.3 No 469

SendNS-L179

PUBLIX 
SUPERMARKET 
#251 / PUBLIX 
REDEVELOPMEN
T AT OCEAN / 
OCEAN BREEZE 
PLAZA

1780 N JENSEN 
BEACH BLVD

JENSEN 
BEACH MARTIN

9809020
 / 110038108080
 / 110035460300

 / FLR10HV92

TANKS / 
NPDES / FRS 

/ PCS

Tank removed - 
Inspection notes no 
contamination issues

319.0 Low 470

SendNS-N109 WASH CLUB 1854 NE JENSEN 
BEACH BLVD

JENSEN 
BEACH MARTIN 9501377 TANKS No tank information 104.9 No 471

SendNS-N110 JENSEN BEACH 
CLEANERS

1810 NE JENSEN 
BEACH BLVD

JENSEN 
BEACH MARTIN 9502898 TANKS No tank information 99.6 No 472

SendNS-L180 ABS GAS N GO 1750 NE JENSEN 
BCH BLVD

JENSEN 
BEACH MARTIN 8511539 LUST / 

TANKS

Discharge 1988 - SRCO 
2002.  Tanks closed 
2008 - Closure 
assessment notes no 
contamination

557.8 Low 473

SendNS-L181
PUBLIX 
SUPERMARKET 
#1350

1764 NE JENSEN 
BEACH BLVD

JENSEN 
BEACH MARTIN 9812166 TANKS

Tank in service - no 
documented 
contamination.

124.3 Low 474

SendNS-N111 POOL SHARKS 1890 NE JENSEN 
BCH BLVD

JENSEN 
BEACH MARTIN FLD984235960 FRS No documented 

contamination 176.2 No 475

SendNS-N112

CENTER FOR 
EDUCATION / 
CAREER 
DEVELOPMENT

1900 NE RICOU 
TERRACE

JENSEN 
BEACH MARTIN 110036028857 FRS No documented 

contamination 182.5 No 476

SendNS-N113 SUPERIOR POOL 
SERVICE INC

1769 NE SUNVIEW 
TERRACE

JENSEN 
BEACH MARTIN FL0000638957 / 

110038259158 FRS No documented 
contamination 318.6 No 477

SendNS-N114

TILTON 
BOATWORKS 
INTERNATIONAL, 
INC

1935 NORTHEAST 
RICOU TERRACE

JENSEN 
BEACH MARTIN 110010687541

 / FL0002345213 FRS No documented 
contamination 420.2 No 478

SendNS-H151
PORTER 
LUMBER-W&W 
LUMBER

3372 NE CANDICE 
AVE

JENSEN 
BEACH MARTIN 8511561 TANKS

Tanks removed - No 
tank closure 
documentation

151.5 High 479

Environmental Risk Evaluation Summary

Source: 
Environmental Data Management, Inc.
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Risk Evaluation Summary

All Aboard Florida
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SendNS-M31

BANDY 
UNIVERSAL INC / 
BANDY 
UNIVERSAL

3422 NE CANDICE 
AVE

JENSEN 
BEACH MARTIN

8520097
 / 110035620520
 / FLT020070694

TANKS / FRS 
/ LUST / 
NONTSD

Discharge 1992 - RA 
ongoing 145.6 Medium 480

SendNS-L182
FAST CRAFT 
INTERNATIONAL 
INC

3600 NE CANDICE 
AVE

JENSEN 
BEACH MARTIN 110006382565

 / FLD982162414

FRS / 
HWDMS / 
NONTSD / 
STRCRA

No documented 
contamination 183.1 Low 481

SendNS-N115 RENAR RIVER 
PLACE

INDIAN RIVER DR, 
JENSEN BCH 
CSWY

PALM CITY MARTIN FLR10AD29
 / 110035475973 PCS / FRS No documented 

contamination 460.4 No 482

SendNS-H152 TEXACO-
JENSEN BEACH

4340 NE INDIAN 
RIVER DR

JENSEN 
BEACH MARTIN 8511507 TANKS

Tanks removed - No 
tank closure 
documentation

433.6 High 483

SendNS-N116 CHURCH OF 
GOD OF JENSEN

1050 NE COUNTY 
LINE RD

JENSEN 
BEACH MARTIN 110037317034

 / FLR10HJ39
FRS / NPDES 

/ PCS
No documented 
contamination 462.2 No 484

SendNS-N117
LAKE MANOR 
PROP JENSEN 
BEACH

13827 S INDIAN 
RIVER DR 71

JENSEN 
BEACH MARTIN FL0001660216 FRS No documented 

contamination 250.3 No 485

SendNS-N118 INDIAN RIVER 
LANDING

INDIAN RIVER 
DRIVE ST. LUCIE CO ST. LUCIE 110035531966 FRS No documented 

contamination 214.4 No 486

SendNS-N119 CR 707 INDIAN 
RIVER DRIVE

FR JENSEN BCH 
CSWY TO 
ORANGE AVE

N / A ST. LUCIE FLR10W666
 / FLR10BZ36 PCS No documented 

contamination 695.2 No 487

SendNS-N120
COUNTY ROAD 
#707, INDIAN 
RIVER

CR 707 N / A ST. LUCIE FLR10Y901 PCS No documented 
contamination 588.4 No 488

SendNS-N121
COUNTY ROAD 
NO 707 / INDIAN 
RIVER

INDIAN RIVER 
DRIVE FROM 
MIDWAY ROAD 
TO CITRUS AVE

N / A ST. LUCIE FLR10W722 PCS No documented 
contamination 321.7 No 489

SendNS-H153

PROTEX 
INDUSTRIES INC 
/ PROTEX 
INDUSTRIAL INC 
/ CONCHEM

250 FLORIDA AVE FORT PIERCE ST. LUCIE
110007420399

 / FLD981927049
 / 9202664

FRS / 
HWDMS / 

LUST / 
TANKS / 

NONTSD / 
STRCRA

Discharge 1993 - SA 
ongoing 586.8 High 490

SendNS-H154

SUNRISE 
PRODUCTS INC / 
SUNRISE 
PRODUCTS

650 S 2ND ST / 
2ND ST & 
FLORIDA AVE

FORT PIERCE ST. LUCIE
8837893

 / FLD984166777 TANKS / FRS
Tanks removed - No 
tank closure 
documentation

62.2 High 491

SendNS-L183
FORT PIERCE 
AUTO 
REFINISHER

511 S 3RD ST FORT PIERCE ST. LUCIE FLD982143638
 / 110005275200

FRS / 
STRCRA / 
HWDMS / 

FRS / 
NONTSD

No documented 
contamination 639.8 Low 492

SendNS-N122
SOUTHWESTER
N MACHINERY 
OF FLORIDA, INC

515-519 S INDIAN 
RIVER DR (PO 
BOX 3779)

FORT PIERCE ST. LUCIE 110010730076 FRS No documented 
contamination 316.7 No 493

Environmental Risk Evaluation Summary

Source: 
Environmental Data Management, Inc.
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Orlando to Miami, Florida

SendNS-H155

CEMEX-EAST 
FORT PIERCE 
READY-MIX / 
CEMEX LLC-
EAST FORT 
PIERCE / 
RINKER 
MATERIALS-
EAST FORT 
PIERCE PLANT / 
FORT PIERCE 
(EAST) PLANT / 
RINKER 
MATERIALS OF 
FLORIDA INC

514 S 3RD ST FORT PIERCE ST. LUCIE

8520372
 / FLR00A273
 / FLG110723
 / FLR10CJ27
 / FLR10HQ15

 / 110035489806
 / 8520372

TANKS / PCS 
/ INDWST / 

PCS / NPDES 
/ FRS / LUST

Discharge 1990 - SRCO 
1996.  Tank removed 
2004 - No tank closure 
documentation

417.0 High 494

SendNS-H156 AMOCO-VIP 300 S 4TH ST FORT PIERCE ST. LUCIE 8516248 TANKS Tanks closed - No tank 
closure documentation 495.2 High 495

SendNS-L184

TROPIC 
AUTOMOTIVE / 
TROPIC 
AUTOMOTIVE 
REPAIR INC

225 S US 1 / 225 S 
US HWY 1 FORT PIERCE ST. LUCIE

9102533
 / FL0000140780
 / 110005989591

LUST / 
STRCRA / 

FRS / TANKS 
/ NONTSD

Discharge 1991 - SRCO 
1994. 634.0 Low 496

SendNS-H157

FORT PIERCE 
FEDERAL 
COURTHOUSE / 
FLORIDA EAST 
COAST 
RAILROAD-
BOSTON A / 
EGAN PACKING 
CO / FLORIDA 
EAST COAST 
RAILWAY / 
FORMER 
BOSTON AVE 
PACKINGHOUSE 
/ FEC RAILWAY-
EGAN PACKING 
PLANT-BOSTON

304 BOSTON AVE FORT PIERCE ST. LUCIE

FLT060077880 / 
110041661458 / 

9202212 / 
FLT090080326 / 
110039012831 / 
110035621538 / 

259345 / 
FLR000168534

NONTSD / 
FRS / TANKS 
/ BRS / LUST / 

NFRAP / 
CERCLIS / 
VOLCLNUP

Discharge 1992 - 
Cleanup required 290.9 High 497

SendNS-H158 FINA MART 
#6670 202 S 4TH ST FORT PIERCE ST. LUCIE 8520203 TANKS / 

LUST
Discharge 1987 / 1988 - 
Cleanup required. 375.7 High 498

SendNS-H159

PROPOSED SITE 
FOR NEW 
FEDERAL 
COURTHOUSE / 
FT. PIERCE 
FEDERAL 
COURTHOUSE

ONE CITY BLCK / 
BLOCK 2, CITY 
BLOCK 
SURROUNDED BY 
ORANGE AND 
ATLANTIC AVE

FORT PIERCE ST. LUCIE 226398
 / 527

VOLCLNUP / 
STCERC

Voluntary cleanup - 
open 580.1 High 499

SendNS-L185 ST. LUCIE CNTY-
COURTHOUSE

221 INDIAN RIVER 
DR FORT PIERCE ST. LUCIE 8944591 TANKS Non-regulated heating 

oil tank removed 541.7 Low 500

SendNS-N123 FIRESTONE 
AUTO SVC CTR 317 ORANGE AVE FORT PIERCE ST. LUCIE FL0001660158 FRS No documented 

contamination 264.2 No 501

SendNS-N124 FIRST CLASS 
CLEANERS ORANGE AVE FORT PIERCE ST. LUCIE 195 STCERC No documented 

contamination 595.5 No 502

SendNS-L186 SUNRISE 
THEATRE 117 S 2ND ST FORT PIERCE ST. LUCIE 9101872 TANKS Non-regulated heating 

oil tank removed 224.6 Low 503

SendNS-H160
DOUZE 
CHIROPRACTIC 
CLINIC

ORANGE AVE & S 
HWY #1 FORT PIERCE ST. LUCIE 9601154 TANKS Tank removed - No tank 

closure documentation 371.9 High 504

SendNS-N125 FEY PROPERTY 101 US 1 FORT PIERCE ST. LUCIE 226396 VOLCLNUP Closed 473.8 No 505

Environmental Risk Evaluation Summary

Source: 
Environmental Data Management, Inc.
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SendNS-H161

HARBOR 
FEDERAL 
SAVINGS & 
LOAN

100 S 2ND ST FORT PIERCE ST. LUCIE 9400358 TANKS Tank removed - No tank 
closure documentation 388.5 High 506

SendNS-M32
CHINESE 
KITCHEN 
RESTAURANT

UNKNOWN UNKNOWN ST. LUCIE 9047511 TANKS / 
LUST

Discharge 1988 - 
cleanup not required 187.2 Medium 507

SendNS-N126

CITY OF FORT 
PIERCE 
PARKING GA- / 
FORT PIERCE, 
CITY OF - 
PARKING 
GARAGE

315 AVE A FORT PIERCE ST. LUCIE
FLR10EN77

 / 110028298287
 / 110028298287

PCS / NPDES 
/ FRS

No documented 
contamination 169.8 No 508

SendNS-L187

PORT SALERNO 
CLEANERS / 
WARRENS 
CLEANERS & 
LAUNDRY INC

HWY 1 / 131 
NORTH 3RD ST / 
RT 1

PORT 
SALERNO MARTIN

FLD981478373
 / FLD047477385
 / FLD981028269
 / 110007414672

HWDMS / 
FRS / 

STRCRA / 
NONTSD

No documented 
contamination 86.8 Low 509

SendNS-L188 FINA #403-6668-
709 201 N 4TH ST FORT PIERCE ST. LUCIE 8520367 LUST / 

TANKS
Discharge 1987 - SRCO 
1991 480.4 Low 510

SendNS-L189
RODDENBERRY 
DENTAL 
LABORATORY

131 1 / 2 N 2ND ST 
RM 218 FORT PIERCE ST. LUCIE FLD032311144 / 

110008323386

FRS / 
STRCRA / 
NONTSD

No documented 
contamination 258.3 Low 511

SendNS-L190 US GOVT 
SERVICE ADMIN 205-207 4TH ST FORT PIERCE ST. LUCIE 9809557 TANKS

Tank removed - Closure 
inspection notes no 
documented 
contamination

480.6 Low 512

SendNS-H162 BETTY ANN 
FLORIST 221 N 4TH ST FORT PIERCE ST. LUCIE 9300072 TANKS

Tanks removed - No 
tank closure 
documentation

502.2 High 513

SendNS-L191

FL DEPT OF 
MGMT 
SERVICES-REG 
CTR / FT PIERCE 
REG CENTER / 
FT PIERCE REG 
SYS CENTER / 
FL DEPT OF 
MGMT 
SERVICES

AVE C & US 1 / 
337 N US 
HIGHWAY 1 #R123 
/ 337 N 4TH ST

FORT PIERCE ST. LUCIE

9200095
 / FLR000033399
 / 110005643036

 / 9401826

TANKS / 
NONTSD / 
STRCRA / 

FRS / LUST

Discharge 1990 - SRCO 
1995 538.5 Low 514

SendNS-N127

FLOWERS 
BANKING CO / 
ORCHID ISLAND 
JUICE COMPANY

330 HWY 1 N / 330 
NORTH US 
HIGHWAY ONE

FORT PIERCE ST. LUCIE
8628692 / 

110015626296
 / FLR05F730

TANKS / FRS 
/ PCS / 
NPDES

No tank information 192.6 No 515

SendNS-M33 PARCEL 3 NORTH 2ND ST FORT PIERCE ST. LUCIE BF561101003 BRWNFLDS / 
VOLCLNUP BSRA 2012 200.9 Medium 516

Environmental Risk Evaluation Summary

Source: 
Environmental Data Management, Inc.
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SendNS-H163

FORT PIERCE 
UTILITIES 
AUTHORITY-H D 
/ FORMER H.D. 
KING POWER 
PLANT / LITTLE 
MUD CREEK 
BRIDGE SR A1A / 
FT PIERCE-KING 
/ HD KING 
ELECTRIC 
POWER PLANT / 
FT PIERCE CITY-
UTILITIES H D 
KING / FT 
PIERCE UTIL 
KING GEN STA / 
PARCEL 1 / 
FORT PIERCE 
UTILITIES AUT / 
H D KING 
POWER PLANT / 
FORT PIERCE 
REPOWERING 
PROJECT LLC / 
FORT PIERCE 
UTILITIES KING 
ELECTRIC

311 N INDIAN 
RIVER DR / 322 N 
2ND STREET

FORT PIERCE ST. LUCIE

FLT080079981
 / BF561101000
 / FLT070079355

 / FL0027081
 / 82363

 / 8838009
 / FLR000151985
 / FLD000848861
 / BF561101001

 / 106681
 / 98-1249
 / 597154
 / 589799

 / 110002394579
 / 110031037562
 / 110035634374
 / FLT030072409
 / FLT080079973

NONTSD / 
BRWNFLDS / 

PCS / 
VOLCLNUP / 

LUST / 
STRCRA / 

FRS / 
USBRWNFLD
S / TANKS / 

ERNS / BRS / 
INDWST

Multiple ERNS oil leaks.  
BSRA 2012.  Discharge 
1997 / 1999 - SRCO 
2006.  Discharge 1997 / 
2001 - Cleanup 
required.  Multiple PCS 
violations.

357.9 High 517

SendNS-M34 PARCEL 2 125 A.E. BACKUS 
AVENUE FORT PIERCE ST. LUCIE BF561101002 BRWNFLDS BSRA 2012 302.0 Medium 518

SendNS-L192 FLOWERS 
BAKING CO

402 N FEDERAL 
HWY FORT PIERCE ST. LUCIE 8520954 TANKS / 

LUST
Discharge 1991 / 1992 - 
SRCO 1993 182.8 Low 519

SendNS-L193

BIG 1 AUTO 
BODY /  MAGIC 
SHINE AUTO 
PAINTING / TIM 
KASPAR'S AUTO 
RESTORATION

418 N 6TH ST FORT PIERCE ST LUCIE

110005635483 / 
FLD982118358 / 
FLR000017541 / 
110007427043 / 
110045966291 / 
FL0001788439

FRS / 
STRCRA / 
HWDMS / 
NONTSD / 

FRS

No documented 
contamination 533.9 Low 520

SendNS-M35 HIGHWAY 
PETROLEUM LLC 439 N 4TH ST FORT PIERCE ST. LUCIE 8516042 LUST, TANKS Discharge 1988 - RA 

ongoing 352.7 Medium 521

SendNS-L194 AMOCO 
STATION

US 1 AND 
AVENUE D FT. PIERCE ST LUCIE FLTMP9203687 / 

110035719283
NONTSD / 

FRS
No documented 
contamination 241.6 Low 522

SendNS-H164 SUNSHINE FOOD 
MART #60 504 N 4TH ST FORT PIERCE ST. LUCIE 8628491 LUST, TANKS Discharge 1987 - 

Cleanup required 112.2 High 523

SendNS-H165

FORT PIERCE 
SUBARU INC / 
AUTO 
SHOWCASE INC

514 NORTH US#1 FORT PIERCE ST. LUCIE
FLD062817028 / 
110008327300 / 

8734466

STRCRA / 
FRS / 

HWDMS / 
LUST / 

TANKS / 
NONTSD

Discharge 1992 - 
Cleanup required 112.3 High 524

SendNS-H166 MODERN 
MARINE 515 N US 1 FORT PIERCE SAINT LUCIE 9400355 TANKS Tanks closed - No tank 

closure documentation 354.3 High 525

SendNS-N128 WHISPERING CR 
VILL-FT PIERCE 6TH AND E ST FORT PIERCE SAINT LUCIE FL0000477752 FRS No documented 

contamination 633.3 No 526

SendNS-H167 MERCHANTS 
SRVC #2 525 N 4TH ST FORT PIERCE SAINT LUCIE 8516158 LUST,TANKS Discharge 1988 - SA 

ongoing 321.2 High 527

SendNS-H168 GREGORIE 
PROPERTY 601 N US 1 FORT PIERCE SAINT LUCIE 9807947 LUST,TANKS Discharge 2006 - SA 

ongoing 306.8 High 528

Environmental Risk Evaluation Summary

Source: 
Environmental Data Management, Inc.
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Risk Evaluation Summary

All Aboard Florida
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SendNS-H169 SEAWAY PLAZA 610 N US HWY 1 FORT PIERCE SAINT LUCIE 9103434 TANKS
Tanks removed - No 
tank closure 
documentation

107.7 High 529

SendNS-L195
FORT PIERCE 
UTILITY 
PIPELINE

NORTH 2ND 
STREET, SOUTH 
OF SEAWAY DR.

FORT PIERCE SAINT LUCIE 269196 VOLCLNUP Closed 320.7 Low 530

SendNS-L196 INSTANT MART 101 SEAWAY DR FORT PIERCE SAINT LUCIE 8518585. TANKS,LUST Discharge 1996 - SRCO 
2004 631.1 Low 531

SendNS-L197 BUTTERFIELD 
PROPERTY 745 N HWY 1 FORT PIERCE ST. LUCIE 9602534 LUST,TANKS Discharge 1996 - SRCO 

2009 156.3 Low 532

SendNS-L198

HINKLES AUTO 
SERVICE A / K / 
A HATCH PROP / 
FDOT US-1 
PROJECT / 
HATCH 
PROPERTY / 
FDOT US-1 
PROJECT

755 N US HWY 1, 
755 N US HWY 
1600&602 FORTH 
STREET

FORT PIERCE SAINT LUCIE

46611 / 110035445177 
/ FLD984238527 / 
FLT960056042 / 
110007459561 / 

9602240

VOLCLNUP / 
FRS / 

NONTSD / 
STRCRA / 

TANKS

Tanks removed - 
Closure assessment 
notes no documented 
contamination.  
Voluntary cleanup 
closed.

202.9 Low 533

SendNS-L199 FLOOD 
PROPERTY 809 N US HWY 1 FORT PIERCE SAINT LUCIE 9807161 TANKS,LUST Discharge 2005 - SRCO 

2008 148.2 Low 534

SendNS-N129 ST LUCIE 
OUTBOARD-

657 NORTH 
SECOND STREET FT PIERCE ST. LUCIE

FLR10W713 / 
110020138126 / 
110035733187

PCS / FRS / 
NPDES / FRS

No documented 
contamination 186.3 No 535

SendNS-N130
SMITHS 
RADIATOR & AIR 
CONDITIONING

834 5TH US #1 FORT PIERCE SAINT LUCIE FLD984225722 FRS No documented 
contamination 86.5 No 536

SendNS-H170
DEBROOKS 
FISHING 
CORNER

107 FISHERMANS 
WHARF FORT PIERCE SAINT LUCIE 8838094 TANKS,LUST Discharge 1989 - SA 

ongoing 461.3 High 537

SendNS-H171 JACOBSON 
PROPERTY 849 N US HWY 1 FORT PIERCE SAINT LUCIE 9101873 TANKS

Tanks removed - No 
tank closure 
documentation

161.8 High 538

SendNS-L200 FLORIDA DIESEL 
TRUCK INC

9 FISHERMANS 
WHARF FORT PIERCE SAINT LUCIE FLD984205989 / 

110005604382

FRS / 
STRCRA / 
NONTSD

No documented 
contamination 117.9 Low 539

SendNS-L201

HICKMANS 
BRAKE & 
ALIGNMENTS 
SERVICE

919 N US 
HIGHWAY 1 FORT PIERCE ST. LUCIE FLD984207480 / 

110005605229

STRCRA / 
NONTSD / 

FRS

No documented 
contamination 212.0 Low 540

SendNS-M36

EAGLE 
TRANSPORT / 
TREASURE 
COAST OIL / 
PALMDALE OIL 
CO INC / MAPCO 
PETROLEUM

911 N 2ND ST FT PIERCE SAINT LUCIE

442066 / 
FLTMP9103140 / 

8516038 / 
FL0000025452 / 
FLTMP9304446 / 
110036631119 / 
110035446345 / 
110002515813 / 

FL0000025452 / 78337

ERNS / 
NONTSD / 

LUST / FRS / 
NONTSD / 

FRS / TANKS 
/ STRCRA / 

VOLNCLNUP

ERNS Tanker truck 
diesel spill - release 
contained. Discharge 
1988 - SRCO 1999. 
Discharge 1991 / 1995 /  
1998 - PARM 2013

226.2 Medium 541

SendNS-H172
PACKERS 
SUPPLY 
COMPANY, INC

1000 NORTH 2ND 
STREET FORT PIERCE SAINT LUCIE 255595 / 8518557 VOLCLNUP / 

TANKS
Contamination identified 
during Phase II 505.8 High 542

SendNS-H173 DEMACO CORP 1201 N 2ND ST FORT PIERCE SAINT LUCIE 8840086 TANKS
Tanks removed - No 
tank closure 
documentation

188.3 High 543

Environmental Risk Evaluation Summary

Source: 
Environmental Data Management, Inc.

Appendix 5.2.4 
Page 36



Map ID Facility Name Address City County Facility ID

Regulatory 

Lists Regulatory Status

Distance to FEC 

Railway ROW (ft)

Contamin

ation Risk

EDM Map 

ID

Table 1

Risk Evaluation Summary

All Aboard Florida
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SendNS-H174

RMC FT PIERCE 
DISTRICT SHOP / 
CEMEX-FORT 
PIERCE 
DISTRICT SHOP / 
CEMEX-
CONSTRUCTION 
MATERIALS 
FLORIDA

1301 N 2ND ST FT PIERCE SAINT LUCIE

FLD981868102 / 
8520200 / 

FLD981868102 / 
110007418963

FRS / 
HWDMS / 
TANKS / 

NONTSD / 
LUST / 

STRCRA

Discharge 1991 - 
Cleanup required.  
Discharge 1992 - 
Cleanup not required.

105.5 High 544

SendNS-L202 SCHMIDTS AUTO 
BODY & GLASS

1405 N FEDERAL 
HWY FORT PIERCE ST. LUCIE FLD982102543 / 

110007424402

STRCRA / 
NONTSD / 

FRS / 
HWDMS

No documented 
contamination 300.6 Low 545

SendNS-H175 PATTYS CAR 
CARE 1412 HWY 1 FORT PIERCE SAINT LUCIE 9810587 TANKS

Tanks removed - No 
tank closure 
documentation

162.4 High 546

SendNS-M37
SOUTHERN FILM 
EXTRUDERS INC 
/ INTERPAK INC

1401 N 2ND ST FORT PIERCE ST. LUCIE

FLD044915361 / 
8943778 / 

110008325035 / 
8943778

STRCRA / 
HWDMS / 

LUST / FRS / 
NONTSD / 

TANKS

Discharge 1993 - 
Cleanup not required 156.8 Medium 547

SendNS-L203 EGAN FICKETT 
SERVICE 1615 N OLD DIXIE FORT PIERCE ST. LUCIE FLR000075978 / 

110012548966

STRCRA / 
NONTSD / 

FRS

No documented 
contamination 159.4 Low 548

SendNS-H176

SUNRISE FORD 
COMPANY / 
KENWORTH 
TRUCK OF 
SOUTH FLORIDA

1699 N US HWY 1 FORT PIERCE SAINT LUCIE
FLD032311763 / 
110005990384 / 

8631097

FRS / 
HWDMS / 
STRCRA / 
TANKS / 
NONTSD

Tank removed - No tank 
closure documentation 608.7 High 549

SendNS-H177

TAYLOR CREEK 
MARINA /  
NORTHWEST 
CORNE

1600 NORTH 2ND 
ST. FT. PIERCE ST. LUCIE

563398 / 
FLR00076026 / 

8516231 / 
FLR00076026 / 
110012583935

ERNS / 
NONTSD / 

LUST / FRS / 
TANKS / 
STRCRA

ERNS 200-gallon gas 
spill.  Discharge 1994 - 
RA ongoing

80.9 High 550

SendNS-L204
CRACKER BOY 
BOAT WORKS 
INC

1602 N 2ND ST FORT PIERCE SAINT LUCIE

110002518598 / 
FLT960054278 / 
FL000033837 / 

FLR05A768

FRS / NPDES 
/ NONTSD / 

PCS / 
STRCRA

No documented 
contamination 82.0 Low 551

SendNS-L205 SPEEDWAY 
#9825 - FORMER

1711 N US 1 & 4TH 
ST FORT PIERCE SAINT LUCIE 8518594 TANKS / 

LUST
Discharge 1988 - SRCO 
2009 566.6 Low 552

SendNS-N131 SR 5 & US 1 
[FDOT 404843]

S. OF TAYLOR 
CREEK TO N. OF 
N. CSWY A1A / SR-
5

FT. PIERCE ST. LUCIE 110035678273 / 
FLR100143 FRS / PCS No documented 

contamination 479.0 No 553

SendNS-N132

TAYLOR CREEK 
AREA 7 
EMERGENCY / 
TAYLOR CREEK 
RESTORATION

US-1 & TAYLOR 
CREEK ST. LUCIE

FLR10IE17 / 
110038371044 / 

FLR10FU55

PCS / NPDES 
/ FRS

No documented 
contamination 506.2 No 554

SendNS-L206 C HUNTRESS 
MARINE II INC

1800 N US 
HIGHWAY 1 FORT PIERCE ST LUCIE FLT030071872 / 

110035451052
NONTSD / 

FRS
No documented 
contamination 357.7 Low 555

Environmental Risk Evaluation Summary

Source: 
Environmental Data Management, Inc.
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Table 1

Risk Evaluation Summary

All Aboard Florida

Orlando to Miami, Florida

SendNS-H178

3 MILES N OF 
VERO BEACH, 
FL: ICW 948 / 
POSSIBLE BOAT 
ON F DOCK / 
TAYLOR CREEK 
ICW / UNKNOWN 
SHEEN 
INCIDENT / 
INDIAN RIVER 
BOATWORKS / 
HARBORTOWN 
MARINA / FUEL 
DOCK / 
TREASURE 
COAST MARINA / 
TAILOR CREEK 
INDIAN RIVER

HARBORTOWN 
MARINA / 1936 
HARBORTOWN 
MARINA DR / G-1 
DOCK 1936 
HARBORTOWN /  I 
DOCK AT MARINA 
1936 HARBOR 
TOWN DR / 
HARBORTOWN 
MARINA

FT. PIERCE ST. LUCIE

609267 / 98-1730 / 
625061 / 598342 / 
616474 / 653280 / 
622461 / 629104 / 
FLR000075986 / 

8841447 / 226020 / 
229739 / 250101 / 
268210 / 626839 / 
623301 / 341942 / 

280011 / 
FLR000075986 / 
110035613413 / 

559121 / FLR05C032 / 
110012583917 / 
110024573638 / 
110035612771 / 

FLR05A307 / 618478 / 
FLR00B487

ERNS / 
TANKS / FRS 

/ PCS / 
STRCRA / 
NONTSD / 

NPDES

Multiple ERNS oil leaks.  
Tanks removed - No 
tank closure 
documentation

430.0 High 556

SendNS-L207 ALLENS 
BATTERIES

2003 OLD DIXIE 
HWY N FORT PIERCE ST LUCIE FLD982100018 / 

110007424037

HWDMS / 
STRCRA / 
NONTSD / 

FRS

No documented 
contamination 184.0 Low 557

SendNS-H179 LYKES AGRI 
SALES

2000 OLD DIXIE 
HWY FORT PIERCE SAINT LUCIE 8518555 / 

FL0000620641 TANKS / FRS
Tanks removed - No 
tank closure 
documentation.

142.6 High 558

SendNS-L208 SIMMONS 
SYSTEM

2030 
HARBORTOWN 
DR # 4

FORT PIERCE SAINT LUCIE 110035445462 / 
FLT960054427

FRS / 
NONTSD

No documented 
contamination 435.7 Low 559

SendNS-L209 SUNSHINE FOOD 
MART #331 1998 US HWY 1 N FORT PIERCE SAINT LUCIE 9802487 TANKS

Tanks in service - No 
documented 
contamination

521.9 Low 560

SendNS-H180
FLORIDA 
EASTCOAST 
RAILWAY

M.P. 240 PLUS 117 
FT FORT PIERCE SAINT LUCIE 200775 ERNS Train struck sulfuric acid 

truck resulting in release 21.6 High 561

SendNS-H181

10 MILE CREEK 
GROVES INC / 
EGAN 
FICKETT&CO 
DIV#2 / ST LUCIE 
PACKING CORP / 
D&D FISH CO

1900 N OLD DIXIE 
HWY FORT PIERCE ST. LUCIE

FLD991274945 / 
FLD072216336 / 

8516083 / 
110008328176 / 

8518649 / 
110035709230 / 
FLD991274945 / 
110007467286

STRCRA / 
FRS / 

HWDMS / 
TANKS / 
NONTSD

Tanks removed - No 
tank closure 
documentation

157.3 High 562

SendNS-H182 COMMERCIAL 
LONGLINERS

26 1 / 2 N 
CAUSEWAY DR FORT PIERCE SAINT LUCIE 8516068 TANKS

Tanks removed - No 
tank closure 
documentation

271.1 High 563

SendNS-L210 EAST COAST 
PACKERS INC

2130 OLD DIXIE 
HWY FORT PIERCE SAINT LUCIE

8840023 / 
FLD063617278 / 
110008327453 / 
FLTMP9103119 / 

8840023

TANKS / 
NONTSD / 

FRS / 
STRCRA / 

LUST

Discharge 1991 - SRCO 
1997 99.7 Low 564

SendNS-H183

FLORIDA 
PETROLEUM 
REPROCESSOR
S

2135 N OLD DIXIE 
HWY FORT PIERCE ST LUCIE

FLD984234294 / 
110005615539 / 

00100322 / 9201072 / 
00FIX190

NONTSD / 
STRCRA / 

FRS / 
SLDWST / 

TANKS

Tanks removed - No 
tank closure 
documentation. Multiple 
violations and visual 
contamination noted 
during inspection.

312.3 High 565

SendNS-N133 NACO RD AND 
OLD DIXIE HWY FORT PIERCE SAINT LUCIE 292955 ERNS Asbestos release to 

atmosphere 162.7 No 566

Environmental Risk Evaluation Summary

Source: 
Environmental Data Management, Inc.
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Risk Evaluation Summary
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SendNS-L211

BLUE RUNNER 
BOATS / 
SUMMERLIN'S 
MARINE 
CONSTRUCTION 
LLC

200-B NACO RD FORT PIERCE SAINT LUCIE

110007439977 / 
FLD984181024 / 
110035454754 / 
110042269032

FRS / 
NONTSD / 
HWDMS / 
STRCRA

No documented 
contamination 510.6 Low 567

SendNS-H184 ROADWAY 
EXPRESS

2306 OLD DIXIE 
HWY FORT PIERCE SAINT LUCIE 8516195 TANKS Tanks closed - No tank 

closure documentation 287.8 High 568

SendNS-L212 GASPAR BODY & 
PAINT INC

2307 N OLD DIXIE 
HWY FORT PIERCE ST LUCIE

FLR000019356 / 
110005636071 / 
FL0001788348

NONTSD / 
FRS / 

STRCRA

No documented 
contamination 344.9 Low 569

SendNS-L213

RIVERSIDE 
MARINA INC / 
T&D IND / 
TARMAC / 
TARMAC FL-FT 
PIERCE

2350 OLD DIXIE 
HWY FORT PIERCE SAINT LUCIE

8945001 / 
110010769677 / 
FL0002345205 / 
FLD000125781 / 

8631063

TANKS / FRS 
/ LUST

Discharge 1995 - SRCO 
2004 364.2 Low 570

SendNS-L214 ISLAND HOPPER 
BOATS INC

2310 N OLD DIXIE 
HWY FORT PIERCE ST LUCIE FLD984185306

NONTSD / 
FRS / 

HWDMS

No documented 
contamination 325.9 Low 571

SendNS-H185

W R GRACE & 
CO PESTICIDE 
WAREHOUSE / 
W.R.GRACE&CO 
/ GRACE / 
WR(WINTER 
HAVEN

2540 N  OLD DIXIE 
HWY / PO BOX 
1210, NO.OLD 
DIXIE RD, N US 
HWY 1

FORT PIERCE ST LUCIE

FLD001865195 / 
34946WRGRC2540N / 

FL0000578104 / 
8628731 / 

110008321388 / 
FLD001865195

NONTSD / 
HWDMS / 

TRIS / FRS / 
TANKS / 

STCERC / 
VOLCLNUP / 

NFRAP / 

Tanks removed - No 
tank closure 
documentation. 
Voluntary cleanup open 
with offsite 
contamination.

76.2 High 572

SendNS-N134
NORRIS 
RESTAURANT - 
NORTH

3200 N. FEDERAL 
HIGHWAY FORT PIERCE ST. LUCIE 110035469436 FRS No documented 

contamination 674.8 No 573

SendNS-N135 STORESMART 
SELF STORAGE

3270 US 
HIGHWAY 1

UNINCORPOR
ATED ST. LUCIE

110032832549 / 
FLR10EW30 / 
110032832549

NPDES / PCS 
/ FRS

No documented 
contamination 590.6 No 574

SendNS-N136
FDOT FIN 
#413846 SR 615 
ROADWA-

SR-615 FORT PIERCE ST. LUCIE FLR10GH08 PCS / FRS No documented 
contamination 697.9 No 575

SendNS-L215 SCIENTIFIC 
CORP

ROUSE ROAD & 
OLD DIXIE HWY / 
208 ROUSE ROAD 
/ 208 ROUSE RD 
&OLD DIXIE HWY

FORT PIERCE ST. LUCIE

FLD048955660 / 
FLD048955660 / 

171730 / 
110008325534

STRCRA / 
NONTSD / 

ERNS / FRS / 
HWDMS

ERNS Unknown release 
to atmosphere 567.6 Low 576

Environmental Risk Evaluation Summary

Source: 
Environmental Data Management, Inc.
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Risk Evaluation Summary

All Aboard Florida

Orlando to Miami, Florida

SendNS-H186

HARBOR 
BRANCH 
OCEANOGRAPHI
C INSTITUTE / 
LEARNING 
GARDEN 
MONTESSORI 
SCHOOL / FAU 
HARBOR 
BRANCH LAB II / 
FLORIDA 
ATLANTIC 
UNIVERISTY-
FORT PI / 
ST.LUCIE CO 
MOSQUITO 
CONTROL 
DISTRIC / 
HARBOR 
BRANCH 
FOUNDATION 
WWTF / FL ATL 
UNIV / HARBOUR 
BR JOINT USE / 
FAC / HARBOR 
BRACH SCIENCE 
BLDG / HARBOR 
BRACH TRAIN 
STATION / FAU-
HBOI MARINE 
SCIENCE PART / 
HARBOR BRACH 
CLAM FARM / 

5600 N US 
HIGHWAY 1 / 5775 
N US HIGHWAY 1 
/ N DIXIE HWY / 
5600 N US 1 / 5600 
OLD DIXIE 
HWY***USE#8631
107

FORT PIERCE ST LUCIE

110005990856 / 
110020565878 / 
110041266475 / 
FLR000142257 / 

9300384 / 
110037870266 / 
110032963498 / 
110043751302 / 
110020565878 / 
110027950634 / 

9808705 / 
FLD072224280 / 

9300382 / 
110020723617 / 
110043247206 / 
FLR000142257 / 

FL0139912 / 
110010133578 / 

FLR10Q728 / 9500007 
/ 9300381 / 8631107 / 

FLD072224280 / 
110035583213 / 
110035670422 / 

9300383 / 9300383 / 
FLD72224280 / 

8631107 / 9804784 / 
FLD072224280 / 

FLR10Y689 / 9808155 
/ 77SL / 00100021 / 

9300380 / FL0139912 / 
9804784 / 9500007

FRS / NPDES 
/ STRCRA / 

TANKS / BRS 
/ NONTSD / 
INDWST / 

LUST / 
HWDMS / 
STCERC / 

PCS

Discharge 1990 / 1992 - 
cleanup required. 
Discharge 1990 / 1992 - 
SRCO 1994. Discharge 
1992 / 2006 - SRCO 
2007. Discharge 1992 - 
RA ongoing. Discharge 
1992 - SA ongoing.  
Discharge 1992 - SRCO 
1993. Multiple PCS / 
NPDES /  NONTSD 
violations /  consent 
orders.

145.3 High 577

SendNS-L216
SMITHSONIAN 
MARINE 
STATION

5612 N OLD DIXIE 
HWY FORT PIERCE ST LUCIE

FLD982134702 / 
110005272436 / 
FLTMP9002139 / 
FLD982134702 / 

NONTSD / 
FRS / 

HWDMS / 
STRCRA

No documented 
contamination 238.9 Low 578

SendNS-N137 COCONUT COVE US HWY 1 & 
KINGS HWY FORT PIERCE ST. LUCIE 110035527454 FRS No documented 

contamination 284.0 No 579

SendNS-L217

NOVURANIA / 
USARMY VERO 
BEACH USAR 
CTR

2105 S US 
HIGHWAY 1 VERO BEACH INDIAN RIVER

FLR000061804 / 
FL0001030089 / 
110002338523 / 

3262NVRNF2105S / 
3262-NVRNF-210

STRCRA / 
NONTSD / 
FRS / TRIS

No documented 
contamination 130.6 Low 580

SendNS-H187
EPIK 
COMMUNICATIO
NS INC FL062

2200 OLD DIXIE 
HWY VERO BEACH INDIAN RIVER 9804124 TANKS

Tanks removed - No 
tank closure 
documentation

122.0 High 581, 1B

SendNS-N138
YOUNG'S FRUIT 
AND VEGETABLE 
MA

2106 S US 1 VERO BEACH INDIAN RIVER
110022416900 / 
110035619774 / 

FLR10AJ76 / 

FRS / PCS / 
NPDES

No documented 
contamination 450.2 No 582, 2B

SendNS-M38 UNION 76 2073 S US HWY 1 VERO BEACH INDIAN RIVER 8509208 TANKS,LUST Discharge 1992 - RA 
ongoing 65.1 Medium 583, 3B

SendNS-H188 NELSONS 
ENGINEERING

MILEPOST:233 
NEAR INT OF 
HIGHLAND AVE & 
OLD DIXIE HWY

BERO BEACH INDIAN RIVER 649441 ERNS Oil release 671.7 High 584, 4B

SendNS-H189 HIGHLANDS 
DRIVE AND US I VERO BEACH INDIAN RIVER 522691 ERNS Chlorine leak 806.3 High 585, 5B

SendNS-L218
MOBIL-DE#128 
VERO 
HIGHLANDS

2065 S US HWY 1 VERO BEACH INDIAN RIVER 9700772 TANKS / 
LUST

Discharge 2003 - SRCO 
2013 61.4 Low 586, 6B

Environmental Risk Evaluation Summary

Source: 
Environmental Data Management, Inc.
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All Aboard Florida

Orlando to Miami, Florida

NendNS-H1 7-ELEVEN 22868- 210 HIGHLAND DR VERO BEACH INDIAN RIVER FLG911888  / 8509162 
/  110020727597

PCS / TANKS 
/ LUST / FRS / 

NPDES

Discharge 1987 - SA 
ongoing 183.3 High 7B

NendNS-N1
CAL BUILDERS 
CONTRACTORS 
TRADE-

E SIDE OLD DIXIE 
HWY, N OF 20TH 
PL SW

VERO BCH INDIAN RIVER

FLR10X044 / 
110020138956 / 

FLR10FG16 /  
110035633552

PCS / FRS / 
NPDES / PCS

No documented 
contamination 167.3 No 8B

NendNS-N2
CAL BUILDERS - 
CONTRACTOR S 
TRADE - P

E SIDE OLD DIXIE 
HWY, N OF 20TH 
PL SW

VERO BCH INDIAN RIVER 110035633552 FRS No documented 
contamination 167.1 No 9B

NendNS-M1

SOUTH VERO 
MARATHON / 
LIBERTY OF 
VERO BEACH

1940 S US HWY 1 VERO BEACH INDIAN RIVER

8520278 / 
110040323389 /  

FLR05G898 /  
110040323389 /  

FLG913662

TANKS / 
LUST / 

NPDES / FRS 
/ PCS

Discharge 1988 - RA 
ongoing 335.6 Medium 10B

NendNS-N3 NATIONAL FOOD 
MART 1690 S US HWY 1 VERO BEACH INDIAN RIVER 110043724574 FRS No documented 

contamination 262.1 No 11B

NendNS-L1

RALPH'S SUPER 
SERVICE /  
VILLAGE 
STRIPPER INC

1330 OLD DIXIE 
HWY SW VERO BEACH INDIAN RIVER

8733691 /  
FLD982100455 /  
110002560559

TANKS /  FRS 
/ STRCRA / 
HWDMS / 
NONTSD

Tanks in service - No 
documented 
contamination

302.9 Low 12B

NendNS-N4 FALCON BOATS 1114 OLD DIXIE 
HWY VERO BEACH INDIAN RIVER FL0002370575 FRS No documented 

contamination 377.0 No 13B

NendNS-L2 RALPHS SUPER 
SERVICE

1060 OLD DIXIE 
HWY SW VERO BEACH INDIAN RIVER FLD984261511 /  

110005626251

STRCRA / 
NONTSD / 

FRS

No documented 
contamination 345.3 Low 14B

NendNS-N5
GORMAN CO DIV 
OF HAJOCA 
CORP

1050 SW OLD 
DIXIE HWY VERO BEACH INDIAN RIVER FL0000583286 FRS No documented 

contamination 334.2 No 15B

NendNS-H2 KNIGHT & 
MATHIS INC

926 OLD DIXIE 
HWY VERO BEACH INDIAN RIVER

FLD982140535 /  
8520274 /  

110007430119

NONTSD / 
FRS / 

STRCRA / 
TANKS

Tanks removed - No 
tank closure 
documentation

309.2 High 16B

NendNS-L3 PHILLIPS 66-
MACMILLAN 885 S US HWY 1 VERO BEACH INDIAN RIVER 8509282 LUST / 

TANKS
Discharge 1991 - SRCO 
2009 351.5 Low 17B

NendNS-L4

VERO BEACH 
CHRYSLER 
SAAB- /  VERO 
BEACH 
CHRYSLER 
SAAB /  
MACMILLAN OIL 
CO-BULK PLANT

855 S US HWY 1 VERO BEACH INDIAN RIVER

FLR10BG67 /  
FLD982140931 /  
110024383870 

8509283

PCS /  
STRCRA / 
NONTSD / 

FRS / 
HWDMS / 

FRS / NPDES 
/  TANKS / 

LUST

Discharge 1985 / 1988 - 
SRCO 2005 345.7 Low 18B

NendNS-N6 SCOTTY'S 
STORE NO 101-

700 US HWY 1 
SOUTH VERO BEACH INDIAN RIVER FLR10B103 PCS No documented 

contamination 415.2 No 19B

NendNS-H3

OSLO CITRUS 
GROWERS 
ASSOCIATION /  
SUNBRITE 
CITRUS INC

695 S US 
HIGHWAY 1 VERO BEACH INDIAN RIVER

FLD032822793 /  
FLD982173775 /  
110006153456 /  
110008324198 /  
FLD982173775 /  

FLA010457 /  8520268 
/  FLD982173775

NONTSD / 
STRCRA / 
HWDMS / 

FRS / TANKS 
/ LUST / 
INDWST

Discharge 1987 - 
Cleanup not required. 
Discharge 1992 - SA 
ongoing

287.2 High 20B

NendNS-L5 STAR PLAZA 632 SW OLD DIXIE 
HWY VERO BEACH INDIAN RIVER 9800547 TANKS

Tanks in service - No 
documented 
contamination

456.3 Low 21B

NendNS-L6
VERO BEACH 
CITRUS 
PACKERS INC

601 US HWY 1 VERO BEACH INDIAN RIVER 8945235 /  
110039628588 TANKS / FRS

Tanks in service - No 
documented 
contamination

209.5 Low 22B

Environmental Risk Evaluation Summary

Source: 
Environmental Data Management, Inc.
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NendNS-H4
OSLO CITRUS 
GROWERS 
ASSOCIATION

585 US HWY 1 SW VERO BEACH INDIAN RIVER 8520280 TANKS
Tanks removed - No 
tank closure 
documentation

212.8 High 23B

NendNS-N7
BEALE 5TH 
STREET SW 
SUBDIVISIO-

7TH STREET SW VERO BEACH INDIAN RIVER FLR10DS77 /  
110027251131

PCS / NPDES 
/ FRS

No documented 
contamination 284.5 No 24B

NendNS-N8
VISTA ROYALE 
BUILDINGS 1-15 
RE

UNKNOWN VERO BEACH INDIAN RIVER 110042251407 FRS No documented 
contamination 635.3 No 25B

NendNS-L7 VERO RADIATOR 
WORKS

450 US HIGHWAY 
1 VERO BEACH INDIAN RIVER FLD982141012 /  

110006152947

NONTSD / 
FRS / 

STRCRA / 
FRS

No documented 
contamination 246.4 Low 26B

NendNS-L8 PERFECTION 
PAINT & BODY 463 4TH PL SW VERO BEACH INDIAN RIVER FLR000057224 STRCRA / 

NONTSD
No documented 
contamination 696.0 Low 27B

NendNS-L9 PERFECTION 
PAINT & BODY 463 4TH PL SW VERO BEACH INDIAN RIVER FLR000057117 / 

110005656888
STRCRA / 
NONTSD

No documented 
contamination 574.6 Low 28B

NendNS-H5 NATIONAL FOOD 
MART #112 420 S US HWY 1 VERO BEACH INDIAN RIVER 8509356 TANKS / 

LUST
Discharge 1992 - 
Cleanup required 187.3 High 29B

NendNS-N9
SHADY OAK PET 
CREMATORY / 
JOHN GIDEON

5 5TH AVE VERO BEACH INDIAN RIVER 110039629097 FRS No documented 
contamination 422.6 No 30B

NendNS-N10
ECONOCHLOR /  
HIGH TECH 
INDUSTRIES

30 5TH AVE VERO BEACH INDIAN RIVER

FL0000589721 /  
110011841258 /  
110032786652 /  

FLR10DF34

FRS /  NPDES 
/  PCS

No documented 
contamination 423.9 No 31B

NendNS-H6

US 1 AND 1ST 
STREET DEBRIS 
STAGING AR /  
DICKERSON FL 
INC

US 1 AND 1ST 
STREET   /  /  435 
1ST ST

VERO BEACH INDIAN RIVER 00098171 /  9046018
SLDWST /  

LUST / 
TANKS

Disaster Debris 
Management Site.  
Discharge 2005 - SRCO 
2009

56 to 111 High 32B

NendNS-L10

NATIONAL 
GUARDIAN 
SECURITY 
SERVICE CO

525 FIRST ST VERO BEACH INDIAN RIVER 9501654 TANKS / 
LUST

Discharge 1993 - SRCO 
1995 405.9 Low 33B

NendNS-L11 WHITES PAINT 
SHOP 420 1ST ST VERO BEACH INDIAN RIVER FLD982083131 /  

110002557242

FRS / 
STRCRA / 
HWDMS / 
NONTSD

No documented 
contamination 121.5 Low 34B

NendNS-N11
JKR 
WAREHOUSE 
CENTER-

400 1ST ST INDIAN RIVER
FLR10X050 /  

110020138974 /  
FLR10AH79

PCS /  FRS /  
NPDES

No documented 
contamination 112.7 No 35B

NendNS-N12 HANNA RETAIL 
CENTER 135 US HWY 1 VERO BCH INDIAN RIVER 110020164800 /  

FLR10W980
FRS / NPDES 

/ PCS
No documented 
contamination 178.5 No 36B

NendNS-N13 SR-5 & US-1 
[FDOT 228583]

SR 5 / US 1, 
SOUTH RELIEF 
CANAL TO 6TH 
AVE

VERO BEACH INDIAN RIVER

110035479005 /  
110037328095 /  

FLR10HA73 /  
FLR10AQ01

FRS /  NPDES 
/  PCS

No documented 
contamination 200.4 No 37B

NendNS-L12
MIDAS AUTO 
SERVICE 
EXPERTS

415 US HIGHWAY 
1 VERO BEACH INDIAN RIVER FLR000113514 /  

110020489158
NONTSD /  

FRS
No documented 
contamination 261.5 Low 38B

NendNS-L13

ZIPPY MART 
FL503 / 
CHEVRON FOOD 
MART

420 HWY 1 VERO BEACH INDIAN RIVER
FLD984176198 /  
110006849660 /  
FLD984176198

HWDMS / 
STRCRA / 
NONTSD /  

FRS

No documented 
contamination 186.9 Low 39B

NendNS-N14 675 4TH PLACE 675 4TH PL VERO BEACH INDIAN RIVER 110027367864 /  
FLR10DZ35

NPDES / FRS 
/  PCS

No documented 
contamination 601.2 No 40B

Environmental Risk Evaluation Summary

Source: 
Environmental Data Management, Inc.
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NendNS-N15
STOR - ALL 
BUILDING 
ADDITION

650 4TH PLACE VERO BEACH INDIAN RIVER 110032763962 /  
FLR10CD92

FRS / NPDES 
/  PCS

No documented 
contamination 475.1 No 41B

NendNS-N16 SOUTHPOINTE 
PLAZA

580 US HIGHWAY 
1 VERO BEACH INDIAN RIVER 110032810484 /  

FLR10FL76
FRS / NPDES 

/  PCS
No documented 
contamination 291.1 No 42B

NendNS-L14

VERO BEACH 
CITRUS 
PACKERS /  
INDIAN RIVER 
EXCHANGE 
PACKERS* /  US-
1 TRADE 
CENTER

601 S US 1 /  601 
US-HWY 1 VERO BEACH INDIAN RIVER

FLD032822009 /  
110028291480 /  

FLR10EI74 /  
110008324161

FRS / 
STRCRA / 
NONTSD /  
HWDMS /  

NPDES / PCS

No documented 
contamination  192 to 211 Low 43B

NendNS-N17
FEDERAL 
EXPRESS 
CORPORATION

685 8TH CT VERO BEACH INDIAN RIVER 110009070487 /  
FLR05A691 FRS /  PCS No documented 

contamination 389.6 No 44B

NendNS-N18
MCKEE 
BOTANICAL 
GARDEN

650 US HWY-1 VERO BEACH INDIAN RIVER 110037934359 /  
FLR10HP70 FRS /  PCS No documented 

contamination 288.0 No 45B

NendNS-H7
PAN AMERICAN 
ENGINEERING 
CO

825 8TH ST VERO BEACH INDIAN RIVER 9047306 TANKS
Tanks removed - No 
tank closure 
documentation

111.7 High 46B

NendNS-L15

DEANS HONDA 
KAWASAKI /  
CINDI'S PET 
CENTER

721 US 1 VERO BEACH INDIAN RIVER

FLD082404476 /  
110035494998 /   
110005990918 /  
110011642393

STRCRA / 
HWDMS / 
NONTSD /  

FRS

No documented 
contamination 230.2 Low 47B

NendNS-N19 SU - RENE MHP 810 8TH ST LOT 
52 VERO BEACH INDIAN RIVER 110027964399 FRS No documented 

contamination 112.6 No 48B

NendNS-L16 HESS #09215 800 US HWY 1 VERO BEACH INDIAN RIVER 9801278 TANKS
Tanks in service - No 
documented 
contamination

577.5 Low 49B

NendNS-L17 DIRECT SALES & 
LEASING

855 US HIGHWAY 
1 VERO BEACH INDIAN RIVER FLR000146571 /  

110037317882

STRCRA / 
NONTSD /  

FRS

No documented 
contamination 219.5 Low 50B

NendNS-L18 MACMILLAN OIL 
COMPANY

885 S US 
HIGHWAY 1 VERO BEACH INDIAN RIVER FLTMP9404833 /  

110035488255
NONTSD /  

FRS
No documented 
contamination 231.7 Low 51B

NendNS-H8

QUIK TRIP FOOD 
STORE #1 /  TIRE 
/  AUTO /  TRUCK 
SERVICE - NEAR 
TR /  MID COAST 
TIRE SERVICE /  
QUIK TRIP FOOD 
STORE #1

870 US HWY 1 VERO BEACH INDIAN RIVER
620318 /  

110043767938 /  
8629990 /  8509287

LUST /  ERNS 
/  FRS /  
TANKS

Discharge 1987 - SRCO 
2002, ERNS waste oil 
release

272.1 High 52B

NendNS-L19 MID COAST TIRE 
SERVICE

870 US HIGHWAY 
1 VERO BEACH INDIAN RIVER FLR000176834 NONTSD No documented 

contamination 404.6 Low 53B

NendNS-L20 SATURN OF 
VERO BEACH

910 S US 
HIGHWAY 1 VERO BEACH INDIAN RIVER

FLR000015107 /  
110006156774 /  
FL0001776319 /  

9600066

NONTSD / 
STRCRA /  

FRS /  TANKS

Tank temporarily out of 
service - No 
documented 
contamination

288.7 Low 54B

NendNS-H9 TREASURE 
COAST NISSAN 946 US 1 SOUTH VERO BEACH INDIAN RIVER

FLD984214577 /  
110006154614 /  

9300959 /  9047526

FRS / 
STRCRA / 
NONTSD /  

TANKS

Tank removed - No tank 
closure documentation 572.4 High 55B

NendNS-H10 SIMS CRANE & 
EQUIP

936 OLD DIXIE 
HWY VERO BEACH INDIAN RIVER 9047526 TANKS

Tanks removed - No  
tank closure 
documentation

811.0 High 56B

Environmental Risk Evaluation Summary

Source: 
Environmental Data Management, Inc.
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Risk Evaluation Summary

All Aboard Florida
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NendNS-H11

STEVE BARNETT 
IMPORTS /  
VERO BEACH 
IMPORTS INC

999 US I VERO BEACH INDIAN RIVER
110005990339 /  
FLD028584985 /  

9200427

FRS /  
STRCRA / 
NONTSD /  

TANKS

Tanks removed - No 
tank closure 
documentation

539.5 High 57B

NendNS-N20 HI-TECH POOL 
SERVICE 920 9TH WAY VERO BEACH INDIAN RIVER 110023163431 FRS No documented 

contamination 600.1 No 58B

NendNS-L21 JANIE DEAN 
CHEVROLET

1000 US 
HIGHWAY 1 VERO BEACH INDIAN RIVER

110035501962 /  
110006839733 /  
FLD032821134 /  

8629894

FRS /  
STRCRA / 

FRS / 
NONTSD / 
HWDMS /  

LUST / 
TANKS

Discharge 1991 - SRCO 
1995 404.8 Low 59B

NendNS-M2 STEIL #1 1031 S US #1 VERO BEACH INDIAN RIVER 8509325 TANKS / 
LUST

Discharge 1993 - RA 
ongoing 523.4 Medium 60B

NendNS-H12

R & J CRANE 
SERVICE INC /  
MER TRUCKING 
CO

1000 OLD DIXIE 
HWY VERO BEACH INDIAN RIVER 9047526 8839914 TANKS

Tanks removed - No 
tank closure 
documentation

831.3 High 61B

NendNS-L22

TOUCH OF 
CLASS 
CLEANERS /  
INDIAN RIVER 
CLEANERS INC

1025 COMMERCE 
AVE VERO BEACH INDIAN RIVER

9800992 /  9800992 /  
110035644201 /  
110014397385

TANKS /  DRY 
/  FRS

Tank in service - no 
documented 
contamination.

231.9 Low 62B

NendNS-L23
ACTION 
TRANSMISSION 
& A C SERVICE

1041 US 
HIGHWAY 1 VERO BEACH INDIAN RIVER FLD981860745 /  

110005991864

STRCRA / 
NONTSD / 

FRS / 
HWDMS

No documented 
contamination 395.6 Low 63B

NendNS-H13
VERO BEACH 
LINCOLN 
MERCURY INC

1066 US 
HIGHWAY 1 VERO BEACH INDIAN RIVER

110005990678 /  
8629875 /  

FLD055953392

FRS /  TANKS 
/  NONTSD / 

FRS / 
STRCRA / 
HWDMS

Tanks closed - No tank 
closure documentation 455.2 High 64B

NendNS-L24 TOYOTA OF 
VERO BEACH

1075 S US 
HIGHWAY 1 VERO BEACH INDIAN RIVER 110006156809 /  

FLR000015941

FRS /  
NONTSD / 
STRCRA

No documented 
contamination 496.3 Low 65B

NendNS-H14

ATLANTIC 
ROOFING OF 
VERO BEACH 
INC

1100 OLD DIXIE 
HWY VERO BEACH INDIAN RIVER 8736837 TANKS

Tanks removed - No 
tank closure 
documentation

839.0 High 66B

NendNS-L25 MOTORSPORTS 
OF VERO 1080 HWY 1 VERO BEACH INDIAN RIVER FLD982090102 /  

110005992319

HWDMS / 
STRCRA / 

FRS / 
NONTSD

No documented 
contamination 506.5 Low 67B

NendNS-N21 POOLSIDE 
PRODUCTS INC 1081 US HWY #1 VERO BEACH INDIAN RIVER FL0000679449 FRS No documented 

contamination 455.7 No 68B

NendNS-H15
COLKITT SHEET 
METAL & AIR 
CONDITIONIN

860 11TH ST VERO BEACH INDIAN RIVER 8944220 LUST / 
TANKS

Discharge 1991 - 
Cleanup required 343.0 High 69B

NendNS-N22 FALCON BOATS 1114 OLD DIXIE 
HWY VERO BEACH INDIAN RIVER 110010583270 FRS No documented 

contamination 779.2 No 70B

Environmental Risk Evaluation Summary

Source: 
Environmental Data Management, Inc.
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NendNS-H16

CEMEX - VERO 
BEACH FACILITY 
/  CEMEX 
CONSTRUCTION 
MATERIALS 
FLORIDA /  
CEMEX - VERO 
BEACH READY-
MIX /  RINKER 
MATERIALS-
VERO BEACH 
FACILITY /  
RINKER 
MATERIALS / 
VERO BEACH CO-
NCRETE

925 12TH ST VERO BEACH INDIAN RIVER

FLG110757 /  
110039628579 /  

8520288 /  
110010051326 /  

FLG110272

INDWST / 
PCS /  TANKS 

/  FRS /  
NPDES

Tanks removed - No 
tank closure 
documentation

32.7 High 71B

NendNS-N23 VERO BEACH- INDIAN RIVER FLR00A274 PCS No documented 
contamination 479.2 No 72B

NendNS-H17
BABCOCK 
BUILDING 
SUPPLY

1183 COMMERCE 
AVE VERO BEACH INDIAN RIVER 8509176 TANKS Tank removed - No tank 

closure documentation 181.2 High 73B

NendNS-L26 PUBLIX SUPER 
MARKET #240 1255 US HWY 1 VERO BEACH INDIAN RIVER 9808268 TANKS

Tank in service - No 
documented 
contamination

785.4 Low 74B

NendNS-N24
CREATIVE TILE /  
CHRISTI'S 
FITNESS-

12TH ST. VERO BEACH INDIAN RIVER

110020535090 /  
FLR10N032 /  
FLR10N704 /  

110020520471

FRS / NPDES 
/  PCS

No documented 
contamination 172.7 No 75B

NendNS-N25 MILEPOST 228.5 VERO BEACH INDIAN RIVER 951637 ERNS Trespasser struck by 
train 17.3 No 76B

NendNS-N26 OSLO 
PROPERTIES 900 13TH LN VERO BEACH INDIAN RIVER 110032788865 /  

FLR10EY65
NPDES / FRS 

/  PCS
No documented 
contamination 628.3 No 77B

NendNS-L27 OIL FILTER 
RECYCLERS 956 13TH LA #12 VERO BEACH INDIAN RIVER

FLR000010439 /  
110007470316 /  
FL0002095826

STRCRA / 
NONTSD /  

FRS

No documented 
contamination 199.1 Low 78B

NendNS-H18

ACROSS FROM 
CEMETERY 
DEBRIS 
STAGING A

1400 BLOCK OF 
OLD DIXIE HWY   /  
/ 

VERO BEACH INDIAN RIVER 00098176 SLDWST Disaster Debris 
Management Site. 377.5 High 79B

NendNS-H19

RUSSELL 
CONCRETE INC / 
VERO BEAC /  
VERO BEACH 
FACILITY-

1400 10TH AVE VERO BEACH INDIAN RIVER
110009071057 /  

8520281 /  FLG110263 
/  FLR05A833

FRS / NPDES 
/  TANKS /  
INDWST /  

PCS

Tanks removed - No 
tank closure 
documentation

256.8 High 80B

NendNS-L28

PINCH A PENNY 
82 /  TOUCH OF 
CLASS 
CLEANERS

962 14TH LN /  978 
14TH LN VERO BEACH INDIAN RIVER

FL0000653097 /  
FLD980847750 /  

9502951 /  
110002542794 

NONTSD / 
HWDMS / 
STRCRA / 

TANKS / DRY 
/ FRS

Tanks in service - No 
documented 
contamination

367.2 Low 81B

NendNS-N27 PINCH A PENNY 
#82 982 14TH LANE VERO BEACH INDIAN RIVER 110038275381 FRS No documented 

contamination 447.8 No 82B

NendNS-L29 VERO BEACH 
FIRE DEPT

1500 OLD DIXIE 
HWY VERO BEACH INDIAN RIVER 110005624510 /  

FLD984258053

FRS / 
STRCRA / 
NONTSD

No documented 
contamination 559.4 Low 83B

NendNS-H20 K MART #7294 1501 US 
HIGHWAY 1 VERO BEACH INDIAN RIVER

FLD982140592 /  
8629869 /  

110006152901

STRCRA / 
FRS / 

NONTSD / 
LUST / 
TANKS

Discharge 1988 - 
Cleanup not required.  
Tanks removed 1990 - 
No tank closure 
documentation

488.1 High 84B

Environmental Risk Evaluation Summary

Source: 
Environmental Data Management, Inc.
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All Aboard Florida
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NendNS-N28
OLD DIXIE 
HIGHWAY 
DEBRIS SITE

1500 OLD DIXIE 
HIGHWAY VERO BEACH INDIAN RIVER 110040453835 /  

FLR10IY87
NPDES / FRS 

/ PCS
No documented 
contamination 303.0 No 85B

NendNS-L30 INDEPENDENT 
BODY SHOP

1566 OLD DIXIE 
HWY VERO BEACH INDIAN RIVER

110002554183 /  
FLD981924178 /  
FLD981924855

FRS / 
HWDMS / 
STRCRA / 
NONTSD

No documented 
contamination 609.6 Low 86B

NendNS-L31 SOUTHEASTERN 
RACK CO 1245 16TH ST VERO BEACH INDIAN RIVER

FLD982121501 /  
32960STHST12451 /  

110002103456

HWDMS / 
STRCRA / 

FRS / 
NONTSD /  

TRIS

No documented 
contamination 462.7 Low 87B

NendNS-H21

CITY OF VERO 
BEACH 
OPERATIONS 
STORAGE

1235 16TH ST   /  / VERO BEACH INDIAN RIVER 98889 SLDWST Disaster Debris 
Management Site 218.3 High 88B

NendNS-N29

VERO BEACH 
WELL 
CONTAMINATIO
N

16TH STREET VERO BEACH INDIAN RIVER 52 STCERC No documented 
contamination 187.7 No 89B

NendNS-H22 DUNOCO #1 1600 OLD DIXIE 
HWY VERO BEACH INDIAN RIVER FLT100081124 /  

8509210

NONTSD /  
TANKS / 

LUST

Discharge 1983 - RA 
ongoing. Discharge 
1984 - Cleanup 
required.  Discharge 
1992 - Cleanup not 
required.

595.0 High 90B

NendNS-N30
CINEMAWORLD 
HEADQUARTERS 
- VER-

970 16TH PL INDIAN RIVER FLR10HM26 /  
110037475489

PCS /  
NPDES / FRS

No documented 
contamination 583.1 No 91B

NendNS-L32 TIRE KINGDOM 
#961

1677 US 
HIGHWAY 1 SEBASTIAN INDIAN RIVER FLR000175067 NONTSD No documented 

contamination 366.5 Low 92B

NendNS-N31
16TH - 17TH 
STREET FPN 
230872-

UNKNOWN VERO BEACH INDIAN RIVER 110038520142 /  
FLR10IG21

NPDES / FRS 
/  PCS

No documented 
contamination 29.3 No 93B

NendNS-H23
ADDISON OIL CO 
/  VERO BEACH 
CLUSTER

1230 16TH ST VERO BEACH INDIAN RIVER

8509321 /  
110035748411 / 

FLG830468 /  
FLD000612069 /  
110011362159

LUST / 
TANKS /  FRS 
/  NONTSD / 

STRCRA

Discharge 1982 - RA 
ongoing.  Tanks 
removed - No tank 
closure documentation

288.2 High 94B

NendNS-L33

AMERICAS BEST 
AUTO BODY 
SHOP /  
RONNIES PAINT 
& BODY SHOP

1705 10TH AVE VERO BEACH INDIAN RIVER 110002558777 /  
FLD982091696 

FRS /  
NONTSD / 
STRCRA /  
HWDMS

No documented 
contamination 468.9 Low 95B

NendNS-M3
COMO OIL 
COMPANY OF 
FLORIDA

1731 COMMERCE 
AVE VERO BEACH INDIAN RIVER 8837606 LUST / 

TANKS
Discharge 1984 - RA 
ongoing 112.7 Medium 96B

NendNS-L34 MCCALL 
ELECTRIC 1022 17TH PL VERO BEACH INDIAN RIVER 8735739 LUST / 

TANKS
Discharge 1990 - SRCO 
2005 493.3 Low 97B

NendNS-L35
COLLISONS 
AUTO & TRUCK 
REPAIR

1756 COMMERCE 
AVE VERO BEACH INDIAN RIVER FL0000665869 /  

110002520807

STRCRA / 
NONTSD / 

FRS

No documented 
contamination 330.3 Low 98B

NendNS-L36 JOES PAINT 
BODY 1101 18TH ST VERO BEACH INDIAN RIVER FLD982153538 /  

110005587935

NONTSD / 
FRS / 

STRCRA / 
HWDMS

No documented 
contamination 265.0 Low 99B

NendNS-N32 POOLSIDE 
PRODUCTS 1138-17TH PLACE VERO BEACH INDIAN RIVER FL0000264895 /  

110011910771 FRS No documented 
contamination 407.1 No 100B

NendNS-H24
BRYANT 
PRECISION 
MFTG

1032 18TH ST VERO BEACH INDIAN RIVER 9501631 TANKS
Tanks removed - No 
tank closure 
documentation

524.0 High 101B

Environmental Risk Evaluation Summary

Source: 
Environmental Data Management, Inc.
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Table 1

Risk Evaluation Summary

All Aboard Florida

Orlando to Miami, Florida

NendNS-H25 ARNOLDS DRY 
CLEANERS

1808 COMMERCE 
AVE VERO BEACH INDIAN RIVER

FLD108941113 /  
9600306 /  

110002539566

HWDMS / 
FRS / 

NONTSD / 
STRCRA / 

TANKS

Tank removed - No tank 
closure documentation 227.1 High 102B

NendNS-N33
GORMAN CO. 
DIV. OF HAJOCA 
CORP.

1115 18TH PLACE VERO BEACH INDIAN RIVER 110038284727 FRS No documented 
contamination 107.8 No 103B

NendNS-L37

STRICKLANDS 
AUTO & AIR 
COND /  
LONNIES AUTO 
AIR

1177 18TH PL # 4 VERO BEACH INDIAN RIVER
FLD982161101 /  
FLD982146771 /  
110007433054

NONTSD / 
HWDMS / 
STRCRA / 

FRS

No documented 
contamination 408.7 Low 104B

NendNS-H26 1802 TEXACO 
STATION

1802 OLD DIXIE 
HWY VERO BEACH INDIAN RIVER 9813329 TANKS

Tanks removed - No 
tank closure 
documentation

602.1 High 105B

NendNS-L38

FAIRFIELD 
ENGINEERING /  
STRUNK 
FUNERAL 
HOMES

1830 WILBUR AVE VERO BEACH INDIAN RIVER
110007465028 /  
FLD984255489 /  
110039629195

FRS /  
NONTSD / 

FRS / 
STRCRA

No documented 
contamination 472.8 Low 106B

NendNS-N34
TREASURE 
COAST POOL 
SVC INC

1835 WILBUR AVE VERO BEACH INDIAN RIVER 110038252654 FRS No documented 
contamination 310.6 No 107B

NendNS-N35
TREASURE 
COAST POOL 
SVC INC

1845 WILBUR AVE VERO BEACH INDIAN RIVER FL0000665653 FRS No documented 
contamination 323.6 No 108B

NendNS-L39 ASGROW 
FLORIDA CO

1858 SOUTH DIXIE 
AVENUE VERO BEACH INDIAN RIVER 110008324189 /  

FLD032822256

FRS /  
HWDMS / 
STRCRA / 

FRS / 
NONTSD

No documented 
contamination 561.1 Low 109B

NendNS-N36
SCP 
DISTRIBUTORS 
LLC

1117 19TH ST VERO BEACH INDIAN RIVER 110038231589 FRS No documented 
contamination 85.6 No 110B

NendNS-L40
VERO 
PRODUCERS 
INC

1138 19TH ST VERO BEACH INDIAN RIVER FLD032823999 /  
110002529684

FRS / 
NONTSD / 
HWDMS / 
STRCRA

No documented 
contamination 78.5 Low 111B

NendNS-L41
CROOM 
CONSTRUCTION 
COMPANY

1926 WILBUR AVE VERO BEACH INDIAN RIVER FLR000100495 /  
110016729003

NONTSD / 
STRCRA /  

FRS

No documented 
contamination 457.6 Low 112B

NendNS-L42 NEELY'S REPAIR 
SHOP

2016 COMMERCE 
AVE VERO BEACH INDIAN RIVER 9063869 LUST / 

TANKS
Discharge 1990 - SRCO 
1992 197.8 Low 113B

NendNS-L43
HANSONS 
FURNITURE 
REPAIR

2020 COMMERCE 
AVE VERO BEACH INDIAN RIVER FLD982140238 / 

110005273970

FRS / 
NONTSD / 
STRCRA / 
HWDMS

No documented 
contamination 194.9 Low 114B

NendNS-H27

60 MINUTE 
CLEANERS /  
FLORIDA DEP 
DSCP D048 
#319500653

1145 20TH PL VERO BEACH INDIAN RIVER

FLR000031906 /  
110035711307 /  

9500653 /  
FLD060237666 /  
110007475687 /  
110008326980 /  

9500653

TANKS /  
NONTSD / 

FRS / 
HWDMS /  

DRY /  FRS /  
BRS / 

STRCRA

DRY - Ongoing site 
assessment.  Tanks in 
service - No 
documented 
contamination.

204.8 High 115B

NendNS-N37 MILEPOST 227.5 VERO BEACH INDIAN RIVER 833771 ERNS Trespasser struck by 
train 7.8 No 116B

Environmental Risk Evaluation Summary

Source: 
Environmental Data Management, Inc.
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Table 1

Risk Evaluation Summary

All Aboard Florida

Orlando to Miami, Florida

NendNS-H28

HOME SAVINGS 
OF AMERICA /  
US POSTAL 
SERVICE

2050 US HWY 1 VERO BEACH INDIAN RIVER 9502706 /  8629905 LUST / 
TANKS

Discharge 1988 - 
Cleanup not required.  
Discharge 2000 - SRCO 
2002.  Discharge 1995 - 
SA ongoing.

101.0 High 117B

NendNS-H29

DOWNTOWN 
CHEVRON AUTO 
SERVICES INC /  
CHEVRON 
#48153 /  TIRE 
KINGDOM INC 
#60

1159 21ST ST VERO BEACH INDIAN RIVER

FLD984202101 /  
8509192 /  

110005604051 /  
110035572868 /  

8509192 /  
FLTMP9203681

FRS /  LUST /  
STRCRA /  
NONTSD  /  
HWDMS /  

TANKS

Discharge 1988 - SA 
ongoing 227.7 High 118B

NendNS-L44 R C MAXWELL 
PROPERTY 1115 21ST ST VERO BEACH INDIAN RIVER 110035468400 /  

FLTMP9304064
FRS /  

NONTSD
No documented 
contamination 388.3 Low 119B

NendNS-L45
MAXWELL 
PROPERTIES 
INC

1136 MIRACLE 
MILE VERO BEACH INDIAN RIVER 9200770 LUST / 

TANKS
Discharge 1992 - SRCO 
2005 394.5 Low 120B

NendNS-N38

MJM AUTO 
DETAILING /  
PR&R AUTO 
DETAILING

1146 21ST ST STE 
A VERO BEACH INDIAN RIVER 110035570236 /  

110035671788 FRS No documented 
contamination 309.2 No 121B

NendNS-N39 INDIAN RIVER 
BDOFCC 2145 14TH AVE VERO BEACH INDIAN RIVER FLD984166330 FRS No documented 

contamination 536.9 No 122B

NendNS-H30 PATIO PAWN 
SHOP INC

2156 COMMERCE 
AVE VERO BEACH INDIAN RIVER 9100938 LUST / 

TANKS
Discharge 1991 - SA 
ongoing 195.6 High 123B

NendNS-L46
PACKERS OF 
INDIAN RIVER 
INC

2202 12TH AVE VERO BEACH INDIAN RIVER
8629975 /  

110002531190 /  
FLD045984150

TANKS / 
STRCRA / 
HWDMS / 
NONTSD / 

FRS

Tanks in service - No 
documented 
contamination

280.4 Low 124B

NendNS-M4
VERO BEACH 
711 /  7 - ELEVEN 
#25616

ROYAL PALM 
BLVD. - TRUCK AT 
VERO BEACH 711.

VERO BEACH INDIAN RIVER

252449 /  
110035570343 /  
110020174933 /  

8520266 /  FLG911878

ERNS / 
NPDES / FRS 

/ LUST / 
TANKS / PCS

ERNS diesel spill. 
Discharge 1987 - RA 
ongoing.  Discharge 
1990 - Cleanup not 
required

192.3 Medium 125B

NendNS-H31 K&B FORIEGN 
CAR SERVICE

2300 COMMERCE 
AVE VERO BEACH INDIAN RIVER 8732915 LUST / 

TANKS
Discharge 1992 - 
Cleanup required 202.9 High 126B

NendNS-L47
FULL LINE 
AUTOMOTIVE 
BODY SHOP

2345 12TH AVE VERO BEACH INDIAN RIVER FLR000064105 /  
110005660980

NONTSD / 
STRCRA / 

FRS

No documented 
contamination 426.0 Low 127B

NendNS-L48
AUTO SUPPLY 
CO OF VERO 
BEACH INC

2400 12TH AVE VERO BEACH INDIAN RIVER FLD982138745 /  
110005273523

STRCRA / 
HWDMS / 

FRS / 
NONTSD

No documented 
contamination 493.6 Low 128B

NendNS-N40 INDIAN RIVER 
RADIATORS INC

2424 US 
HIGHWAY 1 VERO BEACH INDIAN RIVER 110043775395 FRS No documented 

contamination 80.7 No 129B

NendNS-L49 INDIAN RIVER 
RADIATORS INC

2424 COMMERCE 
AVE VERO BEACH INDIAN RIVER FLD982082075

NONTSD / 
STRCRA / 
HWDMS

No documented 
contamination 150.3 Low 130B

NendNS-H32

RYDER TRUCK 
RENTAL /  OLD 
RYDER TRUCK 
RENTAL

2506 US HWY 1 VERO BEACH INDIAN RIVER

8842481 /  
FLTMP9102768 /  
FLTMP9103181 /  
110035450124

TANKS / 
LUST /  

NONTSD /  
FRS

Discharge 1988 - SA 
ongoing 141.2 High 131B

NendNS-H33 STEIL STATION 2546 US HWY 1 VERO BEACH INDIAN RIVER 8629891 LUST / 
TANKS

Discharge 1992 - SA 
ongoing 141.4 High 132B

Environmental Risk Evaluation Summary

Source: 
Environmental Data Management, Inc.

Appendix 5.2.4 
Page 48



Map ID Facility Name Address City County Facility ID

Regulatory 

Lists Regulatory Status

Distance to FEC 

Railway ROW (ft)

Contamin

ation Risk

EDM Map 

ID

Table 1

Risk Evaluation Summary

All Aboard Florida

Orlando to Miami, Florida

NendNS-H34

FALLEN FENDER 
PAINT & BODY /  
VERO BEACH 
IMPORT AUTO 
SERVICE INC

2566 N US HWY 1 VERO BEACH INDIAN RIVER

110006158406 /  
9101921 /  

FLR000053496 / 
9101921

TANKS / 
LUST /  FRS /  

STRCRA /  
NONTSD

Discharge 1991 - 
Cleanup required 141.9 High 133B

NendNS-L50
TAMPOPRINT 
INTERNATIONAL 
CORP

1400 26TH ST VERO BEACH INDIAN RIVER FLR000050617 /  
110005653248

STRCRA / 
NONTSD /  

FRS

No documented 
contamination 118.5 Low 134B

NendNS-M5

AMOCO #60304 /  
COUNTRY 
CORNER 2602 
INC

2606 US HWY 1 /  
2602 N US HWY 1 VERO BEACH INDIAN RIVER 8509170 /  9800361 TANKS / 

LUST

Discharge 1986 - 
Cleanup not required. 
Discharge 1988 - RA 
ongoing

137.1 Medium 135B

NendNS-H35 2626 US HWY 1 VERO BEACH INDIAN RIVER 853154 ERNS Oil leaking for over a 
year 206.8 High 136B

NendNS-N41 LOWTHER, 
THOMAS 1555 27TH ST VERO BEACH INDIAN RIVER 110039629122 FRS No documented 

contamination 472.0 No 137B

NendNS-M6
MORAN 
SERVICE 
STATION

2628 US HWY 1 VERO BEACH INDIAN RIVER 9101434 LUST / 
TANKS

Discharge 1991 - RA 
ongoing 155.0 Medium 138B

NendNS-H36
MICHAEL FIELD 
DEBRIS 
STAGING AREA

2700 BLOCK OF 
12TH AVENUE   /  / VERO BEACH INDIAN RIVER 00097997 SLDWST Disaster Debris 

Management Site 627.4 High 139B

NendNS-H37

TREASURE 
COAST OIL 
INC(TIRE 
KINGDOM)

2746 COMMERCE 
AVE VERO BEACH INDIAN RIVER 8520279 TANKS

Tanks removed - No 
tank closure 
documentation

144.1 High 140B

NendNS-L51

INDIAN RIVER 
ASOCIATES INC /  
KEWANEE 
BOILER MODEL 
100

HWY 1 N & 28TH 
ST VERO BEACH INDIAN RIVER FLD032821985 /  

110008324152

HWDMS / 
FRS /  

NONTSD

No documented 
contamination 61.4 Low 141B

NendNS-L52 HOGAN & SONS 
CITRUS CORP

2745 SAINT LUCIE 
AVE VERO BEACH INDIAN RIVER

110008327710 /  
FLD065912255 /  

8944761

FRS / 
NONTSD / 
HWDMS / 
STRCRA /  

TANKS

Tanks in service - No 
documented 
contamination

126.4 Low 142B

NendNS-M7

INDIAN RIVER 
ASSOCIATES 
INC /  GRAVES W 
C JR-INDIAN 
RIVER 
ASSOCIATES /  
BESHACO INC /  
COURTESY 
AUTO SERVICE 
INC

2800 N US 1 /  
1360 28TH ST VERO BEACH INDIAN RIVER

8842052 /  9102774 /  
110005644455 /  
FLR000035527 /  
110006158095 /  
FLR000047704

TANKS /  
LUST /  FRS /  

STRCRA /  
NONTSD

Discharge 1987 / 1991 - 
Cleanup not required 167.6 Medium 143B

NendNS-H38

SULLIVAN 
PROPERTY /  
HARRIS 
SANITATION INC

1360 29TH ST /  
2900 US HWY 1 VERO BEACH INDIAN RIVER 9800758 /  9047280 TANKS Tanks removed - No 

tank closure information 320 TO 172 High 144B

NendNS-H39
CITY OF VERO 
BEACH WATER 
TREATMENT PL

2515 AIRPORT 
NORTH DRIVE VERO BEACH INDIAN RIVER

FLR000140087 / 
110000706380 /  
110040320783 /  

FLR10IR21 /  9202133

FRS / NPDES 
/ PCS / 

TANKS /  BRS 
/  STRCRA

Tanks removed - No 
tank closure 
documentation

748.7 High 145B

Environmental Risk Evaluation Summary

Source: 
Environmental Data Management, Inc.
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Table 1

Risk Evaluation Summary

All Aboard Florida

Orlando to Miami, Florida

NendNS-H40

VERO BEACH 
REVERSE 
OSMOSIS /  
VERO BEACH 
DEMINERALIZATI
ON CONCENTRA

3225 N U.S. 1 VERO BEACH INDIAN RIVER

FL0000477331 /  
110027951465 /  
110010133523 /  

FL0042544

FRS / NPDES 
/ INDWST / 

PCS

Multiple PCS / NPDES 
violations with 
contamination /  consent 
order

93.8 High 146B

NendNS-N42
CENTER FOR 
ADVANCED EYE 
CARE

1 / 4 + / - MILE S 
OF 36TH ST ON E VERO BEACH INDIAN RIVER

110022856587 /  
110043736106 /  

FLR10AY84 /  
110022856587 /  
110035507715

NPDES /  FRS 
/  PCS

No documented 
contamination 72 TO 588 No 147B

NendNS-H41
PALM GARDEN 
CONVALESCENT 
CTR

1755 37TH ST VERO BEACH INDIAN RIVER 9400040 TANKS Tank removed - No tank 
closure documentation 651.2 High 148B

NendNS-N43 WOODLAKE 
WESTSIDE 4001 US HWY 1 VERO BEACH INDIAN RIVER 110020543483 /  

FLR10N618
NPDES /  

PCS /  FRS
No documented 
contamination 336.8 No 149B

NendNS-L53 HOMETOWN 
HESS 4105 US HWY 1 VERO BEACH INDIAN RIVER 9803322 TANKS

Tanks in service - No 
documented 
contamination

574.1 Low 150B

NendNS-N44
FAITH TEMPLE 
EVANGELISTIC 
CHURCH

OLD DIXIE HWY VERO BEACH INDIAN RIVER 110020569106 /  
FLR10Q797

FRS /  PCS /  
NPDES

No documented 
contamination 182.6 No 151B

NendNS-N45
EAST GIFFORD 
STORMWATER 
IMPROVEMENTS

US 1, OLD DIXIE 
HWY, 41ST ST., 
42ND ST.

VERO BEACH INDIAN RIVER 110035575794 /  
FLR10M260

PCS /  FRS /  
NPDES

No documented 
contamination 112.1 No 152B

NendNS-M8 J M AUTO SALES 4215 US HWY 1 VERO BEACH INDIAN RIVER 9102766 TANKS /  
LUST

Discharge 1991 - RA 
ongoing 557.4 Medium 153B

NendNS-L54 REDFISHBOATS 
LLC

4360 N OLD DIXIE 
HWY VERO BEACH INDIAN RIVER FLR000133173 /  

110027961383

NONTSD /  
STRCRA /  

FRS

No documented 
contamination 169.5 Low 154B

NendNS-M9

HARBOR ISLAND 
CITRUS INC /  
HAFFIELD 
CITRUS 
CORPORATION

4420 OLD DIXIE 
HWY VERO BEACH INDIAN RIVER 9101314 /  

FLD061989687

LUST /  
TANKS /  

HWDMS /  
FRS

Discharge 1992 - 
Cleanup not required 169.4 Medium 155B

NendNS-H42
QUALITY FRUIT 
PACKERS OF 
INDIAN RIVER

4425 N US HWY 1 VERO BEACH INDIAN RIVER 8944626 TANKS Tank removed - No tank 
closure documentation 595.8 High 156B

NendNS-N46 M & W FRUIT CO US 1 VERO BEACH INDIAN RIVER 8732627 TANKS No tank information 358.5 No 157B

NendNS-L55 HAFFIELD 
CITRUS CORP

S R 5A SO OF N 
GIFFORD RD VERO BEACH INDIAN RIVER FLD061989687 /  

110008327248

STRCRA /  
FRS /  

NONTSD

No documented 
contamination 173.5 Low 158B

NendNS-N47 PERRY 
PARTNERS-

2395 45TH 
STREET VERO BEACH INDIAN RIVER FLR10R002 /  

110020550027
PCS /  

NPDES /  FRS
No documented 
contamination 112.8 No 159B

NendNS-L56 CHEVRON MART 
INC 2416 45TH ST VERO BEACH INDIAN RIVER 9600628 TANKS

Tanks in service - No 
documented 
contamination

49.5 Low 160B

NendNS-L57 INDIAN RIVER 
PACKING CO

4790 OLD DIXIE 
HWY /  P O BOX 
846 /  STATE 
ROAD 5A & 47TH 
STREET

VERO BEACH INDIAN RIVER
110008324170 /  
110039628597 /  
FLD032822025

FRS /  
STRCRA /  
NONTSD

No documented 
contamination 193.2 Low 161B

Environmental Risk Evaluation Summary

Source: 
Environmental Data Management, Inc.

Appendix 5.2.4 
Page 50



Map ID Facility Name Address City County Facility ID

Regulatory 

Lists Regulatory Status

Distance to FEC 

Railway ROW (ft)

Contamin

ation Risk

EDM Map 

ID

Table 1

Risk Evaluation Summary

All Aboard Florida
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NendNS-H43

LEROY E 
SMITHS & SONS 
INC /  SMITH'S 
LEROY E & 
SONS INC /  
SMITHS SONS 
INC

4776 OLD DIXIE 
HWY VERO BEACH INDIAN RIVER

FLD032823528 /  
8520212 /  

110002529675

STRCRA /  
NONTSD /  
HWDMS /  

TANKS /  FRS

Tanks removed - No 
tank closure 
documentation

169.6 High 162B

NendNS-L58 RIVERFRONT 
GROVES INC

4889 N US HWY 
#1 /  4889 NORTH 
FEDERAL 
HIGHWAY /  4889 
FEDERAL HWY N

VERO BEACH INDIAN RIVER
8736712 /  

110002529666 /  
FLD032823213

TANKS /  FRS 
/  HWDMS /  

LUST /  
STRCRA /  
NONTSD

Discharge 1990 - SRCO 
1997 673.8 Low 163B

NendNS-L59 RELIABLE 
SERVICES 2605 49TH ST VERO BEACH /  

GIFFORD INDIAN RIVER 9046262. TANKS /  
LUST

Discharge 1991 - SRCO 
1996. Tank removed 
2005 - Inspection notes 
no contamination

1057.8 Low 164B

NendNS-N48
HOGAN & SONS 
CITRUS 
PACKERS

US 1 NORTH OF 
27TH ST. VERO BEACH INDIAN RIVER FLA010452 INDWST No documented 

contamination 629.2 No 165B

NendNS-N49 AMERIGAS 5075 US HWY 1 VERO BEACH INDIAN RIVER 110020542563 /  
FLR10Q063

FRS /  NPDES 
/  PCS

No documented 
contamination 594.7 No 166B

NendNS-H44 COMMUNITY 
ASPHALT CORP

2975 INDUSTRIAL 
BVLD VERO BEACH INDIAN RIVER 8520249 TANKS Tanks removed - No 

tank closure information 486.9 High 167B

NendNS-N50

COMMUNITY 
ASPHALT SITE 
RECONFIGURATI
O /  COMMUNITY 
ASPHALT 
OFFICE BUILD

5100 29TH COURT VERO BEACH INDIAN RIVER

110001737201 /  
FLG913186 /  
FLR10W894 /  
110041955408

NPDES /  FRS 
/  PCS

No documented 
contamination 322 to 471 No 168B

NendNS-H45

DENNIS L. SMITH 
INC /  DENNIS L 
SMITH INC (C&D) 
/  MARTIN 
PAVING CO /  
TARMAC /  
TARMAC - VERO 
BEACH PLANT- /  
VERO BEACH 
READY MIX /  
TARMAC / VERO 
BEACH 
CONCRETE BAT-
CH PLA /  
TARMAC 
AMERICA INC

53RD ST AT W 
SIDE OF FEC RR 
TRACKS /  2725 
INDUSTRIAL BLVD 
(1 BLOCK WEST) /  
2725 INDUSTRIAL 
BLVD 22  / 32S  / 
39E

GIFFORD /  
VERO BEACH INDIAN RIVER

110035714297 /  
FLR10BI79 /  

110020717633 /  
9047184 /  8944559 /  

FLG110273 /  
110010051335 /  

FLR05A626 /  
110027954006 /  
FLD078311800 /  

160004 /  00019666 /  
FLD980223283 /  

FLR10X069 /  
110039602436

TANKS /  
INDWST /  

LUST /  FRS /  
PCS /  

NPDES /  
ERNS /  

SLDWST

ERNS diesel spill.  
Discharge 1990 - 
Cleanup not required.  
Tanks removed 1993 - 
No tank closure 
documentation

108 TO 615 High 169B

NendNS-N51 WALGREENS 5298 OLD DIXIE 
HWY VERO BEACH INDIAN RIVER 110033639560 /  

FLR10GP95
FRS /  NPDES 

/  PCS
No documented 
contamination 136.4 No 170B

NendNS-L60
TARMAC READY 
MIX BATCH PLT - 
VERO BEA

2805 INDUSTRIAL 
BLVD VERO BEACH INDIAN RIVER 9809968 TANKS

Tanks in service - No 
documented 
contamination

898.0 Low 171B

NendNS-L61 GRAND HARBOR 
SHELL 5325 US HWY 1 VERO BEACH INDIAN RIVER 9802488 TANKS

Tanks in service - No 
documented 
contamination

510.5 Low 172B

Environmental Risk Evaluation Summary

Source: 
Environmental Data Management, Inc.
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All Aboard Florida
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NendNS-N52

RINKER 
MATERIAL / 
VERO NORTH 
CBP /  CEMEX - 
NORTH VERO 
BEACH READY 
MIX PL /  CEMEX 
CONSTRUCTION 
MATERIALS 
FLORIDA /  
RINKER 
MATERIALS / 
VERO NORTH FA-

5390 31ST AVE /  
3150 53RD ST VERO BEACH INDIAN RIVER

110020175521 /  
FLG110609 /  

110039629159 /  
FLR10Q628 /  

110020562782

NPDES /  
INDWST /  

PCS /  FRS

No documented 
contamination 277 TO 2007 No 173B

NendNS-N53 STOW-A-WAY 5350 US 1 VERO BCH INDIAN RIVER 110020167987 /  
FLR10W528

NPDES /  FRS 
/  PCS

No documented 
contamination 390.4 No 174B

NendNS-N54
HARBOR 
COMMERCIAL 
CENTER-

5555 US HWY 1 VERO BEACH INDIAN RIVER FLR10Q065 /  
110020542572

PCS /  FRS /  
NPDES

No documented 
contamination 523.0 No 175B

NendNS-N55

OLD DIXE HWY 
SIDEWALK 
IMPROVEMETS 
PRO

UNKNOWN VERO BEACH INDIAN RIVER 110044884239 FRS No documented 
contamination 22.9 No 176B

NendNS-L62 BLASTING KINGS

5925 NORTH US 2 
/  5925 US 
HIGHWAY 1 /  
5925 NORTH US 2 
/  5925 HWY 2 N

VERO BEACH INDIAN RIVER
FLD982111908 /  
110005992667 /  
110044967015

STRCRA /  
FRS /  

NONTSD /  
HWDMS

No documented 
contamination 449 TO 500 Low 177B

NendNS-L63 HAWKS NEST 
GOLF COURSE

6005 OLD DIXIE 
HWY VERO BEACH INDIAN RIVER 8839512 TANKS

Tanks in service - No 
documented 
contamination

156.3 Low 178B

NendNS-N56 SOUTHERN 
STORAGE

US 1 & OLD DIXIE 
HWY. S OF 63RD 
STREET

VERO BEACH INDIAN RIVER
110020568090 /  

FLR10R493 /  
110035672304

NPDES /  
PCS /  FRS

No documented 
contamination 630.8 No 179B

NendNS-L64

S & B 
INDUSTRIAL 
MINERALS 
NORTH AMERI /  
AIRLITE 
PROCESSING 
CORP OF 
FLORIDA

3505 65TH ST VERO BEACH INDIAN RIVER
110001758946 /  

8520275 /  
FL0002213908

LUST /  
TANKS /  FRS

Discharge 1991 - SRCO 
1995 148 to 685 Low 180B

NendNS-N57
INDIAN RIVER 
COUNTY FIRE 
STATI-

6585 US HWY 1 VERO BEACH INDIAN RIVER
FLR10CL90 /  

110024579758 /  
110035626999

PCS /  FRS /  
NPDES

No documented 
contamination 236 TO 542 No 181B

NendNS-L65 WINTER BEACH 
FOOD MART 6590 US HWY I VERO BEACH INDIAN RIVER 9602602 TANKS

Tanks in service - No 
documented 
contamination

563.7 Low 182B

NendNS-N58
NORTH COUNTY 
CHARTER 
SCHOOL

6655 US 
HIGHWAY 1 VERO BEACH INDIAN RIVER 110035590483 /  

FLR10GM84
NPDES /  

PCS /  FRS
No documented 
contamination 93.2 No 183B

NendNS-H46 MID COAST TIRE 
CO 6695 US HWY 1 VERO BEACH INDIAN RIVER 9201585 TANKS Tank removed - No tank 

closure documentation 563.5 High 184B

NendNS-M10 BRUCE 
CHALKER

NW 69TH ST & 
OLD DIXIE HWY VERO BEACH INDIAN RIVER 9202086 TANKS /  

LUST
Discharge 1992 - 
Cleanup not required 62.6 Medium 185B

NendNS-N59 ORCHID ISLAND 
BOTANICALS-

7040 US 
HIGHWAY 1 VERO BEACH INDIAN RIVER FLR10FX17 /  

110032805604
PCS /  

NPDES /  FRS
No documented 
contamination 652.7 No 186B

Environmental Risk Evaluation Summary

Source: 
Environmental Data Management, Inc.
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NendNS-N60

RUSSELL 
CONCRETE - 
WINTER BEACH /  
RUSSELL 
CONCRETE INC / 
WINTER BE /  
WINTER BEACH 
FACILITY- /  
RUSSELL 
CONCRETE - 
WINTER BEACH 
CBP

3800 71ST 
STREET /  71ST 
ST / DIXIE HWY /  
3900 73RD ST

WINTER 
BEACH INDIAN RIVER

FLG110264 /  
110017860705 /  
110039602463 /  

FLR05A832 /  
110027964692

INDWST /  
NPDES /  

PCS /  FRS

No documented 
contamination 211 TO 577 No 187B

NendNS-L66
HOBART BROS 
CO /  PRISTINE 
BIODIESEL LLC

4415 77TH ST VERO BEACH INDIAN RIVER

110022415135 /  
FLR10AI98 /  

110042431277 /  
8520209 /  

FLR000169573

NPDES /  
PCS /  FRS /  

TANKS /  
NONTSD /  

LUST

Discharge 1988 / 1994 - 
SRCO 1997 5 TO 246 Low 188B

NendNS-N61
77TH STREET 
COMMERCE 
VILLAGE

4310 77TH ST VERO BEACH INDIAN RIVER 110032817049 /  
FLR10FN68

NPDES /  
PCS /  FRS

No documented 
contamination 81.0 No 189B

NendNS-H47
UNITED INDIAN 
RIVER 
PACKERS, INC

4130 77TH ST /  
HOBART RD /  
STATE RD. 5A & 
HOBART RD.

VERO BEACH /  
WABASSO INDIAN RIVER FLA010450 /  8732630 

/  110035449798
INDWST /  

TANKS /  FRS
Tanks closed - No tank 
closure documentation 153.3 High 190B

NendNS-N62 RELEAF TREES, 
INC 7855 U.S. #1 VERO BEACH INDIAN RIVER 110015727249 /  

FLR10M950
FRS /  NPDES 

/  PCS
No documented 
contamination 801.6 No 191B

NendNS-N63
ROYAL OAKS 
MOBILE HOME 
PARK WWTF

8125 S US 1 VERO BEACH INDIAN RIVER 110027959868 FRS No documented 
contamination 755.2 No 192B

NendNS-N64 BAILEY PLANTS 8415 US 
HIGHWAY 1 VERO BEACH INDIAN RIVER 110025338034 /  

FLR10DN09
NPDES /  FRS 

/  PCS
No documented 
contamination 736.3 No 193B

NendNS-H48

GRAVES 
BROTHERS - 
UNIT 1 /  
GRAVES 
BROTHERS #1 /  
GRAVES 
BROTHERS UNIT 
3 /  GRAVES 
BROTHERS CO /  
DEERFIELD 
GROVES CO /  G 
R W CITRUS-
GRAVES II /  
GRAVES BROS 
CO

CR 510 & OLD US 
HWY 1 /  8465 OLD 
DIXIE HWY /  HWY 
510  & FEC 
RAILROAD & 87 /  
8495 N US 1 /  RD 
510 & OLD US 1 /  
US 1 & SR 510 /  
HWY 510  & FEC 
RAILWAY & 87 ST 
/  HWY 510  & OLD 
HWY 1 /  US HWY 
15105 85TH ST /  
5191 85 ST

WABASSO /  
VERO BEACH INDIAN RIVER

110035538745 /  
FLD007975808 /  
FLD032824245 /  

8837550 /  
110008324205 /  

9101687 /  
110008322699 /  

9100450 /  8509235

STRCRA /  
NONTSD /  
TANKS /  

HWDMS /  
FRS /  LUST

Discharge 1991 - SRCO 
1993.  Tanks removed 
1994 - No tank closure 
information

226 TO 575 High 194B

NendNS-H49 NATURELAND 
INC 5191 85 ST VERO BEACH INDIAN RIVER 9805637 TANKS

Tanks removed - No 
tank closure 
documentation

238.6 High 195B

NendNS-N65 ECKERD'S @ 
WABASSO-

8495 US 
HIGHWAY 1 VERO BEACH INDIAN RIVER FLR10P446 /  

110020545597
PCS /  

NPDES /  FRS
No documented 
contamination 1451.6 No 196B

NendNS-L67 GRAVES 
BROTHERS CO

8505 OLD DIXIE 
HWY WABASSO INDIAN RIVER 8837551 TANKS Tanks temporarily out of 

service 211.7 Low 197B

NendNS-N66 FLINTSTONE 
LANDSCAPING

N SIDE 85TH ST W 
OF US 1 VERO BCH INDIAN RIVER 110020550893 /  

FLR10T426
FRS /  NPDES 

/  PCS
No documented 
contamination 972.6 No 198B

NendNS-L68 MERCHANTS #4 8525 N US 1 WABASSO INDIAN RIVER 8629896 LUST /  
TANKS

Discharge 1988 - SRCO 
2008 510.9 Low 199B

Environmental Risk Evaluation Summary

Source: 
Environmental Data Management, Inc.
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NendNS-H50 GRAVES 
BROTHERS CO

8555 OLD DIXIE 
HWY WABASSO INDIAN RIVER 8837553 TANKS Tank removed - No tank 

closure documentation 574.7 High 200B

NendNS-L69 GRAVES BROS 
CO 8695 N US 1 WABASSO INDIAN RIVER 8509338 LUST Discharge 1991 - SRCO 

1993 765.4 Low 201B

NendNS-L70 DICK'S LAWN 
SERVICE 5398 87TH ST WABASSO INDIAN RIVER 8736838 TANKS

Tank in service - No 
documented 
contamination

574.7 Low 202B

NendNS-H51 GATOR LUMBER 9555 S US HWY 1 SEBASTIAN INDIAN RIVER 9700456 TANKS
Tanks removed - No 
tank closure 
documentation

918.7 High 203B

NendNS-L71 PUBLIX SUPER 
MARKET #772 9621 N US HWY 1 SEBASTIAN INDIAN RIVER 9808283 TANKS

Tank in service - No 
documented 
contamination

995.4 Low 204B

NendNS-L72

SEASIDE 
MARBLE INC /  
RX REVERSE 
DISTRIBUTORS 
INC

100 A INDUSTRIAL 
PARK BLVD /  100 
INDUSTRIAL 
PARK BLVD STE B

SEBASTIAN INDIAN RIVER
110039629140 /  
110024249295 /  
FLR000121285

FRS /  
STRCRA /  
NONTSD

No documented 
contamination 285 to 361 Low 205B

NendNS-N67

TREASURE 
COAST BOAT 
WORKS /  
COMPOSITES 
UNLIMITED INC

300-30 
INDUSTRIAL PK 
BLVD /  300-50 
INDUSTRIAL 
PARK BLVD

SEBASTIAN INDIAN RIVER 110039629186 /  
110039629113 FRS No documented 

contamination 205.5 No 206B

NendNS-L73 HENRY FISCHER 
& SONS 10725 US 1 SEBASTIAN INDIAN RIVER FLD982141434 /  

110006152974

FRS /  
NONTSD /  
STRCRA

No documented 
contamination 750.0 Low 207B

NendNS-L74
FISCHER & 
SONS INC 
HENRY

10729 US HWY 1 SEBASTIAN INDIAN RIVER 8945466 TANKS
Tank in service - No 
documented 
contamination

744.8 Low 208B

NendNS-N68 OCEAN 
CONCRETE

11085 OLD DIXIE 
HWY SEBASTIAN INDIAN RIVER FLR10DT70 /  

110032784253
PCS /  

NPDES /  FRS
No documented 
contamination 101.6 No 209B

NendNS-N69

ATLANTIC 
COAST 
ENTERPRISES, 
INC - SAN

11425 OLD DIXIE 
HWY SEBASTIAN INDIAN RIVER

110035491857 /  
110032803385 /  

FLR10M062

FRS /  PCS /  
NPDES

No documented 
contamination 64 TO 1044 No 210B

NendNS-N70 RIGHTWAY 
CLEANERS, INC 720 HARRISON ST SEBASTIAN INDIAN RIVER 110022575079 FRS No documented 

contamination 762.3 No 211B

NendNS-L75 AR-PATS DRY 
CLEANERS INC 720 HARRISON ST SEBASTIAN INDIAN RIVER

9500556 /  
110002555565 /  
FLD982075830

TANKS /  FRS 
/  NONTSD /  
STRCRA /  
HWDMS /  

DRY

Tank in service - No 
documented 
contamination

821.8 Low 212B

NendNS-H52

STAR 
ENTERPRISE /  
GIANT #212 /  
TEXACO 
#240251359

617 US HWY 1 SEBASTIAN INDIAN RIVER

FLD984191460 /  
110006384545 /  

8736130 /  
FLD984247684

NONTSD /  
STRCRA /  

FRS /  TANKS 
/  LUST

Discharge 1988 - SRCO 
1997.  Discharge 2003 - 
SRCO 2006.  Discharge 
2010 - SA ongoing

281.3 High 213B

NendNS-L76 ANCHOR BOATS 637 OLD DIXIE 
HWY SEBASTIAN INDIAN RIVER 110005662577 /  

FLR000066878

FRS /  
NONTSD /  
STRCRA

No documented 
contamination 108.5 Low 214B

NendNS-L77 CAV CORP SR 512 & US 1 SEBASTIAN INDIAN RIVER 9101915 LUST /  
TANKS

Discharge 1991 - SRCO 
2003 209.4 Low 215B

NendNS-L78 CARLAND OF 
SEBASTIAN 705 N US HWY 1 SEBASTIAN INDIAN RIVER 8840807 /  76559 /  

9600535

TANKS /  
VOLCLNUP /  

LUST

Discharge 1991 / 1992 - 
SRCO 1995. 73 TO 241 Low 216B

Environmental Risk Evaluation Summary

Source: 
Environmental Data Management, Inc.
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NendNS-L79

SUPERAMERICA 
OF FLORIDA 
#8055 /  
SCOTTY'S 
STORE #101 /  
SPARKYS #408 /  
HESS #09476

700 US HIGHWAY 
1 /  US HWY 1 & 
HWY 512

SEBASTIAN /  
VERO BEACH INDIAN RIVER

FLD984238956 /  
110006388676 /  

9103277.

FRS /  
STRCRA /  
NONTSD /  

LUST /  
TANKS

Discharge 1993 - SRCO 
1994 248 TO 253 Low 217B

NendNS-M11 STEIL #16 822 US HWY 1 SEBASTIAN INDIAN RIVER FLG913861 /  8509209 PCS /  TANKS 
/  LUST

Discharge 1988 - RA 
ongoing 278 TO 383 Medium 218B

NendNS-M12 CUMBERLAND 
FARMS #0942

US 1 & 
CLEVELAND ST /  
900 US HWY 1 & 
CLEVELAND AVE /  

SEBASTIAN INDIAN RIVER

FLD984224006 /  
8509202 /  

FLTMP9304489 /  
110035722607 /  
110007456617

NONTSD /  
STRCRA /  

LUST /  FRS /  
TANKS

Discharge 1994 - 
Cleanup not required 257 TO 273 Medium 219B

NendNS-L80 SEBASTIAN TIRE 
CENTER

920 US HIGHWAY 
1 SEBASTIAN INDIAN RIVER FLD984226530 NONTSD /  

FRS
No documented 
contamination 263.0 Low 220B

NendNS-L81 SEBASTIAN TIRE 
CENTER

920 US HIGHWAY 
1 SEBASTIAN INDIAN RIVER FLD984226530 /  

110006154981
STRCRA /  

FRS
No documented 
contamination 262.9 Low 221B

NendNS-N71 VILLAGIO BY 
THE SEA-

LOUISIANA AVE & 
FOSTER RD SEBASTIAN INDIAN RIVER FLR10EH43 /  

110028289518
PCS /  FRS /  

NPDES
No documented 
contamination 333.3 No 222B

NendNS-L82 J & J SERVICE 
#105

US 1 & MARTIN 
DR SEBASTIAN INDIAN RIVER 8735500 TANKS /  

LUST
Discharge 1987 - SRCO 
1992 293.6 Low 223B

NendNS-N72 EVERYBODY 
RIDES INC

1004 US 
HIGHWAY 1 SEBASTIAN INDIAN RIVER 110045967469 FRS No documented 

contamination 342.0 No 224B

NendNS-N73 MILEPOST 214 
+4375 SEBASTIAN INDIAN RIVER 729070 ERNS Trespasser struck by 

train 8.8 No 225B

NendNS-N74 LOUISIANA AVE- LOUISANA AVE SEBASTIAN INDIAN RIVER FLR10T642 /  
110020174149

PCS /  
NPDES /  FRS

No documented 
contamination 678.6 No 226B

NendNS-L83 FREDS AUTO 
BODY INC

1104 LOUISIANA 
AVE SEBASTIAN INDIAN RIVER 110005622139 /  

FLD984250381

FRS /  
STRCRA /  
NONTSD

No documented 
contamination 299.6 Low 227B

NendNS-H53 BELLSOUTH TEL 
INC #E8640 1137 US HWY 1 SEBASTIAN INDIAN RIVER 8734373 TANKS Tank removed - No tank 

closure documentation 309.4 High 228B

NendNS-H54

TRU VALUE 
HARDWARE-
GLOVER OIL 
COMPANY

US 1 SEBASTIAN INDIAN RIVER 8943546 TANKS
Tanks removed - No 
tank closure 
documentation

274.6 High 229B

NendNS-L84
MEL FISHER 
TREASURE 
MUSEUM

1322 US 1 SEBASTIAN INDIAN RIVER
FLR000011254 /  
110006156630 /  
FL0001776244

STRCRA /  
FRS /  

NONTSD

No documented 
contamination 520.7 Low 230B

NendNS-H55 SEBASTIAN CITY 
- FIRE DEPT 1330 US HWY 1 SEBASTIAN INDIAN RIVER 8945355 TANKS

Tanks removed - No 
tank closure 
documentation

455.7 High 231B

NendNS-L85 QUICK-CARE 1400 US HWY 1 SEBASTIAN INDIAN RIVER 8841273 LUST /  
TANKS

Discharge 1987 - SRCO 
2004 524.3 Low 232B

NendNS-N75 CLARK WATER 
CO 1613 US HWY 1 SEBASTIAN INDIAN RIVER FL0000669861 FRS No documented 

contamination 144.5 No 233B

NendNS-N76 TIRE KINGDOM 
#961

1677 US 
HIGHWAY 1 SEBASTIAN INDIAN RIVER 110043537278 FRS No documented 

contamination 490.5 No 234B

NendNS-L86 STEVEN 
WESLEY 7640  130TH ST SEBASTIAN INDIAN RIVER 9805606 LUST /  

TANKS
Discharge 2002 - SRCO 
2005 815.2 Low 235B

NendNS-N77

SEBASTIAN 
MEDICAL - 
INDIAN RIVER 
NATI

LOT 23 W OF US 1 
N OF JACKSON SEBASTIAN INDIAN RIVER

110033170663 /  
FLR10CN12 /  
110035697939

NPDES /  
PCS /  FRS

No documented 
contamination 1050.8 No 236B

NendNS-L87 FORD WIRE & 
CABLE CORP 7756 130TH ST SEBASTIAN INDIAN RIVER

32958FRWRC77561 /  
32958-FRWRC-775 /  

110012706492
TRIS /  FRS No documented 

contamination 665.8 Low 237B

Environmental Risk Evaluation Summary

Source: 
Environmental Data Management, Inc.
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NendNS-L88

WAL-MART 
SUPERCENTER 
#1068 /  WAL-
MART #1068 /  
WAL-MART 
SEBASTIAN FL 
STORE-

2001 US 
HIGHWAY 1 SEBASTIAN INDIAN RIVER

FL0000564468 /  
110006492517 /  

FLR10G733 /  
9805784

STRCRA /  
NONTSD /  

FRS /  PCS /  
TANKS

Tanks in service - No 
documented 
contamination

598.4 Low 238B

NendNS-L89 ROSELAND 
TRASH SITE

INDUSTRIAL ST   
17  / 30S  / 38E  ROSELAND INDIAN RIVER 00019131 SLDWST Class III Landfill - NFA 167.6 Low 239B

NendNS-L90 9950 RIVERVIEW 
DR

9950 RIVERVIEW 
DR SEBASTIAN INDIAN RIVER FLR000130336 /  

110031398057

NONTSD /  
FRS /  

STRCRA

No documented 
contamination 106.6 Low 240B

NendNS-H56 HEARNDON 
CONSTRUCTION 8145 EVERNIA ST MICCO BREVARD 9806750 TANKS Tank removed - No tank 

closure documentation 275.6 High 241B

NendNS-N78
MICCO BAY CAR 
WASH RECYLE 
SYSTEM

5655 MICCO RD MICCO BREVARD FLA313521 /  
110027972656

INDWST /  
FRS

No documented 
contamination 95.1 No 242B

NendNS-L91 BECKS AUTO 
SERVICE 5680 MICCO RD SEBASTIAN /  

MICCO INDIAN RIVER
FLD984194555 /  
110005600787 /  

9810146

NONTSD /  
HWDMS /  

FRS /  
STRCRA /  

TANKS

Tank removed - 
Inspection notes no 
contamination issues

143.4 Low 243B

NendNS-H57 BREVARD CNTY-
INVENTORY-R

BAREFOOT BAY 
BLVD MICCO BREVARD 8626199 TANKS Tank closed - No tank 

closure documentation 206.5 High 244B

NendNS-H58
BAREFOOT BAY 
DEVELOPMENT 
CORP

7900 US HWY 1 /  
895 FALCON 
DRIVE

BAREFOOT 
BAY BREVARD 8731943 LUST /  

TANKS

Discharge 1991 - SRCO 
1995.  Tank removed 
2000 - No tank closure 
information.

669.7 High 245B, 
246B

NendNS-N79 SNUG HARBOUR 
VILLAGE BOXELDER RD MICCO BREVARD 110027972228 FRS No documented 

contamination 263.3 No 247B

NendNS-N80

INDIAN RIVER 
SHORES 
TRAILER PARK 
WWTF /  INDIAN 
RIVER SHORES 
MHP

7400 US 
HIGHWAY 1

MICCO /  
SEBASTIAN

BREVARD /  
INDIAN RIVER

110027960286 /  
110028210040 FRS No documented 

contamination 621 TO 635 No 248B

NendNS-N81
NYAH WHITE RV - 
STORAGE 
FACILITY & PA

US-1 GRANT BREVARD 110032774683 /  
FLR10BT42

FRS /  PCS /  
NPDES

No documented 
contamination 675.4 No 249B

NendNS-L92
HEARNDON 
CONSTRUCTION 
INC

5445 SENNE RD MICCO BREVARD 8840922 TANKS
Tanks in service - No 
documented 
contamination

209.3 Low 250B

NendNS-L93 KERSHAW 
FLOATATION CO

6600 OLD DIXIE 
HWY GRANT BREVARD 8840430 TANKS

Tanks in service - No 
documented 
contamination

114.9 Low 251B

NendNS-H59

GURU 
INVESTMENTS C-
STORE- /  GURU 
/  SHELL #492 /  
STEP SAVER 
#112

6080 HIGHWAY 1 /  
6080 NORTH US 
HWY 1

GRANT BREVARD

FLR10BF48 /  8501307 
/  110024386261 /  
110027856577 /  

FLG912631 /  
8945344..

PCS /  TANKS 
/  LUST /  

NPDES /  FRS

Discharge 1986 - SRCO 
2013. Discharge 1994 - 
SA ongoing

502 TO 1354 High 252B

NendNS-N82 ALLTECH 
WATER CO INC 5800 US HWY #1 GRANT BREVARD 110038228673 FRS No documented 

contamination 587.4 No 253B

NendNS-N83
CHRISTENSON'S 
LANDING BOAT 
RAM

5535 S US-1 GRANT BREVARD FLR10IK39 /  
110039024463

PCS /  
NPDES /  FRS

No documented 
contamination 297.1 No 254B

Environmental Risk Evaluation Summary

Source: 
Environmental Data Management, Inc.
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NendNS-L94

ZIPPY MART 
FL511 /  ZIPPY 
MART / FAST 
FARE INC /  
ZIPPY MART 
#511 /  GRANT 
FOOD MART

5395 US HWY 1
PALM BAY /  
MELBOURNE /  
GRANT

BREVARD

110035475937 /  
110007438576 /  
FLD984176107 /  

8501397.

FRS /  
NONTSD /  
STRCRA /  

LUST /  
TANKS /  
HWDMS

Discharge 1994 - SRCO 
2003 429.2 Low 255B

NendNS-L95

ALLIS-
CHALMERS 
CORP /  COUCH 
PUMP CO

HWY 1 /  US 
HIGHWAY #1 /  
5355 US 1

GRANT 
VALKARIA BREVARD

FLD083200477 /  
8518449 /  

110008329102

HWDMS /  
NONTSD /  

LUST /  FRS /  
TANKS

Discharge 1987 / 1992 - 
SRCO 2001.  Discharge 
2005 - SRCO 2012

482.0 Low 256B

NendNS-L96 HAYWOOD 
CRAB CO 5345 US 1 GRANT BREVARD 8736208 TANKS

Tanks in service - No 
documented 
contamination

419.8 Low 257B

NendNS-N84 GRANT ENGINES 5120 S US 
HIGHWAY 1 GRANT BREVARD 110035530388 FRS No documented 

contamination 138.4 No 258B

NendNS-L97
OLD CASTLE /  
OLDCASTLECOA
STAL

4460 OLD DIXIE 
HWY

VALKARIA /  
GRANT BREVARD

FLR10IH04 /  
110038521338 /  

32949NCHRB446LD /  
110025331870

PCS /  
NPDES /  FRS 

/  TRIS

No documented 
contamination 280.7 Low 259B

NendNS-L98

RANGER 
CONSTRUCTION 
IND INC /  
RANGER 
CONSTRUCTION 
INDUSTRIES INC

4210 OLD DIXIE 
HIGHWAY

MALABAR /  
GRANT BREVARD

110005649307 /  
FLR000043752 /  

FLR05C572 /  9401922 
/  FL0002442689

FRS /  NPDES 
/  STRCRA /  

PCS /  TANKS 
/  NONTSD

Tanks in service - No 
documented 
contamination

46 TO 58 Low 260B

NendNS-N85 SURLES 
DEVELOPMENT-

4230 & 4240 US 
HWY 1 GRANT BREVARD

FLR10Q438 /  
110020555852 /  
110035445328

PCS /  
NPDES /  FRS

No documented 
contamination 3 TO 38 No 261B

NendNS-N86 MARTIN PAVING 
PORTABLE ASPH-

4190 OLD DIXIE 
HWY VALKARIA BREVARD FLR10A380 PCS No documented 

contamination 290.5 No 262B

NendNS-N87 FLORIDA CITY 
GAS

4180 SOUTH US 
HIGHWAY 1 ROCKLEDGE BREVARD 110043789898 FRS No documented 

contamination 507.6 No 263B

NendNS-H60

CEMEX 
CONSTRUCTION 
MATERIALS FL 
LLC - /  CEMEX - 
VALKARIA 
READY-MIX 
PLANT /  CEMEX - 
VALKARIA CBP /  
SOUTHDOWN 
INC /  FLORIDA 
MINING / 
VALKARIA 
CONCRE-TE BAT 
/  CEMEX INC - 
POWER KLEEN-
MIN ACID TANK

OLD DIXIE 
HIGHWAY /  4152 
OLD DIXIE HWY

VALKARIA BREVARD

110010051530 /  
8519327 /  FLG110187 

/  110027947177 /  
110039596167 /  

8841619 /  
110046292917 /  
110010051530 /  

9800149

FRS /  TANKS 
/  INDWST /  

PCS /  
NPDES

Tanks removed - No 
tank closure 
documentation

50 TO 689 High 264B

NendNS-L99

PENCE SEPTIC 
SYSTEMS /  
PENCE SEPTIC & 
LAND 
MATERIALS-
GLOVER

4150 OLD DIXIE 
HWY VALKARIA BREVARD

8627757 /  
FLD982103814 /  

8840437 /  
110006380647

TANKS /  
STRCRA /  

FRS /  
HWDMS /  
NONTSD

Tanks in service - No 
documented 
contamination

71 TO 244 Low 265B

NendNS-N88
BAKER 
BUILDING YARD 
STORAGE

4040 OLD DIXIE 
HWY MALABAR BREVARD 110032775593 /  

FLR10EU60
FRS /  PCS /  

NPDES
No documented 
contamination 92.3 No 266B

Environmental Risk Evaluation Summary

Source: 
Environmental Data Management, Inc.
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Risk Evaluation Summary
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NendNS-L100 MORGAN AUTO 
SALES

3690 S US 
HIGHWAY 1 GRANT BREVARD 110006392787 /  

FLR000046995

FRS /  
STRCRA /  
NONTSD

No documented 
contamination 2.8 Low 267B

NendNS-N89 SR-5 SR-507- SR-5 MALABAR BREVARD FLR10IG12 /  
110038373051

PCS /  FRS /  
NPDES

No documented 
contamination 645.9 No 268B

NendNS-H61

HARRIS 
CORPORATION -
GOVT. 
COMMUNICATI /  
HARRIS 
GOVERNMENT 
COMMUNICATIO
NS SYST /  
HARRIS 
ELECTRONICS 
SYSTEM 
SECTOR /  
HARRIS CORP - 
GSS /  HARRIS 
ELECTRONIC 
SYSTEMS SECT /  
HARRIS 
MALABAR 
FACILITY /  
HARRIS 
CORPORATION 
GCSD

2800 JORDAN 
ROAD MALABAR BREVARD

FLD980840144 /  
32905-HRRSC-280 /  

110000787907 /  
110027971345 /  

9202581 /  FLR05A061 
/  32905HRRSC2800J 

/  FLA010415

NONTSD /  
TRIS /  FRS /  
TANKS /  PCS 

/  BRS /  
HWDMS /  
NPDES /  

INDWST /  
STRCRA

Tank removed - No tank 
closure documentation 438.3 High 269B

NendNS-L101 DATA 
MANAGEMENT

3225 JORDAN 
BLVD MALABAR BREVARD

110005646630 /  
FLR000039552 /  
FL0002354520

FRS /  
STRCRA /  
NONTSD

No documented 
contamination 215.6 Low 270B

NendNS-N90 TOWN OF 
MALABAR

2725 MALABAR 
ROAD MALABAR BREVARD

110015731378 /  
110035680625 /  

FLR04E050

NPDES /  FRS 
/  PCS

No documented 
contamination 184.8 No 271B

NendNS-N91 MALABAR MINI 
STORAGE- MALABAR RD MALABAR BREVARD FLR10DL08 /  

110025340085
PCS /  FRS /  

NPDES
No documented 
contamination 366.7 No 272B

NendNS-N92
PALM BAY 
ESTATES 
MOBILE HOME P

315 INDIAN RIVER 
DR PALM BAY BREVARD FL0001653658 FRS No documented 

contamination 140.0 No 273B

NendNS-H62 GOODE PARK
END OF BIANCA 
DRIVE AT GOODE 
PARK   /  / 

PALM BAY BREVARD 00099911 SLDWST Disaster Debris 
Management Site 194.1 High 274B

NendNS-N93
150FT NORTH OF 
TURKEY CREEK 
TRUSSELL

PALM BAY BREVARD 548168 ERNS Trespasser struck by 
train 17.1 No 275B

NendNS-N94 TURKEY CREEK 
RESORT

HICKORY AVE & 
POSPISIL AVE PALM BAY BREVARD 110020552873 /  

FLR10Q383
NPDES /  

PCS /  FRS
No documented 
contamination 227.9 No 276B

NendNS-L102 GLOVER OIL 
#102

2898 PALM BAY 
RD NE PALM BAY BREVARD FLG913233 /  8518481 

/  110037318863

PCS /  LUST /  
FRS /  NPDES 

/  TANKS

Discharge 1988 - SRCO 
2009 271.6 Low 277B

NendNS-L103 PALM BAY 
RADIATOR

2901 B PALM BAY 
RD PALM BAY BREVARD 110007429791 /  

FLD982138422

FRS /  
STRCRA /  
NONTSD

No documented 
contamination 165.5 Low 278B

NendNS-L104
QUALITY AUTO 
BODY - 
SUNBANK

2900 HESSAY 
STREET NE PALM BAY BREVARD 110035466135 /  

FLTMP9304245
FRS /  

NONTSD
No documented 
contamination 91.6 Low 279B

NendNS-L105
EXOTHERMAL 
TECHNOLOGY 
CORPORATION

1720 MAIN ST NE PALM BAY BREVARD
FLR000043703 /  
110005649272 /  
FL0002442648

STRCRA /  
NONTSD /  

FRS

No documented 
contamination 267.8 Low 280B

Environmental Risk Evaluation Summary

Source: 
Environmental Data Management, Inc.

Appendix 5.2.4 
Page 58



Map ID Facility Name Address City County Facility ID

Regulatory 

Lists Regulatory Status

Distance to FEC 

Railway ROW (ft)

Contamin

ation Risk

EDM Map 

ID

Table 1

Risk Evaluation Summary

All Aboard Florida
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NendNS-L106

COOKES 
GARAGE /  
COOKES 
GARAGE-
GLOVER OIL CO 
INC

1730 MAIN ST NE PALM BAY BREVARD
FLD984226696 /  

8733316 /  
110005612514

STRCRA /  
TANKS /  FRS 
/  NONTSD /  

LUST

Discharge 1994 - SRCO 
2010 284.5 Low 281B

NendNS-N95 BEST POOLS OF 
BREVARD, INC

1740 MAIN 
STREET, UNIT 1 PALM BAY BREVARD FL0000654665 FRS No documented 

contamination 290.7 No 282B

NendNS-H63 PALM BAY CITY 
PUBLIC WORKS 1750 MAIN ST NE PALM BAY BREVARD 8518373 TANKS

Tanks removed - No 
tank closure 
documentation

261.5 High 283B

NendNS-N96 MP 197 PALM BAY BREVARD 1015210 ERNS Trespasser struck by 
train 46.7 No 284B

NendNS-H64

CMC 
RECYCLING /  
GLOSSER 
METAL

1745 BILTZ AVE 
NE PALM BAY BREVARD 110009074893 /  

FLR05B872 /  8841159

FRS /  NPDES 
/  PCS /  
TANKS

Tank removed - No tank 
closure documentation 235.9 High 285B

NendNS-H65

HI-TECH 
FABRICATIONS 
INC /  ALUMCO 
INDUSTRIES

2750 HUDSON 
AVE NE UNIT 1 PALM BAY BREVARD

FLD115429243 /  
110002539879 /  

9201067 

HWDMS /  
FRS /  

STRCRA /  
NONTSD /  

TANKS

Tanks removed - No 
tank closure 
documentation.  Multiple 
NONTSD violations 
resulting in possible 
contamination /  consent 
orders

213.7 High 286B

NendNS-M13

UNITED PARCEL 
SERVICE INC /  
UPS /  UNITED 
PARCEL 
SERVICE

2730 KIRBY LANE 
NE /  2730 KIRBY 
CIR NE /  345 
KIRBY LANE

PALM BAY BREVARD

110010045441 /  
FLD984242776 /  

8518492 /  
110035576784 /  

9100936. /  
FLR05B842 /  

110005618536

FRS /  NPDES 
/  STRCRA /  

LUST /  
NONTSD /  

TANKS /  PCS

Discharge 1991 - RA 
ongoing 385.8 Medium 287B

NendNS-L107

HD SUPPLY 
STORE #WB4510 
/  WILLIAMS 
BROTHERS 
#HDWB4510 /  
PALM BAY 
TRUSS PLANT

2820 KIRBY CIR 
NE PALM BAY BREVARD

110033176998 /  
FLR05G622 /  

110027970890 /  
FLR000131284 /  
110037312208 /  

FLR05G678

FRS /  PCS /  
STRCRA /  
NONTSD /  

NPDES

No documented 
contamination 16.3 Low 288B

NendNS-L108 SURFIX /  
SURFIX INC

2835 CIRBY AVE 
#103 /  2835 KIRBY 
CIR NE #103

PALM BAY BREVARD
110005628446 /  
FLR000003004 /  
FL0001127786

FRS /  
NONTSD /  
STRCRA

No documented 
contamination 581.2 Low 289B

NendNS-L109 LANGFITT 
PROPERTY 429 KIRBY LANE PALM BAY BREVARD 8520407 LUST /  

TANKS
Discharge 1988 - SRCO 
1992 212.3 Low 290B

NendNS-L110 JOBEAR, INC. 1950 DANR RD /  
1950 DANR DR NE PALM BAY BREVARD FLD984177188

HWDMS /  
STRCRA /  

FRS

No documented 
contamination 523.9 Low 291B

NendNS-M14
ST JOHNS RIVER 
WATER MGMT 
DIST-DREDGE

CONLAN BLVD & 
US HWY 1 PALM BAY BREVARD 9805240 LUST /  

TANKS
Discharge 2002 - 
Cleanup not required 578.3 Medium 292B

NendNS-H66 ALL PURPOSE 
CRANE

2685 B ROWENA 
DR PALM BAY BREVARD 8840272 TANKS

Tanks removed - No 
tank closure 
documentation

419.5 High 293B

Environmental Risk Evaluation Summary

Source: 
Environmental Data Management, Inc.
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Table 1

Risk Evaluation Summary

All Aboard Florida

Orlando to Miami, Florida

NendNS-H67
FAR RESEARCH 
INC / FAR 
RESEARCH

2210 WILHELMINA 
CT NE PALM BAY BREVARD

255659
 / FLD980838569

 / 9803859
 / 110041019796
 / 110000363357

 / 32905FRRSR2210W
 / 9700970
 / 417720
 / 157613

 / 32905-FRRSR-221

ERNS / 
STRCRA / 

TSD / 
CORRACTS / 
TANKS / FRS 

/ TRIS / 
NONTSD / 

FRS / 
HWDMS / 

BRS

Multiple ERNS 
discharges reported 
(mercury, hydrobromic 
acid, dimethyl 
dichlorosilane).  
Mulitiple NONTSD 
violations with possible 
contamination /  consent 
orders

436.0 High 294B

NendNS-N97
BASIN 1 
STORMWATER 
IMPROVEMENT

2501 VICTORIA 
DR NE PALM BAY BREVARD FLR10DN37

 / 110025339701 PCS / FRS No documented 
contamination 180.9 No 295B

NendNS-N98 VICTORIA 
TRAILER PARKS VICTORIA ST PALM BAY BREVARD 160530 VOLCLNUP Closed 206.6 No 296B

NendNS-M15

HETRA 
COMPUTERS & 
COMMUNICATIO
N INC / HETRA 
COMPUTERS / 
HETRA-PHILLIPS 
ST SITE

3114 PHILLIPS ST MELBOURNE BREVARD

FLD106493661
 / 32301

 / 9201833
 / 110002539352

 / 9201833

FRS / 
VOLCLNUP / 

LUST / 
NONTSD / 
TANKS / 

HWDMS / 
STRCRA

Discharge 1991 - RA 
ongoing.  Voluntary 
cleanup open with 
offsite contamination.

199.0 Medium 297B

NendNS-H68

GLOVER OIL CO 
INC / GLOVER 
OIL CO INC-
BULK PLT

3109 MAIN ST MELBOURNE BREVARD

110035681875
 / 110005595374
 / FLD984176131

 / FLR05A345
 / 8838109

FRS / PCS / 
LUST / 

NONTSD / 
TANKS / 

HWDMS / 
STRCRA / 

NPDES

Discharge 1987 - SA 
ongoing.  Discharge 
1999 - Cleanup not 
required.  Discharge 
2001 - Cleanup 
required.

137.0 High 298B

NendNS-L111

MELBOURNE 
ECONOMIC 
ENHANCEMENT 
DISTRICT

N / A MELBOURNE BREVARD BF050802000 BRWNFLDS Economic Enhancement 
Area 211.9 Low 299B

NendNS-H69
F C POWELL / FC 
POWELL 
PROPERTIES

1351 E 
UNIVERSITY BLVD MELBOURNE BREVARD

FLR000083113
 / 110012579487
 / 110035510621

 / 9801866
 / FLT010069268

STRCRA / 
FRS / TANKS 

/ NONTSD

Tanks removed - No 
tank closure 
documentation

334.1 High 300B

NendNS-N99
NEAR 
UNIVERSITY 
BLVD CROSSING

N / A MELBOURNE BREVARD 1020204 ERNS Trespasser struck by 
train 107.7 No 301B

NendNS-H70 CROWN 
PETROLEUM INC UNKNOWN MELBOURNE BREVARD 8518222 TANKS

Tanks removed - No 
tank closure 
documentation

110.6 High 302B

NendNS-H71
TOM OGLESBY 
PETROLEUM 
EQUIPMENT

2906 S HARBOR 
CITY BLVD MELBOURNE BREVARD 9602153 TANKS

Tanks removed - No 
tank closure 
documentation

248.8 High 303B

NendNS-L112
ST THOMAS OIL / 
ST THOMAS OIL 
INC

2903 S HARBOR 
CITY BLVD MELBOURNE BREVARD

110032943171 / 
FLG913037
 / 8501388

NPDES / PCS 
/ LUST / 

TANKS / FRS

Discharge 2003 - SRCO 
2010 367.9 Low 304B

NendNS-H72
CENTURYLINK 
MELBOURNE 
POP

2907 MAIN ST MELBOURNE BREVARD 9802950 TANKS Tank removed - No tank 
closure documentation 206.3 High 305B

NendNS-L113

PEPSI COLA - 
OLD 
DISTRIBUTION 
FACILITY

2809 S HARBOR 
CITY BLVD MELBOURNE BREVARD 8942636 LUST / 

TANKS
Discharge 1984 - SRCO 
2002 453.1 Low 306B

Environmental Risk Evaluation Summary

Source: 
Environmental Data Management, Inc.
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Risk Evaluation Summary

All Aboard Florida
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NendNS-L114 ROBERT L 
PITTMAN

HARBOR CITY 
BLVD MELBOURNE BREVARD 8736700 TANKS

Tanks in service - No 
documented 
contamination

95.9 Low 307B

NendNS-H73 FINA-DAVES 2731 S HARBOR 
CITY BLVD MELBOURNE BREVARD 8518098 LUST / 

TANKS

Discharge 1988 / 1991 - 
Cleanup not required.  
Discharge 1994 - 
Cleanup required.

363.7 High 308B

NendNS-L115 GLENNS TIRE 
CENTER

2726 S HARBOR 
CITY BLVD MELBOURNE BREVARD

FLR000078659
 / 8841219

 / 110012582044

NONTSD / 
STRCRA / 

TANKS / FRS

Non-regulated tank - No 
documented 
contamination

201.1 Low 309B

NendNS-L116 OLIVERS PAINT 
& BODY SHOP

1405 LOOKOUT 
TER MELBOURNE BREVARD FLR000045641

 / 110005650553

NONTSD / 
STRCRA / 

FRS

No documented 
contamination 468.4 Low 310B

NendNS-H74 LAIBL 
BROTHERS

2712 S HARBOR 
CITY BLVD MELBOURNE BREVARD 8501138 TANKS

Tanks removed - No 
tank closure 
documentation

169.6 High 311B

NendNS-M16 GLOCO 
GROCERY

2637 S HARBOR 
CITY BLVD MELBOURNE BREVARD 8501017 LUST / 

TANKS
Discharge 1986 - RA 
ongoing 349.4 Medium 312B

NendNS-L117
FARMER'S 
REFINISHING 
SHOP

2528 S HARBOR 
CITY BLVD MELBOURNE BREVARD 110024249687 / 

FLR000122085

FRS / 
STRCRA / 
NONTSD

No documented 
contamination 277.1 Low 313B

NendNS-L118 GEE EL 
TRUCKING CO

2500 S HARBOR 
CITY BLVD MELBOURNE BREVARD FLD980559314

 / 110002541376

HWDMS / 
FRS / 

STRCRA / 
NONTSD

No documented 
contamination 264.1 Low 314B

NendNS-L119
LEVEL 3 
COMMUNICATIO
NS LLC

1110 LINE ST MELBOURNE BREVARD 9802479 TANKS
Tanks in service - No 
documented 
contamination

165.3 Low 315B

NendNS-M17
D & M PHILLIPS 
AUTO GROUP 
INC

2420 JOHNNY 
ELLISON DR MELBOURNE BREVARD

110005649263 / 
FLR000043695

 / FL0002442598

FRS / 
STRCRA / 
NONTSD

NONTSD violations with 
noted contamination - 
No cleanup required

146.3 Medium 316B

NendNS-M18

RICHS 
AUTOMOTIVE & 
RADIATOR 
REPAIR

2418 JOHNNY 
ELLISON DR MELBOURNE BREVARD

FLR000043778
 / 110005649316
 / FL0002442622

NONTSD / 
STRCRA / 

FRS

NONTSD violations with 
possible contamination - 
No cleanup required.

146.1 Medium 317B

NendNS-H75

SPECTRUM 
SURF SHOP 
STORM DRAIN 
SYSTEM / O D 
KURTZ 
ASSOCIATES 
INC

2411 S HARBOR 
CITY BLVD MELBOURNE BREVARD

604082 / 
110005619839

 / FLD984245506

ERNS / FRS / 
NONTSD / 
STRCRA

Acetone and methyl 
ethyl ketone release 378.6 High 318B

NendNS-N100 MILE POST 
194.6623 MELBOURNE BREVARD 972354 ERNS Trespasser struck by 

train 2.7 No 319B

NendNS-L120 ECONOMY AUTO 
REPAIR INC

2400 S HARBOR 
CITY BLVD MELBOURNE BREVARD

8841605 / 
110013294274

 / FLR000087833

TANKS / FRS 
/ STRCRA / 
NONTSD

Non-regulated tank - No 
documented 
contamination

373.6 Low 320B

NendNS-L121

SOUTH CRANE 
CREEK - PHASE 
1 / CRANE 
CREEK MEDICAL 
CENTER

2222 S HARBOR 
CITY BLVD MELBOURNE BREVARD

110032782932
 / FLR10EW73

 / 9812080

NPDES / PCS 
/ FRS / 
TANKS

Tank in service - No 
documented 
contamination

368.1 Low 321B

NendNS-L122 FLAMINGO 
PRINTING INC

2023 MELBOURNE 
CT MELBOURNE BREVARD

110005634439
 / FL0001775857
 / FLR000015164

FRS / 
NONTSD / 
STRCRA

No documented 
contamination 153.5 Low 322B

NendNS-N101 THE SUMMIT AT 
MELBOURNE

1109 E NEW 
HANVE AVE MELBOURNE BREVARD FLR10GH16

 / 110033015430
PCS / NPDES 

/ FRS
No documented 
contamination 310.3 No 323B

Environmental Risk Evaluation Summary

Source: 
Environmental Data Management, Inc.
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Risk Evaluation Summary

All Aboard Florida
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NendNS-L123

GERALDINE 
RADENCIC 
PROPERTY 829 
E NEW HAVEN 
AVE
 / COASTAL 
PRINTING 
GROUP

829 E NEW 
HAVEN AVE MELBOURNE BREVARD FLD982105777 / 

110007425107

STRCRA / 
HWDMS / 

FRS / 
NONTSD

No documented 
contamination 564.5 Low 324B

NendNS-N102

MILE POST 
194.34 / MILE 
POST 194+1420 
FEET

NONE / NEW 
HAVEN AVE MELBOURNE BREVARD 931800

 / 961607 ERNS Trespasser struck by 
train 1.8 No 325B

NendNS-M19

HARBORVIEW 
TEXACO / 
CROWN 
PETROLEUM / 
MELBOURNE 
HARBOR & GAS 
SHOP

2002 S HARBOR 
CITY BLVD MELBOURNE BREVARD

FLG830150
 / 8501047
 / 8501047

PCS / LUST / 
TANKS

Discharge 1987 - RA 
ongoing 552.2 Medium 326B

NendNS-M20

MOBIL - NEILS 
RIVERSIDE / 
MOBIL OIL CORP 
SS#CM4

2001 S HARBOR 
CITY BLVD MELBOURNE BREVARD

8500833
 / FLD984202275
 / 110007448645

LUST / FRS / 
NONTSD / 
TANKS / 
STRCRA

Discharge 1988 - RA 
ongoing 619.4 Medium 327B

NendNS-L124
ROYCE ASSET 
MANAGEMENT 
GROUP

1910 S HARBOR 
CITY BLVD MELBOURNE BREVARD FLTMP9404789

 / 110035760218
NONTSD / 

FRS
No documented 
contamination 531.7 Low 328B

NendNS-H76

MELBOURNE  
SHERWOOD 
PARK / 
MELBOURNE 
CITY HALL / CITY 
OF MELBOURNE 
/ MELBOURNE 
LAKE WASH NO 
PLT / 
MELBOURNE 
STORMWATER 
MANAGEMENT / 
MELBOURNE 
BEACHSIDE STP 
/ LAKE 
WASHINGTON N 
MUNI / 
MELBOURNE 
CITY HALL & 
STAT #4

900 E 
STRAWBRIDGE 
AVE

MELBOURNE BREVARD

FL0001653641
 / 110032796375

 / FLR04E027
 / 110015731225
 / FL0001653617

 / FLR10FH35
 / 110039832875
 / FL0001653625
 / FL0001653633

 / 8518338

FRS / NPDES 
/ PCS / 
TANKS

Tanks removed - 
contamination noted 319.0 High 329B

NendNS-L125
KEMPER 
BUSINESS 
SYSTEMS

1100 E 
STRAWBRIDGE 
AVE

MELBOURNE BREVARD FLD984189498
 / 110005600224

STRCRA / 
FRS / 

NONTSD / 
HWDMS

No documented 
contamination 414.3 Low 330B

NendNS-H77
BP-MOORE'S / 
MOORE'S CAR 
SERVICE

1816 S HARBOR 
BLVD MELBOURNE BREVARD

8501178
 / 8627675
 / 8943172

TANKS
Tanks removed - No 
tank closure 
documentation

575.9 High 331B

NendNS-N103
MP 194.34 
SUBDIVISION: FL 
EAST COAST

N / A MELBOURNE BREVARD 1013785 ERNS Trespasser struck by 
train 8.0 No 332B

NendNS-N104
BROWNLIE-
MAXWELL 
FUNERAL HOME

1010 E PALMETTO 
AVE MELBOURNE BREVARD 110039602123 FRS No documented 

contamination 314.9 No 333B

Environmental Risk Evaluation Summary

Source: 
Environmental Data Management, Inc.
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NendNS-H78

SUNSHINE 
#30060 / 
STANDARD 
STATION - 
FORMER

1800 S HARBOR 
CITY BLVD MELBOURNE BREVARD

8501059
 / 9103199 TANKS / 

LUST
Discharge 1988 - SA 
ongoing 568.4 High 334B

NendNS-M21 COASTAL 
BIOSYSTEMS

820 LINCOLN AVE 
UNIT 49 MELBOURNE BREVARD

110012539324 / 
537081

 / FLR000067942

FRS / ERNS / 
STRCRA

ERNS unknown 
chemical discharge - No 
cleanup required

139.6 Medium 335B

NendNS-M22 SELLS 
PROPERTY

1612 S HARBOR 
CITY BLVD MELBOURNE BREVARD 8501027 LUST / 

TANKS
Discharge 1991 - 
Cleanup not required 480.9 Medium 336B

NendNS-N105

MELBOURNE 
COSMETIC 
SURGERY 
CENTER

1513 S HARBOR 
CITY BLVD MELBOURNE BREVARD 110028297992

 / FLR10EN64

FRS
 / PCS

 / NPDES
No documented 
contamination 447.7 No 337B

NendNS-L126

FPL 
MELBOURNE 
SERVICE 
CENTER

820 E SEMINOLE 
AVE MELBOURNE BREVARD

FLD000807503
 / 110008320593

 / 8520504

NONTSD / 
FRS / LUST / 

STRCRA / 
TANKS

Discharge 1995 - SRCO 
1996 62.1 Low 338B

NendNS-L127
EXCESS 
MANAGEMENT 
SYSTEMS INC

709 SILVER PALM 
AVE STE K MELBOURNE BREVARD

FLR000055269
 / FLR000082438
 / 110012579664

STRCRA / 
FRS / 

NONTSD

No documented 
contamination 527.7 Low 339B

NendNS-L128 MEADOWS 
PROPERTY

810 SILVER PALM 
AVE MELBOURNE BREVARD 9201644 TANKS

Non-regulated heating 
oil tank removed - No 
documented 
contamination

61.3 Low 340B

NendNS-L129
FPL 
MELBOURNE 
SUBSTATION

712 SILVER PALM 
AVE MELBOURNE BREVARD FLR000061739 STRCRA / 

NONTSD
No documented 
contamination 507.6 Low 341B

NendNS-M23 HOBBS 
ELECTRIC INC

822 SILVER PALM 
AVE MELBOURNE BREVARD 8733019 LUST / 

TANKS
Discharge 1994 - 
Cleanup not required 186.8 Medium 342B

NendNS-L130
AAMCO 
TRANSMISSION 
OF MELBOURNE

705 E HIBISCUS 
BLVD MELBOURNE BREVARD FLD984262238

 / 110005626769

FRS / 
NONTSD / 
STRCRA

NONTSD violation for 
contamination - SRCO 
2207

46.9 Low 343B

NendNS-L131

SPRINT COMM 
CO LP - 
MELBOURNE 
SCO / CPE

801 E HIBISCUS 
BLVD MELBOURNE BREVARD 9802068 TANKS

Tanks in service - No 
documented 
contamination

216.7 Low 344B

NendNS-L132
CRAFTMASTER 
OF BREVARD 
INC

805 E HIBISCUS 
BLVD MELBOURNE BREVARD

FLD981921273
 / FLA764981

 / 110002553479

FRS / 
INDWST / 
NONTSD / 
STRCRA / 
HWDMS

No documented 
contamination 229.5 Low 345B

NendNS-L133 CRAFT MASTER 
AUTO BODY

1416 
MORNINGSIDE 
DR / 1423 
MORNINGSIDE 
DR

MELBOURNE BREVARD FLD984226738
FRS / 

STRCRA / 
NONTSD

No documented 
contamination 239.7 Low 346B

NendNS-L134 IMPORTED CAR 
STORE

1432 S HARBOR 
CITY BLVD MELBOURNE BREVARD FLD058249426

NONTSD / 
HWMDS / 

FRS

No documented 
contamination 573.6 Low 347B

NendNS-L135 IMPORTED CAR 
STORE

1433 S HARBOR 
CITY BLVD MELBOURNE BREVARD 110002533321

 / FLD058249426
FRS / 

STRCRA
No documented 
contamination 579.0 Low 348B

NendNS-N106
BMW OF 
MELBOURNE RE-
DEVELOPMENT

1432 S HARBOR 
CITY BLVD MELBOURNE BREVARD 110044887833 FRS No documented 

contamination 535.9 No 349B

NendNS-H79 IMPORT CAR 
STORE

1432 S HARBOR 
BLVD MELBOURNE BREVARD 9801458 TANKS Tank removed - No tank 

closure documentation 266.1 High 350B

Environmental Risk Evaluation Summary

Source: 
Environmental Data Management, Inc.
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NendNS-M24

HARBOR CITY 
NISSAN / 
PRESTIGE 
VOLKSWAGEN

1416 S HARBOR 
CITY BLVD MELBOURNE BREVARD

9202412 / 
110005615012

 / FLD984231191
 / 110045966068

LUST / FRS / 
NONTSD / 
STRCRA / 

TANKS

Discharge 1992 - 
Cleanup not required 587.0 Medium 351B

NendNS-L136 CRAFT MASTER 
AUTO BODY

1416 
MORNINGSIDE 
DR

MELBOURNE BREVARD 110015929717
 / FLD984187153

FRS / 
HWDMS / 
NONTSD / 
STRCRA

No documented 
contamination 234.2 Low 352B

NendNS-L137 COLONIAL 
MOTEL

1310 S HARBOR 
CITY BLVD MELBOURNE BREVARD 8628005 TANKS

Tanks in service - No 
documented 
contamination

762.9 Low 353B

NendNS-L138 HEUSYS 
GARAGE INC

1312 
MORNINGSIDE 
DR

MELBOURNE BREVARD 110005616823
 / FLD984239616

FRS / 
NONTSD / 
STRCRA

No documented 
contamination 449.8 Low 354B

NendNS-L139
IMPERIAL BODY 
MASTER PAINT & 
BODY SHO

1335 
MORNINGSIDE 
DR

MELBOURNE BREVARD FLR000043422 / 
110005649085

NONTSD / 
STRCRA / 

FRS

No documented 
contamination 406.6 Low 355B

NendNS-N107 BETWEEN 
CROSSINGS

MP:193 + 3900 
FEET MELBOURNE BREVARD 873535 ERNS Trespasser struck by 

train 0.3 No 356B

NendNS-N108 HOLMES 
REGIONAL 1281 HICKORY ST MELBOURNE BREVARD 110005649085 FRS No documented 

contamination 653.6 No 357B

NendNS-L140
LIFE CARE 
CENTER OF 
MELBOURNE

606 E SHERIDAN 
RD MELBOURNE BREVARD 9812381 TANKS

Tank in service - No 
documented 
contamination

130.1 Low 358B

NendNS-L141 HEALTH FIRST 
PHYSICIANS INC 1130 HICKORY ST MELBOURNE BREVARD

9809034
 / FLR000178103
 / 110043863183

TANKS / 
NONTSD / 

FRS

Tank in service - No 
documented 
contamination

443.7 Low 359B

NendNS-N109 HRMC NORTH 
PARKING LOT 1151 HICKORY ST MELBOURNE BREVARD FLR10K240 / 

110032801984
PCS / NPDES 

/ FRS
No documented 
contamination 517.4 No 360B

NendNS-N110 MANATEE COVE 
APARTMENTS

1100 S HARBOR 
CITY BLVD MELBOURNE BREVARD

110021022720
 / FLR10AB40

 / 110021022720

NPDES / PCS 
/ FRS

No documented 
contamination 841.4 No 361B

NendNS-H80
BREVARD CNTY - 
HARBOUR CITY 
AMBULANCE

1131 S HICKORY 
ST MELBOURNE BREVARD 8626183 LUST / 

TANKS
Discharge 1997 - 
Cleanup required 324.0 High 362B

NendNS-N111
THE SALVATION 
ARMY 
EXPANSION

1080 HICKORY ST. MELBOURNE BREVARD 110035598332
 / 110041942271 FRS No documented 

contamination 443.3 No 363B

NendNS-H81

CONTINENTAL 
MOTORCARS 
INC / WICKES 
LUMBER CO

509 E NASA BLVD MELBOURNE BREVARD
110012583123

 / FLR000077529
 / 8501379

FRS / 
STRCRA / 
NONTSD / 

TANKS

Tanks removed - No 
tank closure information 560.2 High 364B

NendNS-H82

OSMAN LINCOLN 
MERCURY - 
VEHICLE WASH / 
VIC OSMAN 
LINCOLN 
MERCURY / 
OSMAN LINCOLN 
MERCURY JEEP 
FACILITY

625 E NASA BLVD MELBOURNE BREVARD

FLD058258070
 / 8628007

 / 110002533385
 / FLA016537

 / 313944

FRS / TANKS 
/ STRCRA / 
HWDMS / 
INDWST / 

VOLCLNUP

Tanks removed - No 
tank closure information. 
Voluntary cleanup open.

1048.7 High 365B

NendNS-N112

SOUTH 
BREVARD 
FUNERAL HOME 
INC

1001 S HICKORY 
ST MELBOURNE BREVARD 110039602427 FRS No documented 

contamination 218.6 No 366B

Environmental Risk Evaluation Summary

Source: 
Environmental Data Management, Inc.
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NendNS-H83

GATOR 
CHRYSLER 
PLYMOUTH / 
GATOR SUZUKI-
ISUZU TRUCK

300 E NASA BLVD 
/ 200 E NASA 
BLVD

MELBOURNE BREVARD

110002532288
 / 8627993 / 

FLD052103231
 / FLD981747942

FRS / TANKS 
/ HWDMS / 
STRCRA / 
NONTSD

Tanks removed - No 
tank closure information 417.1 High 367B

NendNS-L142

LANE PONTIAC 
BUICK GMC INC / 
LAND PONTIAC 
BUICK

510 E NASA BLVD MELBOURNE BREVARD
FLD032256117

 / 110002528104
 / 8733036

NONTSD / 
FRS / 

HWDMS / 
TANKS / 
STRCRA

Tanks in service - No 
documented 
contamination

330.1 Low 368B

NendNS-L143

GORMAN CO /  
GORMAN CO, 
DIV OF HAJOCA 
CORP

915 S APOLLO 
BLVD MELBOURNE BREVARD

8736620
 / 110038284790
 / FL0001124510

TANKS / FRS
Tank in service - No 
documented 
contamination

660.3 Low 369B

NendNS-L144 BONIFACE 
MAZDA

880 S APOLLO 
BLVD MELBOURNE BREVARD FLD984219816

 / 110005610972

STRCRA / 
FRS / 

NONTSD

No documented 
contamination 604.2 Low 370B

NendNS-H84 BIGGIN'S 
FURNITURE INC

790 S APOLLO 
BLVD MELBOURNE BREVARD 8840953 TANKS Tanks closed - No tank 

closure documentation 538.0 High 371B

NendNS-M25

SUNRISE FOOD 
MART #116 (SR 
#116) / 
LUBRICATION 
SPECIALIST INC

601 S BABCOCK 
ST MELBOURNE BREVARD 8501162 / 9400521 TANKS / 

LUST

Discharge 1991 - SRCO 
1994.  Discharge 2003 - 
RA ongoing.

364.4 Medium 372B

NendNS-L145
TEXACO-TONYS-
GLOVER OIL CO 
/ MAJESTIC GAS

429 S BABCOCK MELBOURNE BREVARD 8943171
 / 8501355

TANKS / 
LUST

Discharge 1987 - SRCO 
1995.  Tanks removed 
2008 - Closure notes no 
contamination

247.6 Low 373B

NendNS-L146 DYNAMOTIVE 
KAR KLINIK INC 427 NIEMAN AVE MELBOURNE BREVARD 8733012 TANKS

Tanks in service - No 
documented 
contamination

187.6 Low 374B

NendNS-L147

MASTEC NORTH 
AMERICA INC / 
BURNUP & SIMS 
TELCOM INC

330 NIEMAN AVE MELBOURNE BREVARD 8628002 TANKS / 
LUST SRCO 1994 220.5 Low 375B

NendNS-N113
BAER AIR 
HANGAR 
FACILITY

150 S APOLLO 
BLVD MELBOURNE BREVARD FLR10HC00 / 

110037323768
PCS / FRS / 

NPDES
No documented 
contamination 494.3 No 376B

NendNS-L148

CIRCUIT COURT 
CLERK 
MELBOURNE FL / 
BREVARD CNTY - 
MELBOURNE 
COURTHOUSE

50 NEIMAN AVE MELBOURNE BREVARD
110020958338 / 

9802513
 / 9802588

FRS / TANKS 
/ LUST

Discharge 1999 - SRCO 
2004 42.1 Low 377B

NendNS-N114 MILEPOST 192 N / A MELBOURNE BREVARD 1007917 ERNS Trespasser struck by 
train 17.5 No 378B

NendNS-L149

CENTRAL 
JUNIOR HIGH 
SCHOOL / WEST 
SHORE JR-SR 
HIGH SCHOOL / 
BREVARD 
COUNTY 
CENTRAL JR 
HIGH SCHOOL

250 WILDCAT 
ALLEY / 250 WEST 
BREVARD DRIVE

MELBOURNE BREVARD

110025645078
 / FLD982107708
 / 110007425606

 / 8735238

FRS / 
NONTSD / 

LUST / 
HWDMS / 
STRCRA / 

TANKS

Discharge 1998 - SRCO 
2002 521.2 Low 379B

NendNS-N115
GENERAL 
AVIATION DRIVE 
IMPROVE

APOLLO BLVD & 
GENERAL 
AVIATION DR

MELBOURNE BREVARD 110040322825
 / FLR10IS63

NPDES / FRS 
/ PCS

No documented 
contamination 455.9 No 380B

Environmental Risk Evaluation Summary

Source: 
Environmental Data Management, Inc.
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NendNS-H85

BRIGHT HOUSE 
NETWORKS LLC 
/ BRIGHT HOUSE 
MELBOURNE 
OPERATIONS 
CENTER

720 S MAGNOLIA 
AVE MELBOURNE BREVARD

8626209
 / FLR10Q910

 / 110020546569
 / 110035485524

TANKS / PCS 
/ NPDES / 

FRS

Tank closed - No tank 
closure documentation 235.4 High 381B

NendNS-N116

DAVID B LEE 
STP / 
MELBOURNE 
DAVID B LEE 
STP / DAVID B 
LEE 
WASTEWATER 
TREATMENT / 
D.B. LEE 
WASTEWATER 
TREATMENT 
FACILITY / DAVID 
B LEE 
WASTEWATER 
TREATMENT 
PLANT

835 N APOLLO 
BLVD MELBOURNE BREVARD

110039834418
 / FLL027685

 / 110014394217
 / FLR05F671

 / 110027968689

FRS / PCS / 
NPDES / 

No documented 
contamination 1531.6 No 382B

NendNS-M26 KELLY FORD INC 776 MAGNOLIA 
AVE MELBOURNE BREVARD

8840440
 / FLD032253486
 / 110002528097

LUST / FRS / 
STRCRA / 
TANKS / 

NONTSD / 
HWDMS

Discharge 1991 - 
Cleanup not required 166.7 Medium 383B

NendNS-H86

ADGER SMITH 
WELLS INC - 
GLOVER OIL CO 
/ ADGER SMITH 
WELLS INC

873 ADGER SMITH 
LN MELBOURNE BREVARD 8736779 / 8944517 LUST / 

TANKS
Discharge 1988 - 
cleanup required 134.1 High 384B

NendNS-H87

MELBOURNE 
DAVID LEE 
WWTP, CITY OF / 
MELBOURNE - 
DAVID B LEE 
STP / LEE WWTP 
- DRILLERS INC 
OF FL

SARNO RD W US 
HWY 1 / 943 
SARNO RD

MELBOURNE BREVARD
110008318640

 / FLD000640615
 / 9101208

FRS / 
NONTSD / 
STRCRA / 

TANKS

Tanks removed - No 
tank closure information 114.4 High 385B

NendNS-N117 HIDDEN OAKS 
CONDOMINIUMS

SARNO E OF 
APOLLO BLVD MELBOURNE BREVARD

FLR10CZ58
 / 110032769074 PCS / FRS / 

NPDES
No documented 
contamination 52.9 No 386B

NendNS-N118
SARNO ROAD 
GRADE 
CROSSING

N / A MELBOURNE BREVARD 624814 ERNS Trespasser struck by 
train 31.1 No 387B

NendNS-L150 AT&T-NEW POP 
BLDG 900 SARNO RD MELBOURNE BREVARD 9802650 TANKS

Tank in service - No 
documented 
contamination

328.4 Low 388B

NendNS-L151
VANS RADIATOR 
SALES & SVC 
INC

835 SAINT CLAIR 
ST MELBOURNE BREVARD FLD982148033

 / 110005587132

HWDMS / 
STRCTA / 
NONTSD / 

FRS

No documented 
contamination 598.7 Low 389B

NendNS-N119 844 ST CLAIR ST MELBOURNE BREVARD 568978 ERNS
Sealed 1 oz vial of 
mercury found at 
residential location

285.6 No 390B

NendNS-H88
SORENSEN 
MOVING & 
STORAGE CO

950 W EAU 
GALLIE BLVD MELBOURNE BREVARD 8942699 LUST / 

TANKS
Discharge 1998 - 
Cleanup required 112.9 High 391B

Environmental Risk Evaluation Summary

Source: 
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NendNS-N120 THE HALLSTAR 
COMPANY 875 CREEL ST MELBOURNE BREVARD 110043757716 FRS No documented 

contamination 350.2 No 392B

NendNS-N121

POTABLE 
WATER 
BYPRODUCT 
PIPELINE

UNKNOWN MELBOURNE BREVARD 110044262400 FRS No documented 
contamination 261.7 No 393B

NendNS-H89 BREVARD OIL 
EQUIPMENT INC 1557 COOLING ST MELBOURNE BREVARD

FL0000870543
 / 8840302

 / 110002521245
 / FLD984187690

FRS / TANKS 
/ STRCRA / 

FRS / 
NONTSD

Tanks removed - No 
tank closure 
documentation

139.4 High 394B

NendNS-H90 LEROYS 
AUTOMOTIVE

1565 CYPRESS 
AVE MELBOURNE BREVARD 8841606 TANKS Tank removed - No tank 

closure documentation 537.4 High 395B

NendNS-L152 COUSINS AUTO 
BODY

1571 CYPRESS 
AVE MELBOURNE BREVARD

FL0001776160 / 
FLR000019406

 / 110005636115

FRS / 
STRCRA / 
NONTSD

No documented 
contamination 450.5 Low 396B

NendNS-L153 SPIRAT ENT 1043 AURORA RD MELBOURNE BREVARD FLD984177568
 / 110005595908

NONTSD / 
STRCRA / 

FRS / 
HWDMS

No documented 
contamination 676.1 Low 397B

NendNS-L154 FLORIDA BULB & 
BALLAST INC 1617 COOLING ST MELBOURNE BREVARD

FLR000158394
 / 110043535966
 / 110039560132

STRCRA / 
FRS / 

NONTSD

No documented 
contamination 253.8 Low 398B

NendNS-L155 FIBERGLASS 
UNLIMITED 1009 AURONA MELBOURNE BREVARD FLD984181164

 / 110005596881

FRS / 
HWDMS / 
NONTSD / 
STRCRA

No documented 
contamination 319.3 Low 399B

NendNS-H91
NORTH 
MELBOURNE 
TIRE INC

1653 N HARBOR 
CITY BLVD MELBOURNE BREVARD 8841615 TANKS Tank removed - No tank 

closure documentation 664.7 High 400B

NendNS-L156

SPACECOAST 
PLATING & 
METAL 
REFINISHIN

975 AURORA RD MELBOURNE BREVARD 110005648004
 / FLR000041822

FRS / 
STRCRA / 
NONTSD

No documented 
contamination 66.5 Low 401B

NendNS-L157
FL DEPT OF 
TRANSPORTATI
ON

1000 AURORA RD MELBOURNE BREVARD
9202692

 / FLTMP9203747
 / 110035643836

TANKS / 
NONTSD / 

FRS

Tanks removed - 
Closure assessment 
notes no documented 
contamination.

330.7 Low 402B

NendNS-L158 ADVANCED 
DIESEL 1702 STEELE ST MELBOURNE BREVARD 110012579227

 / FLR000083691

FRS / 
STRCRA / 
NONTSD

No documented 
contamination 563.6 Low 403B

NendNS-H92 MAJIK MARKET 
#090-08

1700 N HARBOR 
CITY BLVD MELBOURNE BREVARD 8501334 LUST / 

TANKS
Discharge 1998 - SA 
ongoing 324.8 High 404B

NendNS-H93

GANESH 
ENTERPRISE 
INC / HUNTLEY 
JIFFY FOOD 
STORES #166

1709 N HARBOR 
CITY BLVD MELBOURNE BREVARD

8501073 / 
FLD984192088 / 
110007444140

LUST / 
TANKS / 

STRCRA / 
HWDMS / 

FRS / 
NONTSD

Discharge 1988 - SA 
ongoing.  Discharge 
1993 - Cleanup 
required.

446.2 High 405B

NendNS-H94

AMERI-CAN 
DISPOSAL LLC / 
ECONO AUTO 
PAINTING OF 
MELBOURNE / 
KAYS TIRE MART

916 AURORA RD MELBOURNE BREVARD
FLD984226282

 / 110005612239
 / 8841600

STRCRA / 
FRS / 

NONTSD / 
TANKS

Tank removed - No tank 
closure documentation 144.4 High 406B

Environmental Risk Evaluation Summary

Source: 
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NendNS-M27
CIRCLE K #8537 / 
A 1 EXPRESS / 
MOBIL KAYES

1734 N HARBOR 
CITY BLVD MELBOURNE BREVARD

FLD984254706
 / 8841332

 / 110007464528
 / 8501129

 / FLG912664

NONTSD / 
TANKS / FRS 

/ LUST / 
STRCRA / 

PCS

Discharge 1986 - RA 
ongoing.  Discharge 
2004 - SRCO 2006.  
Tanks removed in 2009 - 
Contamination noted 
and believed to be from 
previous release.

261.5 Medium 407B

NendNS-L159 SUNOCO #0612-
6619

1755 N HARBOR 
CITY BLVD MELBOURNE BREVARD 9803344 TANKS

Tanks in service - No 
documented 
contamination

408.0 Low 408B

NendNS-L160 HARBOR CITY 
OIL CO 1785 BUNCHE ST MELBOURNE BREVARD 8945481 LUST / 

TANKS
Discharge 2001 - SRCO 
2002 209.4 Low 409B

NendNS-L161 UNITED 
RECYCLERS INC 1825 BUNCH ST MELBOURNE BREVARD FL0000963017

 / 110002522592

STRCRA / 
FRS / 

NONTSD

No documented 
contamination 277.1 Low 410B

NendNS-H95

BABCOCK 
BUILDING 
SUPPLY / 
BABCOCK 
BUILDING 
SUPPLY-
GLOVER OIL

965 MATHERS ST MELBOURNE BREVARD 8737210
 / 8622732 TANKS Tanks removed - No 

tank closure information 288.7 High 411B

NendNS-H96
DERRICO 
CONSTRUCTION 
CORP

2225 AVOCADO 
AVE MELBOURNE BREVARD 8629373 TANKS Tank removed - No tank 

closure documentation 414.2 High 412B

NendNS-H97
BUSY BEE 
INDUSTRIAL / 
MPG

2280 AVOCADO 
AVE, LOCATED IN 
THE CENTER OF 
THE PARKING 
LOT / 2280 
AVOCADO AVE 
STE 7

MELBOURNE BREVARD
235247 / 

110005615432
 / FLD984232181

ERNS / FRS / 
NONTSD / 
STRCRA

Abandoned 55-gallon 
drum leaking 425.1 High 413B

NendNS-L162
EAST COAST 
LUMBER TRUSS 
DIVISION

2255 AVOCADO 
AVE MELBOURNE BREVARD 8736623 TANKS

Tanks in service - No 
documented 
contamination

421.6 Low 414B

NendNS-L163 BERGER 
ROOFING INC

2370 AVOCADO 
AVE MELBOURNE BREVARD 8840256 TANKS

Tanks temporarily out of 
service - No 
documented 
contamination

423.9 Low 415B

NendNS-N122 CLASSIC AUTO 
SALVAGE

2259 AVOCADO 
AVE MELBOURNE BREVARD 110035549840 FRS No documented 

contamination 296.4 No 416B

NendNS-N123 M&M TILE 
BUILDING

SW CORNER 
LAKE 
WASHINGTON / 
AVOCADO AVE

MELBOURNE BREVARD
110035644489

 / 110020548193
 / FLR10Q958

FRS / PCS / 
NPDES

No documented 
contamination 504.6 No 417B

NendNS-L164

PRESTIGE AB 
READY MIX 
SERVICE 
CENTER 1195 
LAKE 
WASHINGTON 
RD
 / FLORIDA 
MULCH INC

1195 LAKE 
WASHINGTON RD MELBOURNE BREVARD

FLR000027854
 / 110005640084 / 

FL0002077766

NONTSD / 
STRCRA / 

FRS

No documented 
contamination 174.8 Low 418B

Environmental Risk Evaluation Summary

Source: 
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NendNS-H98

UNITED 
RENTALS / FPL 
EAU GALLIE 
SERVICE 
CENTER / FL 
POWER & LIGHT 
CO-EAU GALLIE 
SRVC

1201 LAKE 
WASHINGTON RD MELBOURNE BREVARD FLD000807693

 / 110002525081

NONTSD / 
FRS / 

STRCRA / 
TANKS

Tank removed - No tank 
closure documentation 185.8 High 419B

NendNS-L165

CEMEX 
CONSTRUCTION 
MATERIALS 
FLORIDA / 
RINKER-
MELBOURNE 
(IW) / RINKER 
MATERIALS-
MELBOURNE 
CONCRETE / 
CEMEX LLC-
MELBOURNE 
READY MIX 
PLANT / RINKER 
MATERIALS-
MELBOURNE 
CBP

1200 LAKE 
WASHINGTON RD 
/ US 1 & LAKE 
WASHINGTON RD

MELBOURNE BREVARD

110039602249
 / 8518447

 / FLG110162
 / FLG110218

 / 110010133104
 / 110010051638

 / 8628216

FRS / TANKS 
/ PCS / 

INDWST / 
NPDES / 

LUST

Discharge 1999 - SRCO 
2000.  Tanks removed 
2007 - Closure notes no 
contamination.

296.5 Low 420B

NendNS-L166
RINKER 
MATERIALS 
CORP - MEL

US 1 & LAKE 
WASHINGTON RD MELBOURNE BREVARD 8628216 TANKS

Tanks removed - 
Closure notes no 
contamination

147.8 Low 421B

NendNS-L167 J & K SERVICES 1316 BERRI 
PATCH PL STE 6 MELBOURNE BREVARD FL0000917583 / 

110002522100

STRCRA / 
NONTSD / 

FRS

No documented 
contamination 648.5 Low 422B

NendNS-H99

LONE STAR FL 
INC / 
MELBOURNE 
BATCH PLANT / 
TARMAC-
MELBOURNE 
CONCRETE 
BATCH PLANT / 
MELBOURNE 
READY MIX

2575 AVOCADO 
AVE N / 2575 
AVOCADO AVE

MELBOURNE BREVARD

FLD067848747
 / 110035719693
 / FLD982163792

 / 8736822 / 8945112 / 
FLR05A613

 / FLG110275
 / 110010051353 / 

110007433544

FRS / 
STRCRA / 

TANKS / PCS 
/ NONTSD / 
HWDMS / 
INDWST / 

NPDES

Tanks removed - No 
tank closure information 405.7 High 423B

NendNS-H100 JACKSON'S 
ELECTRIC

2638 S HARBOR 
CITY BLVD MELBOURNE BREVARD 8627731 TANKS Tanks removed - No 

tank closure information 160.6 High 424B

NendNS-N124
PRESTIGE 
GUNITE 
FLORIDA LLC

2585 AVOCADO 
AVE MELBOURNE BREVARD 110039615994 FRS No documented 

contamination 499.6 No 425B

NendNS-N125
PRESTIGE AB 
MANAGEMENT 
CO LLC

2585 AVOCADO 
AVE MELBOURNE BREVARD 110039602757 FRS No documented 

contamination 499.7 No 426B

NendNS-N126

ABSOLUTE 
READY MIX 
BATCH PLANT / 
PRESTIGE AB 
READY MIX

2585 AVOCADO 
AVE MELBOURNE BREVARD

FLG110296
 / 110006780518
 / 110027956781

PCS / NPDES 
/ FRS / 

INDWST

No documented 
contamination 449.3 No 427B

NendNS-L168
PRESTIGE AB 
MANAGEMENT 
COMPANY LLC

2586 AVOCADO 
AVE MELBOURNE BREVARD 9808184 TANKS

Tank in service - No 
documented 
contamination

448.9 Low 428B

NendNS-N127

FDOT - 
PROPOSED 
POND 2 @ SR 5 
& HIAWA

N / A MELBOURNE BREVARD 301333 VOLCLNUP Closed 514.3 No 429B

Environmental Risk Evaluation Summary

Source: 
Environmental Data Management, Inc.
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Table 1

Risk Evaluation Summary

All Aboard Florida

Orlando to Miami, Florida

NendNS-H101

LIL CHAMP JIFFY 
#542 / 
KANGAROO 
EXPRESS #6542 / 
FLOWERS 
BANKING CO INC-
MELBOURNE

3088 N HARBOR 
AVE MELBOURNE BREVARD

FLD984231464
 / FLG912181

 / 9102406
 / 110007458982
 / 110024467218

 / 8520411

STRCRA / 
NONTSD / 

PCS / TANKS 
/ FRS / 

NPDES / 
LUST

Discharge 1991 - RA 
ongoing.  Discharge 
1993 - Cleanup not 
required.  Tanks 
removed - No tank 
closure information

753.9 High 430B

NendNS-N128 MILEPOST 187.5 N / A MELBOURNE BREVARD 955889 ERNS Trespasser struck by 
train 21.3 No 431B

NendNS-N129 POST ROAD 
LAUNDROMAT 1844 POST RD MELBOURNE BREVARD 9502884 TANKS No tank information 223.3 No 432B

NendNS-L169

MELBOURNE 
CITY - 
SHERWOOD PK 
STATION

ROBINHOOD DR MELBOURNE BREVARD 9100785 LUST / 
TANKS

Discharge 1994 - SRCO 
2007 651.9 Low 433B

NendNS-L170
PANIK 
ELECTRONICS-N-
SURPLUS INC

5060 INDUSTRY 
DR MELBOURNE BREVARD 110031350847

 / FLR000130997
FRS / 

NONTSD
No documented 
contamination 552.0 Low 434B

NendNS-H102 REDS MARKET-
MELBOURNE

5095 INDUSTRY 
DR MELBOURNE BREVARD 8841745 LUST / 

TANKS

Discharge 1991 - SRCO 
1992.  Tanks removed 
2002 - No tank closure 
documentation

249.3 High 435B

NendNS-L171 ORKIN 
MELBOURNE

2700 BUSINESS 
CENTER BLVD MELBOURNE BREVARD

FLR000037853
 / FL0002308682
 / 110005645739

STRCRA / 
FRS / 

NONTSD

No documented 
contamination 645.2 Low 436B

NendNS-N130

LOT 14 
WICKMAN 
BUSINESS 
CENTER

UNKNOWN MELBOURNE BREVARD 110041943957 FRS No documented 
contamination 533.6 No 437B

NendNS-N131 URBAN OAKS 
INC

5150 INDUSTRY 
DR MELBOURNE BREVARD 110035637004 FRS No documented 

contamination 368.0 No 438B

NendNS-N132
FIND SITE BV-40, 
CLEARING AND-
GRUBBIN

SECTION 30, 
TOWNSHIP 26S, 
RANGE 37EEAST 
OF WICKMAN 
ROAD

NA FLR10J084,11000898
3920

PCS,NPDES,
FRS

No documented 
contamination 536.2 No 439B

NendNS-N133
FIND SITE BV - 
40, CLEARING & 
GRUBBIN

SECTION 30, 
TOWNSHIP 26S, 
RANGE 37E EAST 
OF WICKMAN 
ROAD

NA 110035738976 FRS No documented 
contamination 536.1 No 440B

NendNS-L172

ENVIRONMENTA
L 
MANUFACTURIN
G SOLUTIONS / 
SPACE COAST 
EQUIPMENT INC

2485 JEN DR MELBOURNE BREVARD
FLR000056804,FLR00
093492,110005656593

,1100169551306

NONTSD / 
FRS / 

STRCRA

No documented 
contamination 854.1 Low 441B

Environmental Risk Evaluation Summary

Source: 
Environmental Data Management, Inc.
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Table 1

Risk Evaluation Summary

All Aboard Florida

Orlando to Miami, Florida

NendNS-H103

APAC 
SOUTHEAST INC 
- CENTRAL 
FLORIDA / APEC 
MELBOURNE 
PLANT / APAC-
PHASE-1 / APAC-
SOUTHEAST,INC 
/ APAC-
SOUTHEAST INC-
CENTRAL FL 
DIV#40

6210 NORTH US 
HIGHWAY 1 MELBOURNE BREVARD

110006364237,32910P
CMLB621NU,1100419
55532,110006364237,
FLR05A049,FLR00009
9309,8624191,110027

963158

FRS,TRIS,FR
S,NPDES,PC
S,STRCRA,N
ONTSD,TANK

S,FRS

Tanks removed - No 
tank closure information 261.3 High 442B

NendNS-N134
CEMEX - 
MELBOURNE 
CBP

2945 ALLEN HILL 
AVENUE MELBOURNE BREVARD 110027953819 FRS No documented 

contamination 317.9 No 443B

NendNS-H104

FL MINING & 
MATERIALS 
CORP / 
SOUTHDWON 
INC / CEMEX-
PINEDA READY 
MIX PLANT / 
CEMEX INC-
POWER KLEEN-
MIN ACID TANK

6212 N US HWY 1 MELBOURNE BREVARD 8944587 TANKS Tanks removed - No 
tank closure information 1050.0 High 444B

NendNS-N135

ELECTRIC 
PICTURE 
DISPLAY 
SYSTEMS INC

6425 ANDERSON 
WAY MELBOURNE BREVARD FLA800929 INDWST No documented 

contamination 408.0 No 445B

NendNS-L173

CAPE 
PUBLICATIONS 
INC / USA 
TODAY NEWS 
PAPER / 
FLORIDA TODAY 
EXPANSION

US 1-GANNETT 
PLAZA / US HWY 1 
/ US 1- GANNETT 
PLAZA / 3101 
GANNETT PALAZA 
AVENUE

MELBOURNE BREVARD

8518475 / 9046751 / 
8518475 / 

110024566209 / 
FLR10CJ57 / 

TANKS,LUST,
NPDES,PCS,

FRS

Discharge 1993 - SRCO 
2001.  Discharge 2007 - 
SRCO 2013.

102.8 Low 446B

NendNS-L174
GENERAL 
TECHNOLOGY 
INC

415 PINEDA CT MELBOURNE BREVARD FLD984209833 / 
110005606424

NONTSD,STR
CRA, FRS

No documented 
contamination 308.7 Low 447B

NendNS-H105 BREVARD CNTY-
INVENTORY-V 400 PINEDA CT MELBOURNE BREVARD 8626203 TANKS Tank closed - No tank 

closure documentation 336.2 High 448B

NendNS-L175

TROPICAL 
DESIGN / BLUE 
MARLIN POOLS 
OF BREVARD 
INC

395 PINEDA 
COURT MELBOURNE BREVARD FLD984187617,11000

5599101

FRS,NONTSD
,STRCRA,HW

DMS

No documented 
contamination 332.2 Low 449B

NendNS-N136 COMPSYS 3270 SUNTREE 
BLDD SUITE 3B MELBOURNE BREVARD 110033594493 FRS No documented 

contamination 304.6 No 450B

NendNS-N137
FRIENDSHIP 
FELLOWSHIP AT 
PINED-

3115 FRIENDSHIP 
PL BREVARD FLR10GL45,11003559

8608 PCS,FRS No documented 
contamination 736.5 No 451B

NendNS-N138

LANDSCAPE 
DEPOT 
NURSERY 
EXPANS-

ROCKLEDGE BREVARD FLR10HQ41,11003747
7067 PCS,NPDES No documented 

contamination 747.4 No 452B

NendNS-N139

LANDSCAPE 
DEPOT 
NURSERY 
EXPANS

ROCKLEDGE BREVARD 110037477067 FRS No documented 
contamination 748.0 No 453B

Environmental Risk Evaluation Summary

Source: 
Environmental Data Management, Inc.

Appendix 5.2.4 
Page 71



Map ID Facility Name Address City County Facility ID

Regulatory 

Lists Regulatory Status

Distance to FEC 

Railway ROW (ft)

Contamin

ation Risk

EDM Map 

ID

Table 1

Risk Evaluation Summary

All Aboard Florida

Orlando to Miami, Florida

NendNS-N140
ADVANTAGE 
CONCRETE OF 
FLORIDA INC

7285 WAELTI DR MELBOURNE BREVARD 110039605969,930012
2 FRS No documented 

contamination 414.0 No 454B

NendNS-M28 ADVANTAGE 
CONCRETE 7285 WAELTI DR MELBOURNE BREVARD 9300122 TANKS,LUST

Discharge 1993 - 
Cleanup not required.  
Tanks removed 2004 - 
Closure notes no 
contamination

421.7 Medium 455B

NendNS-H106

CARLAND AUTO 
PARTS / JACKIE 
AUTOSALES INC 
/ CARLAND

7291 WAELTI DR MELBOURNE BREVARD FLD982140345,11000
5273998,8840797

HWDMS,FRS,
NONTSD,TAN
KS,STRCRA

Tanks removed - No 
tank closure information 416.0 High 456B

NendNS-L176

DAMRON AUTO 
PARTS EAST INC 
/ ADVANTAGE 
CONCRETE OF 
FLORIDA INC / 
MELBOURNE 
SAND 
TRANSPORT / 
MELBOURNE 
SAND CO INC

7928 WAELTI DR / 
17285 WAELTI DR MELBOURNE BREVARD

FLR000045302,11003
7321305,FLR0000453
02,FLTMP9203678,11
0005633190,,FL00004
75426,FLR05C486,110

043164697,8627786

NONTSD,FRS
,STRCRA,NP
DES,FRS,PC
S,LUST,TANK

S

Discharge 1990 / 1992 /  
1993 /  1994 /  1996 - 
SRCO 1998

419.0 Low 457B

NendNS-N141
FLORIDA 
MEMORIAL 
GARDENS-

5950 US 
HIGHWAY 1 ROCKLEDGE BREVARD FLR10EG13,11003278

6938
PCS,NPDES,

FRS
No documented 
contamination 528.1 No 458B

NendNS-N142
ROCKLEDGE 
COMMERCE 
CENTER

ADJACENT TO N 
SIDE OF 5950 S 
HWY 1

ROCKLEDGE BREVARD 110035475287,110020
719757,FLR10Z120

FRS,PCS,NP
DES

No documented 
contamination 335.7 No 459B

NendNS-L177
CARROLL 
DISTRIBUTION 
FACILITY

S SIDE VIERA 
BLVD AT S END 
SILICON AVE, LOT 
4 WITHIN VIERA 
BOULEVARD CO / 
1553 SILICON AVE

ROCKLEDGE BREVARD 110035699875,980881
9,FLR10AR23

FRS,TANKS,P
CS

Tanks in service - No 
documented 
contamination

539.9 Low 460B

NendNS-N143 SERENITY COVE UNKNOWN ROCKLEDGE BREVARD 110032786572 / 
110035476981 FRS / NPDES No documented 

contamination 471.6 No 461B

NendNS-H107 CLAYTONS 
CRAB CORP 5775 US HWY 1 S ROCKLEDGE BREVARD 8518270 TANKS Tanks closed - No tank 

closure documentation 336.4 High 462B

NendNS-H108

RICHARD'S 
PAINT 
MANUFACTURIN
G INC

200 PAINT ST ROCKLEDGE BREVARD

32955-RCHRD-
200,4340,1100003634
37,FLD984179267,851

8424

TRIS,ERNS,F
RS,TANKS

Mercury reportedly 
dumped for 20 years. 
Tanks closed - No tank 
closure information.

250.0 High 463B

NendNS-H109 JIM TAYLOR CO 5610 HWY 1 S ROCKLEDGE BREVARD 9100017 /  8735722 TANKS,LUST Discharge 1989 - SA 
ongoing 114.8 High 464B

NendNS-M29

WEEKLEY 
LUMBER CO / 
FDEP WEEKLY 
LUMBER / 
FORMER 
WEEKLY 
NUMBER 
FACILITY

5250 HWY 1 S /  
5100 KORBIN 
AVENUE

ROCKLEDGE BREVARD

110005653881,FLR00
0051706,FLR10HG13,
FLD054888672,11004

3088529,108, 
110005990650, 

319653

FRS,BRS,PC
S,NFRAP,ST
RCRA,STNPL

,NONTSD, 
HWDMS, 

ERNS, 
CERCLIS

Site is in monitoring 212.6 Medium 465B, 
466B

NendNS-L178
SUFFOLK 
MATERIALS 
MINING CORP

5070 KORBIN AVE ROCKLEDGE BREVARD FLD980602502

FRS,HWDMS,
STRCRA,NO
NTSD,PCS,F
RS,NPDES,P

CS

No documented 
contamination 629.4 Low 467B

Environmental Risk Evaluation Summary

Source: 
Environmental Data Management, Inc.
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NendNS-H110 STARK TRUSS 
FL INC 5050 KORBIN AVE ROCKLEDGE BREVARD 8837845, 270270 TANKS / 

ERNS

ERNS fuel spill. Tanks 
removed - No tank 
closure information

278.4 High 468B

NendNS-M30

BREVARD 
BUILDERS 
SUPPLY INC / 
B&H STEEL CO

5035 KORBIN AVE ROCKLEDGE BREVARD 8735439,FLR0000488
35

LUST,STRCR
A

Discharge 1989 - 
Cleanup not required 597.2 Medium 469B

NendNS-L179

BBC 
INVESTMENTS 
INC / RON 
HAINSEL 
ENTERPRISES / 
BBC 
INVESTMENTS 
INC / BARNABAS 
ENTERPRISES 
INC

5025 KORBIN AVE ROCKLEDGE BREVARD FLD131958969,11000
2540377,00018027

NONTSD,HW
DMS,STRCR
A,FRS,SLDW

ST,FRS

No documented 
contamination 531.5 Low 470B

NendNS-L180

DEMPSEY AUTO 
PARTS / 
AMERICAN 
GORWERS 
SUPPLIES / 
ANSIN RD 
WAREHOUSE

300 ANSIN RD ROCKLEDGE BREVARD
110005591911,FLD98
2172637,8737208,110

03559829

FRS,HWDMS,
STRCRA,NO
NTSD,TANKS

,FRS,

Tank in service - No 
documented 
contamination

249.3 Low 471B

NendNS-H111 PEDDLERS 
VILLAGE MALL 4657 S US 1 ROCKLEDGE BREVARD 9400294 LUST, TANKS Discharge 1993 - SA 

ongoing 232.0 High 472B

NendNS-L181

SOUTHEAST 
WOOD 
TREATING INC / 
INTER ATLANTIC 
INC / 
SOUTHEAST 
WOOD

477 CARVER 
ROAD ROCKLEDGE BREVARD

FLD984247007,FLD11
5155277,11000036342
8,FLD115155277,FLR

NEE062,32955-
NTRTL,11000649462,

32955NTRTL47547

FRS,NONTSD
,HWDMS,NP

DES,STRCRA
,PCS,TRIS

No documented 
contamination 190.0 Low 473B

NendNS-H112

FLORIDA CITY 
GAS - BREVARD 
FAC / CITY GAS 
CO OF FL

4180 US HWY 1 S ROCKLEDGE BREVARD 110041265706 FRS, TANKS Tank removed - No tank 
closure documentation 172.1 High 474B

NendNS-N144 BERRY 
DISPOSAL

4105 HARRELL 
RD  ROCKLEDGE BREVARD 00098868 SLDWST No documented 

contamination 561.4 No 475B

NendNS-H113 STERLING 
GARAGE 4045 S UW HWY 1 ROCKLEDGE BREVARD 9805143 TANKS

Tanks removed - No 
tank closure 
documentation

408.3 High 476B

NendNS-H114

HMB STEEL INC / 
CONSOLIDATED 
FREIGHTWAY / 
NALING 
ENTERPRISES 
INC / ABF 
FREIGHT 
SYSTEM INC / 
ROADWAY 
EXPRESS INC

4080 PINES 
INDUSTRIAL AVE / 
4015 PINES 
INDUSTRIAL 
AVENUE / 4065 
PINES 
INDUSTRIAL 
AVENUE / 4050 
PINES 
INDUSTRIAL 
AVENUE

ROCKLEDGE BREVARD
FLD982099657,87322
52,110005611695,FLR

05A195,8627692

NONTSD,HW
DMS,STRCR

A,TANKS,FRS
,PCS

Tank removed - No tank 
closure documentation 739.9 High 477B

NendNS-H115

RMD AMERICAS 
UTILITY & 
RETENTI / 
LIBERTY TIRE

270 BARNES 
BLVD ROCKLEDGE BREVARD 110037316972,009487

8,8838201

NPDES,SLD
WST,FRS,TA

NKS

Tanks removed - No 
tank closure information 194.8 High 478B

Environmental Risk Evaluation Summary

Source: 
Environmental Data Management, Inc.
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NendNS-H116

HARVEYS 
INDIAN RIVER 
GROV / 
BROWARD 
FRUIT CO& 
OSCEOLA 
GROVE / 
TEXACO-
HARVEYS 
INDIAN RIVER 
GROVE

3700 S US 1 / US 
HWY 1 S ROCKLEDGE BREVARD

FLD032218448,88404
42,9100303,8518425,1

10005990357

FRS,STRCRA
,TANKS,NON
STD,HWDMS,

FRS

Tanks removed - No 
tank closure 
documentation

697.4 High 479B

NendNS-L182 BOSKIN CORP 115 GUS HIPP 
BLVD ROCKLEDGE BREVARD FLD984216135,11000

5609216
NONTSD,FRS

,STRCRA
No documented 
contamination 302.2 Low 480B

NendNS-H117

HYDRO 
ALUMINUM 
ROCKLEDGE, 
INC.

100 GUS HIPP ROCKLEDGE BREVARD

FLD099348625,92002
43,FLR05B470,941258
,FLD099348625,11000
0493010,32955HYDRL

100GU,9200243

BRS,LUST,PC
S,ERNS,STR
CRA,NPDES,
HWDMS,NON
TSD,FRS,TRI

S,TANKS

ERNS Sodium 
hydroxide discharge. 
Mulitiple NONTSD 
violations with potential 
contamination /  consent 
orders.  Discharge 1994 
- Cleanup required

157.7 High 481B

NendNS-H118 SULLIVAN 
GROVES 2287 S DIXIE HWY ROCKLEDGE BREVARD 8518476 TANKS,LUST

Discharge 1988 - 
Cleanup not required.  
Discharge 1998 - 
Cleanup required.

272.0 High 482B

NendNS-L183 SULLIVAN 
PACKING CO

2275 US 
HIGHWAY 1 ROCKLEDGE BREVARD FLD032689762,87366

21

STRCRA,HW
DMS,FRS,NO
NTSD,TANKS

Tanks in service - No 
documented 
contamination

599.2 Low 483B

NendNS-H119 ROCKLEDGE 
GARDENS INC 2153 US HWY 1 S ROCKLEDGE BREVARD 8731868 TANKS Tanks removed - No 

tank closure information 212.6 High 484B

NendNS-H120

RINKER 
MATERIALS 
CORP-COCOA 
DIST / KIRK 
NATIONALEASE / 
RMC COCOA 
DISTRICT SHOP / 
ADVANCED 
AQUACARE INC, 
ADVANTAGE 
CONCRETE OF 
FLORIDA INC / 
KOHN 
PROPERTY

2145 HWY 1 S ROCKLEDGE BREVARD

8733035,FLD9842489
97,110006379409,FL0
001132471,FLD98175
7800,110039605898,8
518441,110000717350

TANKS,NONT
SD,FRS,STR
CRA,HWDMS

Tanks removed - No 
tank closure information 115.9 High 485B

NendNS-N145

EAGLE 
VEGETATION 
MULCH YARD, 
ROCKLEDG

2135 SOUTH US 
HIGHWAY #1   /  / ROCKLEDGE BREVARD 00095159 SLDWST No documented 

contamination 285.2 No 486B

NendNS-N146 GENERAL 
PORTLAND INC 2115 SOUTH US 1 ROCKLEDGE BREVARD FLD982090060 FRS No documented 

contamination 258.8 No 487B

NendNS-L184

HARBOR AUTO 
RESTORATION 
INC / 
HYDRAULIC 
EQUIPMENT 
SALES & 
SERVICES

2121 US 
HIGHWAY 1 ROCKLEDGE BREVARD FLR000027169,11000

6157185
STRCRA,NO
NTSD,FRS

No documented 
contamination 30.7 Low 488B

Environmental Risk Evaluation Summary

Source: 
Environmental Data Management, Inc.
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NendNS-M31
SUNRISE FOOD 
MART #42 / 
CHEVRON

2000 US 
HIGHWAY 1 ROCKLEDGE BREVARD 110024466594,884158

4,FLG912092

FRS,NPDES,
TANKS,PCS,L

UST

Discharge 1988 - RA 
ongoing 185.1 Medium 489B

NendNS-N147

BAY WASH OF 
ROCKLEDGE - 
CAR WASH 
RECY

1998 US 
HIGHWAY # 1 ROCKLEDGE BREVARD 110027964255,FLA017

378 FRS,INDWST No documented 
contamination 164.8 No 490B

NendNS-N148 RIVERWALK 
PLAZA

E SIDE US 1 AT 
EYSTER BLVD ROCKLEDGE BREVARD 110020135584,FLR10

U825
FRS,NPDES,

PCS
No documented 
contamination 53.6 No 491B

NendNS-N149 COLONIAL 
CENTER-

1950 ROCKLEDGE 
BLVD ROCKLEDGE BREVARD FLR10DG14,11003278

9365
PCS,NPDES,

FRS
No documented 
contamination 197.3 No 492B

NendNS-H121
GREER 
ELECTRIC CO 
INC

111 EDWARDS DR ROCKLEDGE BREVARD 8838423 TANKS Tank removed - No tank 
closure documentation 256.0 High 493B

NendNS-L185 RICHARDS 
PAINT MFG

S US HWY 1 
ROCKLEDGE / 
SOUTH US 
HIGHWAY 1 / 200 
PAINT ST

COCOA BREVARD FLD004074092,11003
5477445

FRS,NONTSD
,HWDMS

No documented 
contamination 509.6 Low 494B

NendNS-H122

ROCKLEDGE 
WASTEWATER 
TREATMENT & 
WATE /  
ROCKLEDGE 
WWTP / 
ROCKLEDGE-
STP / 6MG-
RECLAIMED 
WATER 
GROUND 
STORAGE T

1700 SOUTH 
GARDEN ROAD / 
1700 JACK OATES 
BLVD

ROCKLEDGE BREVARD

110000525423,FL0021
571,8518375,1100398
34588,110027969786,

110035702629

FRS,PCS,TA
NKS,NPDES

Tanks removed - No 
tank closure information.  
Multiple PCS / NPDES 
violations with 
administrative orders

360.3 High 495B

NendNS-L186 WAL-MART 
#0174

1802 S US HWY 1 
& BENTON RD ROCKLEDGE BREVARD FLR000074443,11001

2584710
NONTSD,STR

CRA,FRS
No documented 
contamination 285.7 Low 496B

NendNS-N150 CVS - CITY OF 
ROCKLEDGE-

1820 US 
HIGHWAY 1 ROCKLEDGE BREVARD FLR10FI11,110032776

388
PCS,FRS,NP

DES
No documented 
contamination 202.1 No 497B

NendNS-H123

ROCKLEDGE 
CITY-P W 
ENGINEERING 
DIV

1405 N GARDEN 
RD ROCKLEDGE BREVARD

9101862,FLD9842278
27,9101862,11000561

3112

TANKS,NONT
SD,FRS,LUST

,STRCRA

Discharge 1998 - 
Cleanup required 93.9 High 498B

NendNS-H124
ROCKLEDGE 
CITY-FIRE 
STATION #1

1800 ROCKLEDGE 
BLVD ROCKLEDGE BREVARD 8944192 TANKS,LUST

Discharge 1998 - 
Cleanup required.  
Discharge 2009 - 
Cleanup not required.

1082.2 High 499B

NendNS-L187
ROCKLEDGE 
CITY-P W FLEET 
MAINT

1400 GARDEN RD ROCKLEDGE BREVARD 8520649 LUST,TANKS Discharge 1989 - SRCO 
1995 249.0 Low 500B

NendNS-H125 SUNSHINE FOOD 
MART #265 1298 S US HWY 1 ROCKLEDGE BREVARD 8518264 LUST,TANKS

Discharge 1993 - SRCO 
2001.  Discharge 2003 - 
SRCO 2006.  Tanks 
removed 2008 - No tank 
closure information.

268.7 High 501B

NendNS-L188 ROCKLEDGE 
OFFICE BLDG

1281 S FLORIDA 
AVE ROCKLEDGE BREVARD 9102039 LUST,TANKS Discharge 1991 - SRCO 

2012 334.8 Low 502B

NendNS-L189

ROCKLEDGE 
SERVICE CTR / 
MARRS EXXON 
SERVICE 
CENTER INC

1258 US HWY 1 S ROCKLEDGE BREVARD
8501158,FLD9842178
36,110006154801,884

0641,8501158

LUST,STRCR
A,NONTSD,F
RS,TANKS

Discharge 1987 - SRCO 
2013 291.6 Low 503B

Environmental Risk Evaluation Summary

Source: 
Environmental Data Management, Inc.
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NendNS-N151 STATE ROAD 5 UNKNOWN COCOA BREVARD 110037474444,FLR10
HK67,110037474444

FRS,PCS,NP
DES

No documented 
contamination 140.6 No 504B

NendNS-N152
CULLIGAN 
WATER 
CONDITIONING

1080 S US 1 ROCKLEDGE BREVARD FLD032217986 FRS No documented 
contamination 361.7 No 505B

NendNS-L190
NEW 
ROCKLEDGE 
DRY CLNRS

882 HWY 1 ROCKLEDGE BREVARD FLD099353096
HWDMS,NON
TSD,FRS,STR

CRA

No documented 
contamination 428.8 Low 506B

NendNS-L191
FPL COCOA 
SERVICE 
CENTER

335 ROSA L 
JONES DR COCOA BREVARD FLD000807669,85205

05,110006493552

STRCRA,LUS
T,FRS,NONT
SD,TANKS

Discharge 1986 - SRCO 
1998 106.3 Low 507B

NendNS-N153

DELETE - 
FLORIDA EAST 
COAST 
RAILWAY,

315 ROSA L. 
DRIVE COCOA BREVARD 110035461167 FRS No documented 

contamination 69.3 No 508B

NendNS-L192
FLORIDA EAST 
COAST RAILWAY 
LLC

315 ROSA L 
JONES DR COCOA BREVARD 110031428382,FLR00

0137224
FRS,STRCRA

, NONTSD
No documented 
contamination 122.0 Low 509B

NendNS-L193
CHEVRON 
#47052-AB 
QUALITY

802 S US HWY 1 COCOA BREVARD 8501217 TANKS,LUST Discharge 1988 / 1989 - 
SRCO 1991 350.6 Low 510B

NendNS-H126
FRANK'S 
QUALITY AUTO 
REPAIR

725 S COCOA 
BLVD COCOA BREVARD 8501184 TANKS Tanks closed - No tank 

closure information 163.9 High 511B

NendNS-H127 CEMEX INC 324 POINSETT DR COCOA BREVARD 8519325 TANKS Tanks removed - No 
tank closure information 61.7 High 512B

NendNS-L194 AUTO TECH 230 ROSA L 
JONES BLVD COCOA BREVARD FLD982085235,11000

2557750

NONTSD,FRS
,HWDMS,STR

CRA,FRS

No documented 
contamination 608.7 Low 513B

NendNS-M32 SIMPKINS OIL 
CO-BULK PLANT

723 S COCOA 
BLVD COCOA BREVARD 8500870 LUST,TANKS Discharge 1988 - RA 

ongoing 180.3 Medium 514B

NendNS-H128 RAILROAD 
AVENUE SITE

RAILROAD 
AVENUE COCOA BREVARD 110040477917,107785

,668,303318

FRS,USINST
ENG,STCERC
,USBRWNFL
DS,VOLCLNU

P

PhII 2010 - Cleanup 
required 210.2 High 515B

NendNS-M33
500 
WASHINGTON 
STREET

500 WASHINGTON 
STREET COCOA BREVARD 110030968950, 22461, 

110038696612

FRS, 
USBRWNFLD

S

PhII 2006 - Cleanup not 
required 504.8 Medium 516B

NendNS-N154 519-633 COCOA 
BLVD SITE

601-633 STATE 
HIGHWAY 5 COCOA BREVARD 110045012614 FRS No information 165.2 No 517B

NendNS-L195 FORMER LINDA 
KAY MOTOR

500 S COCOA 
BLVD COCOA BREVARD 9803536 TANKS

Tanks closed - Closure 
assessment notes no 
contamination

363.0 Low 518B

NendNS-N155
PROPOSED 
COMMUNITY 
GARDEN SITE

352 POMOLO 
STREET COCOA BREVARD 110045009771, 

138262

FRS, 
USBRWMFLD

S

PhI 2012 - Cleanup not 
required 316.3 No 519B

NendNS-H129
MEINEKE 
MUFFLERS / 
ELMOS STATION

401 S COCOA 
BLVD COCOA BREVARD FLR000081596,11001

2550328,8500990

STRCRA,FRS
,LUST,NONT
SD,TANKS

Discharge 1986 - 
Cleanup required. 221.0 High 520B

NendNS-H130 GLOVER #117 305 S COCOA 
BLVD COCOA BREVARD 8500855 LUST,TANKS Discharge 1988 - SA 

ongoing 236.0 High 521B

NendNS-H131 AMERCIAN 
CYCLES 560 W KING ST COCOA BREVARD 9602656 TANKS Tanks removed - No 

tank closure information 281.0 High 522B

NendNS-M34 USED CAR 
EXCHANGE INC

219 S COCOA 
BLVD(N US 1) COCOA BREVARD 8626071,11003575654

4,FLTMP9304159
TANKS,FRS,L
UST,NONTSD

Discharge 1988 - RA 
ongoing 519.1 Medium 523B

Environmental Risk Evaluation Summary

Source: 
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NendNS-M35 CHEVRON - 
TOWERS- 6 S COCOA BLVD COCOA BREVARD FLG912427,11002725

4469,8500957

PCS,FRS,NP
DES,LUST,TA

NKS

Discharge 1988 - RA 
ongoing 626.5 Medium 524B

NendNS-M36 SUNSHINE FOOD 
MART #1 5 N COCOA BLVD COCOA BREVARD 8501131 LUST,TANKS Discharge 1989 / 1990 - 

RA ongoing 519.6 Medium 525B

NendNS-M37

NISBETS INC 
CHEVRON USA 
JOBBERS / 
NISBETS INC / 
CHEVRON USA 
INC COCOA 
BULK PLT

490 PEACHTREE 
ST COCOA BREVARD

110002524590,FLD00
0611822,8501300,FLD

984177949,

FRS,LUST,N
ONTSD,STRC
RA,HWDMS,T

ANKS

Discharge 1988 / 1992 - 
RA ongoing 258.3 Medium 526B

NendNS-L196

BRIGHT HOUSE 
NETWORKS-
ORLD21-COCOA 
HU

418 MAIN ST COCOA BREVARD 9812970 TANKS
Tank in service - No 
documented 
contamination

443.8 Low 527B

NendNS-L197 TIRE KINGDOM 
INC #100

255 N COCOA 
BLVD COCOA BREVARD 110020890507,FLR00

0117002

FRS, 
NONTSD,STR

CRA

No documented 
contamination 626.6 Low 528B

NendNS-M38

FORMERLY 
WATKINS OIL CO 
/ MAPCO 
PETROLEUM 
#8426 BULK / 
EXXON CO R L 
DRY / MAPCO 
PETROLEUM 
(IW)

200 N WILSON 
AVE COCOA BREVARD

110035723189,850104
6,FLTMP9203575,FL0
001653708,FLG91078

0

FRS,LUST,N
ONTSD,TANK

S,PCS

Discharge 1988 - RA 
ongoing 265.9 Medium 529B

NendNS-L198
COCOA CITY-
INDUSTRIAL PK 
PUMP STATION

WILSON & 
SCHOOL ST COCOA BREVARD 9102922 TANKS

Tank in service - No 
documented 
contamination

257.4 Low 530B

NendNS-L199

COCOA 
STORMWATER 
MANAGEMENT / 
CITY OF COCOA 
/ COCOA PUBLIC 
UTILTIES

600 SCHOOL 
STREET COCOA BREVARD

110039835408,FLTMP
9102742,11000563178
0,FLR000009639,FL00
01358415,FLD984183

004,FLR04E032

FRS,NONTSD
,NPDES,STR

CRA,PCS

No documented 
contamination 1022.0 Low 531B

NendNS-L200
THE PANTHER 
AIR BOAT 
CORPORATION

300 WILSON AVE COCOA BREVARD 110037324339,FLR00
0149484

FRS,STRCRA
,NONTSD

No documented 
contamination 214.6 Low 532B

NendNS-M39 COCOA CITY 301 SHEARER 
BLVD COCOA BREVARD

8521307,11003549747
8,FLTMP9203580,851

307

TANKS / FRS 
/ NONTSD / 

LUST

Discharge 2003 - RA 
ongoing 384.7 Medium 533B

NendNS-H132
ELLINGTON 
CONSTRUCTION 
CO

501 MITCHELL ST COCOA BREVARD 8840434 / 9046113 TANKS Tanks removed - No 
tank closure information 256.0 High 534B

NendNS-L201 AMERICAN 
MARINE

401 SHEARER 
BLVD COCOA BREVARD 110032647857,FLR00

0140855
FRS,STRCRA

,NONTSD
No documented 
contamination 371.8 Low 535B

NendNS-H133

COCOA, CITY OF 
- COCOA WRF / 
SELLERS WRF 
GROUND 
STORAGE TAN / 
COCOA / JERRY 
SELLERS / 
COCOA WATER 
RECLAMATION 
FACILITY

375 NW  COCOA 
BLVD COCOA BREVARD

FLR10T297,11000091
4841,FLR000166595,1
10039834677,1100279
50830,8944885,FL002

1521

PCS,NPDES,
FRS,NONTSD

,TANKS

Tanks in service - No 
documented 
contamination.  Multiple 
PCS / NPDES violations 
with possible 
contamination and 
enforcement

376.1 High 536B

Environmental Risk Evaluation Summary

Source: 
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NendNS-H134

FLITE 
TECHNOLOGY / 
THERMAL POER 
CORP INC / 
PAVEMENT 
SAVERS

411 SHEARER 
BLVD COCOA BREVARD

110035741025,110044
806859,309415,FLT99

0063331

FRS,VOLCLN
UP, NONTSD Voluntary cleanup open 458.1 High 537B

NendNS-N156
SELLERS WTP 
MAINTENANCE 
FACILITY

255 OLIVE ST COCOA BREVARD 110020733214,FLR10
Y790,110020733214

FRS,PCS,NP
DES

No documented 
contamination 298.6 No 538B

NendNS-H135 REYNOLDS OIL 
CO 225 OLIVE ST COCOA BREVARD 8501031 TANKS Tanks removed - No 

tank closure information 406.8 High 539B

NendNS-L202 MTC 
ENGINEERING

428 SHEARER 
BLVD

COCOA 
BEACH BREVARD

193581,FLD09461443
5,110002538237,FL00

00614933

VOLCLNUP,H
WDMS,FRS,N
ONTSD,STRC

RA

Voluntary cleanup 
closed 246.4 Low 540B, 

541B

NendNS-N157

SPIES OF 
BREVARD INC / 
TURNER BOB 
SANITARY 
SUPPLY INC

440 SHEARER 
BLVD COCOA BREVARD FL0000614933, 

FLD004076865 FRS No documented 
contamination 10.0 No 542B

NendNS-N158
LNS COMPANIES 
OF BREVARD 
INC

HIGHLAND AVE   
29  / 24S  / 36E  COCOA BREVARD 00018484 SLDWST No documented 

contamination 608.7 No 543B

NendNS-H136

EARLS SERVICE 
CENTER / EARLS 
ALIGNMENT SVC 
CTR / EARLS 
WHEEL 
ALIGNMENT / 
BREVARD 
BUILDER

623 N COCOA 
BLVD COCOA BREVARD

250035, 
FLD981480957, 

9401404, 
110002546843

FRS,HWDMS,
ERNS,NONTS
D,STRCRA,T

ANKS

ERNS oil dumped for 15 
yrs.  Tanks removed - 
No tank closure 
information

476.8 High 544B

NendNS-H137
SOUTH TIRE & 
AUTO SERVICE 
INC

705 N COCOA 
BLVD COCOA BREVARD

FLR000037317,FL000
2308484,8841603,110
005645392,FLR00003

7317

NONTSD,FRS
,TANKS,STR

CRA

Tank removed - No tank 
closure information 509.9 High 545B

NendNS-H138 AT&T RADIO 
RELAY STATION

210 W HIGHLAND 
DR COCOA BREVARD 8945047 TANKS Tanks removed - No 

tank closure information 265.2 High 546B

NendNS-H139

FINISHMASTER 
#3053 / 
THOMPSON PBE 
53

809 NORTH 
COCOA BLVD COCOA BREVARD

521526,110005636,FL
0001776038,FLR0000

20065

ERNS,FRS,S
TRCRA,NONT

SD

ERNS paint and 
solvents dumped for 7 
yrs

658.6 High 547B

NendNS-N159 HIGHLANDS OIL 
CO INC

815 NORTH 
COCOA BLVD COCOA BREVARD 9802386 TANKS No tank information 804.8 No 548B

NendNS-L203 OPTIC WARE 
INC

819 N COCOA 
BLVD COCOA BREVARD FLD982118481,11000

2564528

STRCRA,NO
NTSD,FRS,H

WDMS

No documented 
contamination 823.8 Low 549B

NendNS-H140 CITGO-COCOA 935 N COCOA 
BLVD COCOA BREVARD 8501054 TANKS,LUST Discharge 1992 - SA 

ongoing 709.7 High 550B

NendNS-L204 ABC TOOL & 
RENT ALL INC

965 N COCOA 
BLVD COCOA BREVARD FLD982170441,11000

5591485

NONTSD,FRS
,HWDMS,STR

CRA

No documented 
contamination 596.0 Low 551B

NendNS-H141 ECONOMY 
MUFFLER & TIRE

967 N COCOA 
BLVD COCOA BREVARD 8500981 LUST,TANKS Discharge 1992 - 

Cleanup required 591.8 High 552B

NendNS-H142 AUTO CITY 1003 N COCOA 
BLVD COCOA BREVARD 9201949 TANKS Tanks removed - No 

tank closure information 520.7 High 553B

Environmental Risk Evaluation Summary

Source: 
Environmental Data Management, Inc.
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NendNS-N160
OCEANIA POOL 
& SPA SUPPLIES 
INC

1135 BYRD PLAZA COCOA BREVARD FL0002336964 FRS No documented 
contamination 759.8 No 554B

NendNS-H143 SUNSHINE FOOD 
MART #53

1202 N COCOA 
BLVD COCOA BREVARD 8501290 LUST,TANKS Discharge 1987 - 

Cleanup required 88.7 High 555B

NendNS-H144

ALLIED 
DISCOUNT 
TIRES / 
QABLAWI 
SERVICE 
CENTER DBA 
QABLAWI AU

1206 N COCOA 
BLVD COCOA BREVARD

9100569,FLD9817577
92,110002549706,110

044966962,

TANKS,NONT
SD,FRS,HWD
MS,STRCRA

Tank removed - No tank 
closure information 86.8 High 556B

NendNS-L205 FDOT COCOA 
SITE

1315 N COCOA 
BLVD COCOA BREVARD 110035621618,FLT060

077906 FRS,NONTSD No documented 
contamination 97.7 Low 557B

NendNS-H145

FIRST 
ALTERNATIVE / 
COCOA 
DISCOUNT 
TIRES INC / 
AMOCO #185-
STEVES

1425 N COCOA 
BLVD COCOA BREVARD FL0000044156,850131

5,110002516206

FRS,TANKS,L
UST,STRCRA

,NONTSD

Discharge 1985 - SRCO 
1985.  Discharge 1988 - 
Cleanup required.

123.9 High 558B

NendNS-N161

PROPOSED 
NORTH FISKE 
STORMWATE / 
NORTH FISKE 
STORMWATER 
RETENTION FACI

S OF MICHIGAN 
AVE N OF DIXON 
B LVD

COCOA BREVARD 110032772649,FLR10
CT59,110035698377

FRS,NPDES,
PCS

No documented 
contamination 950.0 No 559B

NendNS-L206

RON BROWN'S 
PAINT & BODY 
SHOP / 
BOULEVARD 
TIRE CENTER / 
WINNER AUTO 
CENTER INC

1609 COCOA 
BLVD N /  1609 N 
US 1

COCOA BREVARD
FLD982105934,11000
2561816,11000684495

99

HWDMS,STR
CRA,NONTS

D,FRS

No documented 
contamination 219.9 Low 560B

NendNS-N162 127 CIRCLE 
DRIVE COCOA BREVARD 609576 ERNS

Container of mercury 
found at residential 
location - No release

496.4 No 561B

NendNS-L207 MINI MOTORS 1815 N COCOA 
BLVD COCOA BREVARD 8733007 TANKS

Tank in service - No 
documented 
contamination

169.1 Low 562B

NendNS-H146 REV-CUT 
MOWER CO

2005 N COCOA 
BLVD COCOA BREVARD 8733009,FLD9818661

714,11000255229,

TANKS,NONT
SD,FRS,HWD
MS,STRCRA

Tank closed - No tank 
closure documentation 223.2 High 563B

NendNS-H147 CITGO FOOD 
MART

2009 N COCOA 
BLVD COCOA BREVARD 8627836 LUST,TANKS

Discharge 1988 - 
cleanup required. 
Unmaintained tanks.

268.3 High 564B

NendNS-N163
MARLIN 
APARTMENTS & 
MOTEL WWTF

2019 N COCOA 
BLVD COCOA BREVARD 110027969599 FRS No documented 

contamination 177.8 No 565B

NendNS-L208 SOUTHERN 
AUTO SYSTEMS

2319 N COCOA 
BLVD COCOA BREVARD FLD984215186,11000

5609047

FRS,STRCRA
,NONTSD,FR

S

No documented 
contamination 217.5 Low 566B

NendNS-L209 FLORIDA DEP 
HWCS 0957 #092

2409 N COCOA 
BLVD COCOA BREVARD FLR000067553, 

110006839065

NONTSD, 
STRCRA, 

FRS
No violations 153.7 Low 567B

Environmental Risk Evaluation Summary

Source: 
Environmental Data Management, Inc.
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NendNS-M40

SKIPPERS / 
SKIPPERS III INC 
/ FLORIDA DEP-
SKIPPARS III

2409 N COCOA 
BLVD - US HWY 1 COCOA BREVARD 92,FLD065920241,110

002534909

STNPL / 
STRCRA / 
NFRAP / 

HWDMS / 
NONTSD / 
CERCLIS / 
FRS / BRS

Monitoring ongoing 232.1 Medium 568B

NendNS-H148 NATIONAL CAR 
RENTAL SYSTEM

2705 N COCOA 
BLVD COCOA BREVARD 8519519 TANKS Tanks removed - No 

tank closure information 253.0 High 569B, 
34C

NendNS-M41 SUNRISE FOOD 
#83 2700 N US 1 COCOA BREVARD 8501191 LUST,TANKS

Discharge 1987 - SRCO 
1996.  Discharge 1993 - 
Cleanup not required.  
Tanks removed 2007 - 
Closure notes no 
contamination

227.7 Medium 570B, 
35C

NendNS-L210
WAL-MART 
SUPERCENTER 
#174-03

2700 CLEARLAKE 
RD / 2800 
CLEARLAKE RD

COCOA BREVARD
FLR000113712,FLR10
L727,110020488685,9

806820

STRCRA,PCS
,NONTSD,FR

S,TANKS

Tank in service - No 
documented 
contamination

1462.4 Low 571B, 
31C

NendNS-H149 AMOCO-DOUG'S 3230 N COCOA 
BLVD COCOA BREVARD 8627718 LUST, TANKS

Discharge 1987 - RA 
ongoing.  Discharge 
1996 - Cleanup 
required.

302.1 High 572B, 
32C

EW-N1

OIA - JETBLUE 
DORMITORY /  
JET BLUE 
TRAINING 
FACILITY-

8265 HANGAR 
BLVD /  ORLANDO 
INTERNATIONAL 
AIRPORT

ORLANDO ORANGE

110032771702 /  
FLR10N957 /  

110032771702 /  
FLR10DA48

FRS /  PCS /  
NPDES

No Documented 
Contamination 346.7 No 1C

EW-L1

GENERAL RENT 
A CAR /  DOLLAR 
RENT A CAR /  
GOLDENROD 
ROAD 
EXTENSION-

7011 MCCOY RD ORLANDO ORANGE
FLD982155061 /  

8512948 /  FLR10J042 
/  110007431886

STRCRA /  
HWDMS /  

TANKS /  PCS 
/  NPDES /  

LUST /  FRS /  
NONTSD

Discharge 1989 / 1999 - 
SRCO 2007 510.9 Low 2C

EW-H1 ALAMO RENT A 
CAR

8200 MCCOY RD 
BUS SHOP ORLANDO ORANGE

FLR000058024 /  
8512629 /  

110005657379

NONTSD /  
TANKS / 
LUST /  

STRCRA /  
FRS

Discharge 1993 - RA 
ongoing.  Discharge 
2002 - SA ongoing

673.8 High 3C

EW-L2

JOHN CARLO 
INC /  JOHN 
CARLO / 
JETPORT DR / 
CBP (IW)-

7630 JETPORT 
DRIVE ORLANDO ORANGE

110012678218 /  
FLG110485 /  

FLR000095463

FRS /  
INDWST /  
STRCRA /  
NONTSD /  

PCS

No Documented 
Contamination 178.1 Low 4C

EW-L3 COPART 8100 MCCOY RD ORLANDO ORANGE 9812627 TANKS
Tank in service - No 
documented 
contamination

1239.0 Low 5C

EW-N2
SR 528 
NARCOOSSEE 
ROAD INTERCH

UNKNOWN UNINCORPOR
ATED ORANGE 110032809352 /  

110035734239 NPDES /  FRS No Documented 
Contamination 137.6 No 6C

EW-L4
BP AMOCO 
STATION-SUBCO 
BEELINE INC

8101 NARCOOSEE 
RD ORLANDO ORANGE 9803747 TANKS

Tanks in service - No 
documented 
contamination

414.5 Low 7C

EW-H2
BP AMOCO 
STATION-SUBCO 
BEELINE INC

8101 NARCOOSEE 
RD ORLANDO ORANGE 9803747 LUST

Discharge 2005 / 2011 - 
SRCO 2012.  Discharge 
2007 - Cleanup not 
required.  Discharge 
2012 - SA ongoing

413.7 High 8C

Environmental Risk Evaluation Summary

Source: 
Environmental Data Management, Inc.
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EW-H3

7-ELEVEN FOOD 
STORE #27590 /  
7-ELEVEN: 
NARCOOSSEE

8320 
NARCOOSSEE RD ORLANDO ORANGE

8736138 /  
110035498397 /  
110024567342 /  

FLG912212 /  
110042327087

LUST /  
TANKS /  FRS 

/  NPDES /  
PCS /  

Discharge 1988 - RA 
ongoing.  Discharge 
2006 - SA ongoing.

577 /  318 /  431 High 9C

EW-L5 SOUTHERN BELL-
ORLDFLRO

1300 E OF SR 15 & 
B-LINE ORLANDO ORANGE 8734118 LUST /  

TANKS 
Discharge 1992 - SRCO 
2010 117.1 Low 10C

EW-N3
00 CEA 528-700; 
BRIDGE 
REHABIL-

SR-528 B / W SR-
520 & SR-417 ORLANDO ORANGE FLR10AM99 /  

110022456260
PCS /  FRS /  

NPDES
No documented 
contamination 270.7 No 11C

EW-N4
SR-528 
RESURFACING 
FR BOGGY CR-

SR 528 ORLANDO ORANGE FLR10EY74 /  
110032788945

PCS /  
NPDES /  FRS

No documented 
contamination 331.3 No 12C

EW-L6
ORANGE CNTY 
UTIL-INTL CRP 
PKWY MSTR P

8091 MONUMENT 
PKWY ORLANDO ORANGE 9812161 TANKS

Tank in service - No 
documented 
contamination

1015.6 Low 13C

EW-H4 SOUTHERN BELL-
COCOFLRO 27601 YATES RD ORLANDO ORANGE 8733818 TANKS Tank removed - No tank 

closure information 516.3 High 14C

EW-M1 LINDA LOVEJOY UNKNOWN UNKNOWN BREVARD 9047499 LUST /  
TANKS 

Discharge 1988 - 
Cleanup not required. 725.8 Medium 15C

EW-H5

STATE ROAD 528 
AND INTERSTATE 
95 EXIT NUMBER 
42A

COCOA BREVARD 854403 ERNS Tanker truck rollover - 
Diesel spill 31.4 High 16C

EW-N5 JAMES ROAD 
FLAG LOT- JAMES RD COCOA BREVARD FLR10CK34 /  

110024570098
PCS /  

NPDES /  FRS
No documented 
contamination 1192.1 No 17C

EW-N6 SUMMERBREEZ
E PLANTATION

ALLAN SHEPARD 
BLVD / SR528 COCOA BREVARD 110021021730

 / FLR10Z935
NPDES / PCS 

/ FRS
No documented 
contamination 381.7 No 18C

EW-N7
REDDICK 
COMPANY, D / B 
/ A AQUA-RITE

2715 MARSHALL 
CT COCOA BREVARD FL0000668327 FRS No documented 

contamination 937.3 No 19C

EW-N8
BREWER 
OFFICE 
COMPLEX

GRISSOM PKWY COCOA BREVARD 110024387965
 / FLR10BY25

FRS / PCS / 
NPDES

No documented 
contamination 404.8 No 20C

EW-N9

GRISSOM 
PARKWAY 
INDUSTRIAL 
PARK

3250 GRISSOM 
PKWY COCOA BREVARD 110035579861

 / FLR10GS11
FRS / PCS / 

NPDES
No documented 
contamination 755.9 No 21C

EW-N10
OCEAN POTION 
SITE - BUILDING 
EXPANSION

851 
GREENSBORO RD COCOA BREVARD 110022452095

 / FLR10AQ17
FRS / PCS / 

NPDES
No documented 
contamination 10.2 No 22C

EW-N11

THE HOME 
DEPOT-COCOA 
FL / THE HOME 
DEPOT / 60 
MINUTE 
CLEANERS

2300 SR-524 / 
2300 HWY 524 
#102

COCOA BREVARD

FLR10GH35
 / 110033015500

 / 9502866
PCS / FRS / 

TANKS No tank information 2385.9 No 23C

EW-M2
GRISSOM PARK 
LLC BER 07-7I-
36928

PROPERTY OFF 
GREESNBORO RD COCOA BREVARD 9810621 LUST / 

TANKS
Discharge 2007 - 
Cleanup not required. 667.1 Medium 24C

EW-N12

KIEWIT 
SOUTHERN 
COMPANY / 
COCOA BP

3300 EAST 
INDUSTRIAL RD COCOA BREVARD 110037321662 FRS No documented 

contamination 137.7 No 25C

Environmental Risk Evaluation Summary

Source: 
Environmental Data Management, Inc.
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EW-L7

SLOAN 
CONSTRUCTION 
COMPANY / 
SLOAN 
CONSTRUCTION 
CO INC

110 
GREENSBORO RD 
/ 1100 
GREENSBORO RD

COCOA BREVARD FLD980841977
 / 110002542295

HWDMS / 
STRCRA / 

FRS / 
NONTSD

No documented 
contamination 479.5 Low 26C

EW-H6 N / A

INTERSECTION 
528 B LINE & 
INDUSTRY RD (SE 
CORNER)

COCOA BREVARD 259629 ERNS Paint release 916.9 High 27C

EW-N13

COCOA- / 
CEMEX 
CONSTRUCTION 
MATERIALS

3365 E INDUSTRY 
RD COCOA BREVARD FLR00A252 / 

110042275560 PCS / FRS No documented 
contamination 1138.9 No 28C

EW-N14

FEC RAILWAY 
CITY POINT 
YARD / FLORIDA 
EAST COAST 
RAILWAY LLC

3325 BEAU GESTE 
RD / 3321 BEAU 
GESTE RD

COCOA BREVARD 110044251920 / 
110044968899 FRS No documented 

contamination 420.6 No 29C

EW-L8
FLORIDA EAST 
COAST RAILWAY 
LLC

3321 BEAU GESTE 
RD COCOA BREVARD FLR000175752 NONTSD No documented 

contamination 901.3 Low 30C

EW-N15

SUNSHINE FOOD 
STORE #204 / 
AIRPORT 
TEXACO (IW)

402 HIGH POINT 
DR COCOA BREVARD

FLG912445 / 
110027254520 / 

FLG910746

PCS, FRS, 
NPDES

No documented 
contamination 1180.9 No 33C

GOAA-L1

MERARDO 
MARENO 
PROPERTY-20-
24-30-0000

11830 BOGGY 
CREEK RD ORLANDO ORANGE 110031345042 /  

FLR000128355

FRS /  
NONTSD /  
STRCRA

No Documented 
Contamination 2369.3 Low 1D

GOAA-N1

BOGGY CREEK 
PROPERTY /  
FLORIDA 
RECYCLING 
CENTER

11762 BOGGY 
CREEK RD ORLANDO ORANGE

110032788366 /   
110035611843 /  

FLR10EN56 /  
FLR10GR28

NPDES /  FRS 
/  PCS

No Documented 
Contamination 1610.3 No 2D

GOAA-N2

SAWGRASS - 
PHASE 1A & 1B /  
WETHERBEE 
ROAD PHASE III-

WETHERBEE RD 
& BOGGY CREEK 
RD

ORLANDO ORANGE

110027365250 /  
FLR10GN27 /  

110033636812 /  
FLR10HW78 /  

110038331365 /  
FLR10IA69 /  
FLR10DV36 /  
FLR10GJ41

NPDES /  FRS 
/  PCS

No Documented 
Contamination 1128.9 No 3D

GOAA-H1

ORLANDO 
CONSERVE I  
CITY OF /  
WATER 
CONSERV I 
WATER 
RECLAMATION 
FAC

11401 BOGGY 
CREEK RD ORLANDO ORANGE

110035573313 /  
110027973110 /  

8838396 /  
110000508889 /  
FLD984216374 /  
FLTMP9102664 /  
FLTMP9102665 /  

FLL042773 /  
FLR05C096

FRS /  TANKS 
/  NONTSD /  

PCS /  
NPDES

Several tanks removed / 
out of service - No tank 
closure information

467.2 High 4D

GOAA-N3
BP-H-176 
TEMPORARY 
TAXI - BUS

10536 S ACCESS 
RD ORLANDO ORANGE 110037468674 /  

FLR10HL25
NPDES /  FRS 

/  PCS
No Documented 
Contamination 119.4 No 5D

GOAA-N4
BP #376 
WIDENING OF 
SOUTH ACCE-

10544 S ACCESS 
RD ORLANDO ORANGE FLR10EP18 /  

110028290061
PCS /  FRS /  

NPDES
No Documented 
Contamination 108.2 No 6D

GOAA-N5 DELTA AIRLINES 
INC

9474 AIRPORT 
BLVD ORLANDO ORANGE

110027971817 /  
110009069952 /  

FLR05A412

FRS /  NPDES 
/  PCS

No Documented 
Contamination 377.1 No 7D

Environmental Risk Evaluation Summary

Source: 
Environmental Data Management, Inc.
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Risk Evaluation Summary

All Aboard Florida
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GOAA-L2

VIRGIN 
ATLANTIC 
AIRWAYS AT 
ORLANDO IN

9466 AIRPORT 
BLVD ORLANDO ORANGE FLR000144444 /  

110033624451

NONTSD /  
FRS /  

STRCRA

No Documented 
Contamination 377.5 Low 8D

GOAA-L3
MIDWEST 
AIRLINES INC AT 
ORLANDO INTL

9462 AIRPORT 
BLVD STE 132 ORLANDO ORANGE

FLR000145334 /  
110035428203 /  
110035701032

NONTSD /  
FRS /  

STRCRA

No Documented 
Contamination 377.6 Low 9D

GOAA-L4
ORLANDO 
INTERNATIONAL 
AIRPORT-

9459 AIRPORT 
BLVD. ORLANDO ORANGE

FLR05F576 /  
FLR000144451 /  
110033624460 /  
110013346254

NONTSD /  
PCS /  FRS /  

NPDES /  
STRCRA

No Documented 
Contamination 48.6 Low 10D

GOAA-L5

NORTHWEST 
AIRLINES, INC @ 
ORLA-NDO IN /  
FRUITBUD JUICE 
CORP- /  NAVAL 
AIR STATION 
JACKSONVILLE-

9456 AIRPORT 
BOULEVARD ORLANDO ORANGE

FLR05E221 /  
FLR05A400 /  

110033157973 /  
110010116347 /  

FLR05A839 /  
FLR000144071

PCS /  FRS /  
NONTSD /  
STRCRA

No Documented 
Contamination 1803.7 Low 11D

GOAA-H2 ACME OIL 
COMPANY

ORLANDO 
INTERNATIONAL 
AIRPORT SAND 
LAKE ROAD

ORLANDO ORANGE 18299 ERNS 200 gallon gas spill 601.8 High 12D

GOAA-L6 AEROGRAPHIX 
OIA WORKSITE

ALERT AREA 
ORLANDO INTL 
AIRPOR

ORLANDO ORANGE FLR000052464, 
110007478979

NONTSD, 
STRCRA, 

FRS

No documented 
contamination 1079.3 Low 12D

GOAA-H3 AIRCRAFT 
SERVICES INC

GATE 36 NORTH 
WEST AIRLINES ORLANDO ORANGE 10793 ERNS Jet fuel spill 1058.4 High 12D

GOAA-H4
AIRPORT 
LIMOUSINE 
SERVICE (GOAA)

ORLANDO INTL 
AIRPORT ORLANDO ORANGE 8512625 TANKS /  

LUST
Discharge 1989 - 
Cleanup required 733.4 High 12D

GOAA-L7 ANTENNA FARM 
NORTH

ORLANDO INTL 
AIRPORT ORLANDO ORANGE 9300432 LUST /  

TANKS
Discharge 1993 - SRCO 
2001 733.4 Low 12D

GOAA-N6
AVIATION 
SUPPORT 
FACILITY 49A-

ORANGE FLR00B775 PCS No Documented 
Contamination 225.3 No 12D

GOAA-N7
BP - 394B 
REHABILITATION 
OF TA

UNKNOWN ORLANDO ORANGE 110038520598, 
FLR10IG40

FRS, NPDES, 
PCS

No Documented 
Contamination 1214.8 No 12D

GOAA-N8
BP - 424 
REHABILITATION 
OF TAX

UNKNOWN ORLANDO ORANGE 110043258925 FRS, NPDES No documented 
contamination 4395.7 No 12D

GOAA-N9
BP #273 - 
AIRSIDE 1 & 3 
UPGRADES

ORLANDO 
INTERNATIONAL 
AIRPORT

ORLANDO ORANGE 110035453817 FRS No Documented 
Contamination 733.4 No 12D

GOAA-N10

BP 353 - 
WILDLIFE 
HABITAT 
REDUCTION

ORLANDO INTL 
AIRPORT ORLANDO ORANGE 110020547568, 

FLR10T356
NPDES, PCS, 

FRS
No documented 
contamination 5369.3 No 12D

GOAA-N11

BP 358 
EXTENSION OF 
AIRSIDE 2 
TAXIWAY

ORLANDO INT 
AIRPORT, 1 
AIRPORT BLVD

ORLANDO ORANGE 110020729657, 
FLR10Z404

NPDES, PCS, 
FRS

No documented 
contamination 1696.9 No 12D

GOAA-N12

BP 371 RED 
SATELLITE 
PARKING 
EXPANSIO

SOUTH ACCESS 
RD, ORLANDO 
INTL AIRPORT

ORLANDO ORANGE
110022461842, 
110035730386, 

FLR10AT98
FRS, PCS No documented 

contamination 1696.9 No 12D

GOAA-N13
BP 373 B - 
TAXIWAY B 
IMPROVEME

UNKNOWN ORLANDO ORANGE 110040453988, 
FLR10IZ08

NPDES, FRS, 
PCS

No documented 
contamination 4256.1 No 12D

Environmental Risk Evaluation Summary

Source: 
Environmental Data Management, Inc.
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All Aboard Florida
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GOAA-N14

BP-379 - 
SOUTHEAST 
AIRFIELD 
WILDLIFE

ORLANDO 
INTERNATION 
AIRPORT

ORLANDO ORANGE 110035744549 FRS No documented 
contamination 5273.4 No 12D

GOAA-N15

BP384 
HURRICANE 
CHARLEY 
PERMANENT 
DRA

ORLANDO ORANGE 110035722536 FRS No documented 
contamination 3210.8 No 12D

GOAA-N16
BP-394 C - 
REHABILITATION 
OF T

UNKNOWN ORLANDO ORANGE 110040328874, 
FLR10IO13

FRS, NPDES, 
PCS

No Documented 
Contamination 3326.4 No 12D

GOAA-N17
BP-394A - 
REHABILITATION 
OF TA

TAXIWAY C ORLANDO ORANGE 110037933984, 
FLR10HQ64

NPDES. FRS, 
PCS

No documented 
contamination 4730.8 No 12D

GOAA-N18
BP-S010 NORTH 
TERMINAL 
STATION-

ONE AIRPORT 
BLVD ORLANDO ORANGE FLR10L085 PCS No documented 

contamination 733.4 No 12D

GOAA-N19
BP-S012B: 
INTERMODAL 
TRANSIT S

ORLANDO 
INTERNATIONAL 
AIRPORT

ORLANDO ORANGE 110015624957, 
FLR10K778 FRS, PCS No documented 

contamination 2110.3 No 12D

GOAA-L8 C & A TRUCKING 
TRUCK SPILL

ACCESS ROAD 
OFF WETHERBEE 
ROAD (GOAA)

ORLANDO ORANGE 9802499 TANKS
Emergency Response 
spill site - Contamination 
removed

4730.5 Low 12D

GOAA-N20

CARLO 
ENVIRONMENTA
L 
TECHNOLOGIES

S ACCESS RD ORLANDO ORANGE FL0002213767 FRS No documented 
contamination 4730.5 No 12D

GOAA-L9 DELTA BUILDING 601 
6071 MCCOY RD. ORLANDO ORANGE FLD982129330, 

110006152741

FRS, 
STRCRA, 
NONTSD, 

FRS, HWDMS

No documented 
contamination 295.4 Low 12D

GOAA-L10 DELTA AIR LINES 
INC-ORLANDO

ORLANDO INTL 
AIRPORT ORLANDO ORANGE 9300868 TANKS

Tanks in service - No 
documented 
contamination

733.4 Low 12D

GOAA-L11 DELTA AIR LINES 
ORLANDO 1 AIRPORT BLVD ORLANDO ORANGE FLD981477466, 

110007414556

NONTSD, 
HWDMS, 

FRS, 
STRCRA

No Documented 
Contamination 733.4 Low 12D

GOAA-H5 DELTA AIRLINES

ORLANDO 
INTERNATIONAL 
9474 AIRPORT 
BLVD GATE 91

ORLANDO ORANGE 628243 ERNS Hazardous spill of 
ethylene glycol 1058.4 High 12D

GOAA-H6 DELTA AIRLINES

ORLANDO 
INTERNATIONAL 
AIRPORT 9760 
AIRPORT BLVD

ORLANDO ORANGE 370589 ERNS Jet fuel release 1245.5 High 12D

GOAA-H7 DELTA AIRLINES

ORLANDO 
INTERNATIONAL 
AIRPORT 9760 
AIRPORT BLVD

ORLANDO ORANGE 376946 ERNS Jet fuel spill 1058.4 High 12D

GOAA-H8 EASTERN 
AIRLINES

ORLANDO INTL 
AIRPORT GATE 20 ORANGE 10276 ERNS Jet fuel spill 1245.5 High 12D

GOAA-N21 FAA
MCO-ASR 
ORLANDO INTL 
ARPT

ORLANDO ORANGE 8626934 TANKS Unregulated heating oil 
tank removed 733.4 No 12D

Environmental Risk Evaluation Summary

Source: 
Environmental Data Management, Inc.
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GOAA-H9
FAA - MCO ASR 
MCOA SX - 
RADAR SYSTEM

9399 AIRPORT 
BLVD, ORLANDO 
INTL ARPT

ORLANDO ORANGE 9046171 TANKS Tank removed - No tank 
closure documentation 733.4 High 12D

GOAA-H10
FAA - MCO 
TRACO MCOC 
SX

9399 AIRPORT 
BLVD, ORLANDO 
INTL ARPT

ORLANDO ORANGE 8626931 TANKS Tank removed - No tank 
closure information 733.4 High 12D

GOAA-L12 FAA-DDO ALS 
35L

ORLANDO INTL 
AIRPORT ORLANDO ORANGE 9102046 TANKS

Tank in service - No 
documented 
contamination

733.4 Low 12D

GOAA-L13 FAA-DIZ ALS 17R OLANDO INTL 
AIRPORT ORLANDO ORANGE 9102044 TANKS

Tank in service - No 
documented 
contamination

733.4 Low 12D

GOAA-L14 FAA-MCOF ATCT 9400 AIRPORT 
BLVD ORLANDO ORANGE 9806705 TANKS

Tank in service - No 
documented 
contamination

4730.5 Low 12D

GOAA-H11 FAA-OJP ALS 
36R

ORLANDO INTL 
AIRPORT ORLANDO ORANGE 8626938 TANKS /  

LUST
Discharge 2008 - SA 
ongoing 733.4 High 12D

GOAA-H12 FAA-RVR MCOB ORLANDO INTL 
AIRPORT ORLANDO ORANGE 9046185 TANKS Tank removed - No tank 

closure information 733.4 High 12D

GOAA-H13
FL 
UNDERGROUND 
UTILITIES

CONSTRUCTION 
SITE AT 
ORLANDO 
INTERNATIONAL 
AIRPORT

ORLANDO ORANGE 10665 ERNS Diesel fuel spill 4730.5 High 12D

GOAA-H14 FL. EXPRESS 
AIRLINES INC

ORLANDO INTL 
AIRPORT GATE 
#33

ORLANDO ORANGE 7513 ERNS Jet fuel spill 1058.4 High 12D

GOAA-H15 FLORIDA 
EXPRESS

ORLANDO INT'L 
AIRPORT GATE 
#33

ORLANDO ORANGE 17732 ERNS Jet fuel spill 733.4 High 12D

GOAA-H16
FLORIDA 
EXPRESS AIR 
LINES

ORLANDO 
INTERNATIONAL 
AIRPORT

ORLANDO ORANGE 88-423 ERNS Jet fuel spill 733.4 High 12D

GOAA-H17
FLORIDA 
EXPRESS 
AIRLINES

ORLANDO 
INTERNATIONAL 
AIRPORT GATE 
NO. 33

ORLANDO ORANGE 8719 ERNS Jet fuel release 1058.4 High 12D

GOAA-H18
FLORIDA 
EXPRESS 
AIRLINES

GREATER 
ORLANDO 
INTERNATIONAL 
AIRPORT

ORANGE 18619 ERNS Jet fuel spill 1058.4 High 12D

GOAA-N22 GOAA  (IW)- ONE AIRPORT 
BLVD. ORLANDO ORANGE FLG910620 PCS No documented 

contamination 1207.0 No 12D

GOAA-N23 GOAA (BURNPIT)
ORLANDO 
INTERNATIONAL 
AIRPORT

ORLANDO ORANGE 148797 VOLCLNUP Closed 733.4 No 12D

GOAA-N24 GOAA MASTER 
DEWATERING

FOURTH 
RUNWAY 
PROGRAM 
ORLANDO 
INTERNATIONAL 
AIRPORT

ORLANDO ORANGE 110035467697 FRS No documented 
contamination 4730.5 No 12D

GOAA-N25
GOAA MASTER 
DEWATERING 
(IW)-

FOURTH 
RUNWAY 
PROGRAMORLAN
DO 
INTERNATIONAL 
AIRPORT

ORLANDO ORANGE 110012328132, 
FLG911064

NPDES, FRS, 
PCS

No Documented 
Contamination 3007.8 No 12D

Environmental Risk Evaluation Summary

Source: 
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GOAA-N26 GOAA TAXIWAY 
CHARLIE

ORLANDO 
INTERNATIONAL 
AIRPORT

ORLANDO ORANGE 131441 VOLCLNUP Closed 733.4 No 12D

GOAA-N27

GREATER 
ORLANDO 
AIRPORT 
AUTHOR-

1 AIRPORT BLVD. ORLANDO ORANGE FLR05F514 PCS No documented 
contamination 106.3 No 12D

GOAA-L15
GREATER 
ORLANDO 
AVIATION AUTH

6220 ACCESS RD ORLANDO ORANGE 9046651 TANKS
Tanks in service - No 
documented 
contamination

733.4 Low 12D

GOAA-N28
GREATER 
ORLANDO 
AVIATION AUTH

ORLANDO 
INTERNATIONAL 
AIRPORT

ORLANDO ORANGE FLD001323344 FRS No documented 
contamination 733.4 No 12D

GOAA-L16
GREATER 
ORLANDO 
AVIATION AUTH

AGT AIRSIDE 2 ORLANDO ORANGE 9801922 TANKS
Tank in service - No 
documented 
contamination

463.3 Low 12D

GOAA-L17

GREATER 
ORLANDO 
AVIATION AUTH - 
AIRSIDE 2 GSE

ORLANDO INTL 
AIRPORT ORLANDO ORANGE 9200546 TANKS /  

LUST
Discharge 2005 - SRCO 
2007 733.4 Low 12D

GOAA-H19

GREATER 
ORLANDO 
AVIATION AUTH 
#411

ORLANDO INTL 
AIRPORT ORLANDO ORANGE 9100241 TANKS Tank removed - No tank 

closure documentation 733.4 High 12D

GOAA-H20

GREATER 
ORLANDO 
AVIATION AUTH 
#412

ORLANDO INTL 
AIRPORT ORLANDO ORANGE 9063852 TANKS Tank removed - No tank 

closure documentation 733.4 High 12D

GOAA-H21

GREATER 
ORLANDO 
AVIATION AUTH 
#414

ORLANDO INTL 
AIRPORT ORLANDO ORANGE 9063850 TANKS /  

LUST
Discharge 1991 - 
Cleanup required 733.4 High 12D

GOAA-L18

GREATER 
ORLANDO 
AVIATION AUTH 
#419

ORLANDO INTL 
AIRPORT ORLANDO ORANGE 9063848 TANKS /  

LUST
Discharge 1993 - SRCO 
1996 733.4 Low 12D

GOAA-H22

GREATER 
ORLANDO 
AVIATION AUTH 
#420

ORLANDO INTL 
AIRPORT ORLANDO ORANGE 9063849 TANKS /  

LUST
Discharge 1991 - SA 
ongoing 733.4 High 12D

GOAA-L19

GREATER 
ORLANDO 
AVIATION AUTH 
#433

ORLANDO INTL 
AIRPORT ORLANDO ORANGE 9100375 TANKS

Non-regulated heating 
oil tank removed - No 
documented 
contamination

733.4 Low 12D

GOAA-L20

GREATER 
ORLANDO 
AVIATION AUTH 
#437

ORLANDO INTL 
AIRPORT ORLANDO ORANGE 9101125 TANKS /  

LUST
Discharge 2007 - SRCO 
2009 733.4 Low 12D

GOAA-M1

GREATER 
ORLANDO 
AVIATION AUTH 
#438

ORLANDO INTL 
AIRPORT ORLANDO ORANGE 9101189 TANKS /  

LUST
Discharge 1989 - RA 
ongoing 733.4 Medium 12D

GOAA-L21

GREATER 
ORLANDO 
AVIATION AUTH 
#510

ORLANDO INTL 
AIRPORT ORLANDO ORANGE 9100240 TANKS /  

LUST
Discharge 1989 - SRCO 
1993 733.4 Low 12D

GOAA-L22

GREATER 
ORLANDO 
AVIATION AUTH 
#800

ORLANDO INTL 
AIRPORT ORLANDO ORANGE 9100239 TANKS /  

LUST
Discharge 1997 - SRCO 
2006 733.4 Low 12D

Environmental Risk Evaluation Summary

Source: 
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All Aboard Florida
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GOAA-H23

GREATER 
ORLANDO 
AVIATION AUTH 
#801

ORLANDO INTL 
AIRPORT ORLANDO ORANGE 9100208 TANKS

Tanks removed - No 
tank closure 
documentation.

733.4 High 12D

GOAA-H24

GREATER 
ORLANDO 
AVIATION AUTH 
#802

ORLANDO INTL 
AIRPORT ORLANDO ORANGE 9100238 TANKS /  

LUST

Discharge 1996 - SRCO 
2005.  Tank removed 
2007 - No tank closure 
information.

733.4 High 12D

GOAA-L23

GREATER 
ORLANDO 
AVIATION AUTH 
A SIDE

ORLANDO INTL 
AIRPORT ORLANDO ORANGE 9103590 TANKS /  

LUST
Discharge 1998 - SRCO 
2007 733.4 Low 12D

GOAA-L24

GREATER 
ORLANDO 
AVIATION AUTH 
B SIDE

ORLANDO INTL 
AIRPORT ORLANDO ORANGE 9103589 TANKS /  

LUST
Discharge 1998 - SRCO 
2006. 733.4 Low 12D

GOAA-L25

GREATER 
ORLANDO 
AVIATION AUTH 
GEN

ORLANDO INTL 
AIRPORT  
MIDFIELD

ORLANDO ORANGE 9101968 TANKS
Tank in service - No 
documented 
contamination

733.4 Low 12D

GOAA-L26

GREATER 
ORLANDO 
AVIATION AUTH 
S ANTEN

ORLANDO INTL 
AIRPORT ORLANDO ORANGE 9300431 TANKS /  

LUST
Discharge 1993 - SRCO 
2007 733.4 Low 12D

GOAA-L27

GREATER 
ORLANDO 
AVIATION AUTH-
17L / 35R GEN 
VAULT

ONE AIRPORT 
BLVD ORLANDO ORANGE 9806441 TANKS

Tank in service - No 
documented 
contamination

733.4 Low 12D

GOAA-L28

GREATER 
ORLANDO 
AVIATION AUTH-
AEG FAC

ORLANDO INTL 
AIRPORT ORLANDO ORANGE 9100262 TANKS

Tank in service - No 
documented 
contamination

733.4 Low 12D

GOAA-M2

GREATER 
ORLANDO 
AVIATION AUTH-
AIRSIDE #1

ONE AIRPORT 
BLVD - AIRSIDE 
#1

ORLANDO ORANGE 9810404 TANKS /  
LUST

Discharge 2008 - RA 
ongoing. 2562.5 Medium 12D

GOAA-L29

GREATER 
ORLANDO 
AVIATION AUTH-
AIRSIDE 2

ONE AIRPORT 
BLVD ORLANDO ORANGE 9803219 TANKS

Tank in service - No 
documented 
contamination

1010.1 Low 12D

GOAA-L30

GREATER 
ORLANDO 
AVIATION AUTH-
AIRSIDE 4

ONE AIRPORT 
BLVD AIRSIDE 4 ORLANDO ORANGE 9047520 TANKS

Tank in service - No 
documented 
contamination

733.4 Low 12D

GOAA-L31

GREATER 
ORLANDO 
AVIATION AUTH-
FIRE RES

THIRD RUNWAY 
ORLANDO INTL 
AIRPORT

ORLANDO ORANGE 9101963 TANKS /  
LUST

Discharge 1997 - SRCO 
2003 733.4 Low 12D

GOAA-H25

GREATER 
ORLANDO 
AVIATION AUTH-
INTL AI

ONE AIRPORT DR ORLANDO ORANGE 9100636 TANKS Tank removed - No tank 
closure documentation 732.7 High 12D

GOAA-H26

GREATER 
ORLANDO 
AVIATION AUTH-
MTR POOL

ONE AIRPORT 
BLVD ORLANDO ORANGE 8521930 TANKS /  

LUST

Discharge 1991 - SRCO 
1992.  Discharge 1992 / 
1997 - SRCO 2006.  
Discharge 2012 - SA 
ongoing.

733.4 High 12D

Environmental Risk Evaluation Summary

Source: 
Environmental Data Management, Inc.
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All Aboard Florida
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GOAA-N29

GREATER 
ORLANDO 
AVIATION 
AUTHO-RITY

ONE AIRPORT 
BLVD. ORLANDO ORANGE FLG910248 PCS No documented 

contamination 1207.0 No 12D

GOAA-L32

GREATER 
ORLANDO 
AVIATION AUTH-
PARKING 
GARAGE A

ONE AIRPORT 
BLVD ORLANDO ORANGE 9803995 TANKS

Tank in service - No 
documented 
contamination

733.4 Low 12D

GOAA-L33

GREATER 
ORLANDO 
AVIATION AUTH-
PARKING 
GARAGE B

ONE AIRPORT 
BLVD ORLANDO ORANGE 9803996 TANKS

Tank in service - No 
documented 
contamination

733.4 Low 12D

GOAA-L34

GREATER 
ORLANDO 
AVIATION AUTH-
TRAM GE

ORLANDO INTL 
AIRPORT ORLANDO ORANGE 9100237 TANKS

Tank closed - Closure 
notes no contamination.  
Other tanks in service

733.4 Low 12D

GOAA-L35
GREATER 
ORLANDO 
AVIATION AUTO*

ORLANDO 
INTERNATIONAL 
AIRPORT

ORLANDO ORANGE FLD001323344 HWDMS No documented 
contamination 733.4 Low 12D

GOAA-N30
H-213 AIRSIDE 
GSE STORAGE 
AT AIRSIDES

ORLANDO INTL 
AIRPORT ORLANDO ORANGE 110045506626 FRS No documented 

contamination 1177.3 No 12D

GOAA-N31
H-216 AIRSIDE 1 
DRIANAGE 
IMPROVEMENTS

UNKNOWN ORLANDO ORANGE 110046308820 FRS No documented 
contamination 4730.5 No 12D

GOAA-H27
HUBBARD 
CONSTRUCTION 
CO

BRATCHER PIT 
ORLANDO 
AIRPORT

ORLANDO ORANGE 8521805 TANKS Tank removed - No tank 
closure documentation 733.4 High 12D

GOAA-L36

HUBBARD 
CONSTRUCTION 
CO - 
STRUCTURE D-1

PO BOX 547217 ORLANDO ORANGE 9806503 TANKS /  
LUST

Discharge 2004 - SRCO 
2004 266.2 Low 12D

GOAA-N32
JET BLUE 
HANGAR 
FACILITY

ORLANDO 
INTERNATIONAL 
AIRPORT

ORLANDO ORANGE 110020528785, 
FLR10N956

FRS, NPDES, 
PCS

No documented 
contamination 4567.6 No 12D

GOAA-N33
JET BLUE 
TRAINING 
FACILITY

ORLANDO 
INTERNATIONAL 
AIRPORT

ORLANDO ORANGE 110035536774 FRS No documented 
contamination 733.4 No 12D

GOAA-H28 MIT LINCOLN 
FIELD RADAR

ASR-8 SITE 
ORLANDO INTL 
AIRPORT

ORLANDO ORANGE 9101960 TANKS Tank removed - No tank 
closure documentation 733.4 High 12D

GOAA-N34 NICHOLS 
INDUSTRIES-

ONE AIRPORT 
BLVD. ORLANDO ORANGE FLG910437 PCS No Documented 

Contamination 1207.0 No 12D

GOAA-N35
NORTH 
CROSSFIELD 
TAXIWAY-

ONE AIRPORT 
BLVD ORLANDO ORANGE FLR10E294 PCS No documented 

contamination 733.4 No 12D

GOAA-H29
NORTH 
WESTERN 
AIRLINE

ORLANDO 
INTERNATIONAL 
AIRPORT GATE 
THIRTY-FIVE

ORLANDO ORANGE 8598 ERNS Jet fuel spill 601.8 High 12D

GOAA-H30 NORTHWEST 
AIRLINES

GATE NO.36 
ORLANDO 
INTERNATIONAL 
AIRPORT

ORLANDO ORANGE 378193 ERNS Jet fuel spill 1058.4 High 12D

GOAA-N36 OIA AIRSIDE 
IMPROVEMENTS-

ONE AIRPORT 
BLVD ORLANDO ORANGE FLR10E412 PCS No documented 

contamination 733.4 No 12D

Environmental Risk Evaluation Summary

Source: 
Environmental Data Management, Inc.
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Risk Evaluation Summary

All Aboard Florida

Orlando to Miami, Florida

GOAA-N37
OIA EAST 
AIRFIELD 
WETLANDS-

ONE AIRPORT 
BLVD ORLANDO ORANGE FLR10E411 PCS No Documented 

Contamination 733.4 No 12D

GOAA-N38 OIA TERMINAL 
IMPROVEMENTS-

ONE AIRPORT 
BLVD ORLANDO ORANGE FLR10E409 PCS No documented 

contamination 733.4 No 12D

GOAA-N39 OIA WEST RAMP- ONE AIRPORT 
BLVD ORLANDO ORANGE FLR10B211 PCS No documented 

contamination 733.4 No 12D

GOAA-H31

ORANGE 
COUNTY 
EMERGENCY 
MANAGEMT

ORLANDO 
INTERNATIONAL 
AIRPORT PAGE 
AIRWAYS 
TERMINAL

ORLANDO ORANGE 7475 ERNS Fuel spill 601.8 High 12D

GOAA-N40
ORLANDO 
INTERNATION 
AIRPORT

1 AIRPORT BLVD ORLANDO ORANGE 110009077845 FRS No documented 
contamination 1137.2 No 12D

GOAA-N41
ORLANDO 
INTERNATION 
AIRPORT-RITY

1 AIRPORT BLVD ORLANDO ORANGE FLR05D089 PCS No documented 
contamination 1137.2 No 12D

GOAA-N42
ORLANDO 
INTERNATIONAL 
AIRPORT-

1 AIRPORT BLVD ORLANDO ORANGE FLR05E254 PCS No Documented 
Contamination 106.3 No 12D

GOAA-M3
ORLANDO INTL 
AIRPORT WEST 
RAMP

ORLANDO INTL 
AIRPORT ORLANDO ORANGE 9801335 TANKS /  

LUST
Discharge 1992 - RA 
ongoing 733.4 Medium 12D

GOAA-L37
ORLANDO INTL 
AIRPORT-17L & 
35R - FAA

ONE AIRPORT 
BLVD ORLANDO ORANGE 9806202 TANKS

Tanks in service - No 
documented 
contamination

733.4 Low 12D

GOAA-H32

ORLANDO INTNL 
AIRPORT FUEL 
FAC-AIRSIDES 
1&3

0 APRON 
CONNECTOR RD ORLANDO ORANGE 8622605 TANKS /  

LUST

Discharge 1995 - RA 
ongoing.  Discharge 
2000 - Cleanup 
required.  Discharge 
2004 - SRCO 2005

1245.5 High 12D

GOAA-H33 PAGE AVJET

WEST RAMP, 
ORLANDO 
INTERNATIONAL 
AIRPORT

ORANGE 954 ERNS Jet fuel spill 1245.5 High 12D

GOAA-H34 PAN AMERICAN 
AIRLINES

ORLANDO INT 
AIRPORT ORLANDO ORANGE 7497 ERNS Jet fuel spill 601.8 High 12D

GOAA-N43 PLUMMER CONTRACTOR'S 
ROW (OIA) ORLANDO ORANGE 110043541780 FRS No Documented 

Contamination 4730.5 No 12D

GOAA-N44 REPLACED BY 
8622605

ORLANDO INTL 
ARPT 8280 BEAR 
RD

ORLANDO ORANGE 8521935 TANKS No tank information 1245.5 No 12D

GOAA-N45 RUNWAY 18L-
36R-

ONE AIRPORT 
BLVD ORLANDO ORANGE FLR10B911 PCS No documented 

contamination 733.4 No 12D

GOAA-N46
RUNWAY 35 
ALSF-II 
SUBSTATION

ORLANDO INTL 
AIRPORT ORLANDO ORANGE 8945358 TANKS No tank information 733.4 No 12D

GOAA-N47
S TERMINAL 
COMPLEX 
INFRAST-

ONE AIRPORT 
BLVD ORLANDO ORANGE FLR10F112, 

FLR10F115 PCS No Documented 
Contamination 733.4 No 12D

GOAA-H35 SABER 
AIRCRAFT

ORLANDO 
INTERNATIONAL 
AIRPORT WEST 
RAMP

ORLANDO ORANGE 6400 ERNS Jet fuel spill 601.8 High 12D

GOAA-N48
SATELLITE 
PARKING LOT 
GREEN-

ONE AIRPORT 
BLVD ORLANDO ORANGE FLR10G624 PCS No documented 

contamination 733.4 No 12D

GOAA-N49
TRANSPORTATI
ON SECURITY 
ADMINISTRATIO

7451 AIRPORT 
BLVD ORLANDO ORANGE 110018877223 FRS No documented 

contamination 48.2 No 12D

Environmental Risk Evaluation Summary

Source: 
Environmental Data Management, Inc.
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GOAA-L38

TRANSPORTATI
ON SECURITY 
ADMINISTRATIO
N A

1 AIRPORT 
BOULEVARD ORLANDO ORANGE FLR000110148

STRCRA, 
NONTSD, 

BRS

No documented 
contamination 4730.5 Low 12D

GOAA-N50 TSA- MCO 1 AIRPORT BLVD ORLANDO ORANGE 110046308759 FRS No documented 
contamination 4730.5 No 12D

GOAA-N51 UNITED 
AIRLINES-

ORLANDO INTL 
AIRPORT ORLANDO ORANGE FLR05A443 PCS No Documented 

Contamination 733.4 No 12D

GOAA-N52 UNKNOWN- ONE AIRPORT 
BLVD ORLANDO ORANGE FLG910624 PCS No documented 

contamination 733.4 No 12D

GOAA-N53 US AIR- 9451 AIRPORT 
BLVD ORLANDO ORANGE FLR05A441 PCS No documented 

contamination 48.2 No 12D

GOAA-N54
WEST AIRFIELD 
TAXIWAY 
EXTENS-

ONE AIRPORT 
BLVD ORLANDO ORANGE FLR10G582 PCS No documented 

contamination 733.4 No 12D

GOAA-N55 WETLAND 
MITIGATION-

ONE AIRPORT 
BLVD ORLANDO ORANGE FLR10A660 PCS No documented 

contamination 733.4 No 12D

GOAA-H36
ORLANDO 
INTERNATIONAL 
AIRPORT

ORLANDO ORANGE 527374 ERNS Propane Release 733.4 High 12D

GOAA-N56
ORLANDO 
INTERNATIONAL 
AIRPORT

ORLANDO ORANGE 535961 ERNS Anthrax labeled boxes 
discovered 733.4 No 12D

GOAA-H37
ORLANDO 
INTERNATIONAL 
AIRPORT GATE 5

ORLANDO ORANGE 11884 ERNS Jet fuel spill 601.8 High 12D

GOAA-H38
ORLANDO 
INTERNATIONAL 
AIRPORT

ORLANDO ORANGE 9930 ERNS Jet fuel spill 733.4 High 12D

GOAA-H39

ORLANDO 
INTERNATIONAL 
AIRPORT 
EASTERN GATE 
13

ORLANDO ORANGE 50279 ERNS Jet fuel spill 601.8 High 12D

GOAA-H40
ORLANDO 
INTERNATIONAL 
AIRPORT

ORLANDO ORANGE 6860 ERNS Jet fuel spill 733.4 High 12D

GOAA-L39
SPIRIT AIRLINES 
AT ORLANDO 
INTERNATIO

9450 AIRPORT 
BLVD STE D ORLANDO ORANGE FLR000145342

 / 110035428212

STRCRA / 
NONTSD / 

FRS

No documented 
contamination 378.1 Low 13D

GOAA-N57 OIA TERMINAL B 9401 AIRPORT 
BLVD ORLANDO ORANGE 110028075927 FRS No documented 

contamination 282.5 No 14D

GOAA-L40

AEG 
WESTINGHOUSE 
ORLANDO / 
BOMBARDIER 
TRANSPORT

9311 AIRPORT 
BLVD LEVEL 2 
ORLANDO INTL 
AIRPT / 9311 
AIRPORT BLVD

ORLANDO ORANGE FLD984227512 / 
110005612934

FRS / 
STRCRA / 
NONTSD

No documented 
contamination 914.9 Low 15D

GOAA-L41

HYATT 
REGENCY 
ORLANDO INT 
AIRPORT

9300 AIRPORT 
BLVD ORLANDO ORANGE

9500950
 / FLD984244558

TANKS / 
NONTSD / 

FRS / 
STRCRA

No tank information 452.1 Low 16D

GOAA-L42

JET BLUE AT 
ORLANDO 
INTERNATIONAL 
AIR

9288 AIRPORT 
BLVD ORLANDO ORANGE

FLR000145318
 / 110035428187
 / 110035604343

STRCRA / 
NONTSD / 

FRS

No documented 
contamination 374.3 Low 17D

GOAA-L43

FRONTIER 
AIRLINES AT 
ORLANDO 
INTERNAT

9259 AIRPORT 
BLVD STE P ORLANDO ORANGE FLR000145292

 / 110035428178

STRCRA / 
NONTSD / 

FRS

No documented 
contamination 271.5 Low 18D

Environmental Risk Evaluation Summary

Source: 
Environmental Data Management, Inc.
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GOAA-L44

SOUTHWEST 
AIRLINES AT 
ORLANDO-INT 
AIR / 
SOUTHWEST 
AIRLINES CO / 
COMAIR INC-
ORLANDO INT'L 
AIR

9277 AIRPORT 
BLVD STE A ORLANDO ORANGE

FLR05D020
 / FLR000144089

 / FLR05A928
 / FLR05F420

 / 110009071459
 / 110015627437

PCS / 
STRCRA / 

NPDES / FRS 
/ NONTSD

No documented 
contamination 3297.6 Low 19D

GOAA-L45 AMERICAN 
AIRLINES INC

9257 AIRLINE 
BLVD ORLANDO ORANGE

FLR000040246
 / 110005646961

 / FLR05B374

STRCRA / 
NONTSD / 

FRS / NPDES 
/ PCS

No documented 
contamination 384.4 Low 20D

GOAA-L46 CONTINENTAL 
AIRLINES

9247 AIRPORT 
BLVD ORLANDO ORANGE 110005612453

 / FLD984226571

FRS / 
NONTSD / 
STRCRA

No documented 
contamination 1004.0 Low 21D

GOAA-L47
GSE FUEL 
FACILITY-
AIRSIDE 2 / 4

9406 NE S 
SECURE RD ORLANDO ORANGE 9806123 TANKS

Tanks in service - No 
documented 
contamination

175.9 Low 22D

GOAA-L48 AVIS RENT A 
CAR

9202 AIRPORT 
BLVD ORLANDO ORANGE

110005635321
 / FL0001775667

 / FLG914113
 / FLR000017293

FRS / 
INDWST / 
NONTSD / 
STRCRA

No documented 
contamination 307.7 Low 23D

GOAA-M4

DOLLAR RENT A 
CAR QUICK 
TURN AROUND F 
/ DOLLAR RENT 
A CAR

9201 AIRPORT 
BOULEVARD / 
9122 JEFF FUQUA 
BLVD N

ORLANDO ORANGE

110006779281 / 
9045952 / 283793 / 

FLR05E259 / 
110024572853 / 

FLG912338

FRS / LUST / 
VOLCLNUP / 
PCS / FRS / 

TANKS / 
NPDES

Discharge 1995 / 2004 - 
RA ongoing 125.8 Medium 24D

GOAA-N58

BP-409 RENT-A-
CAR QTA & 
SUPPOR / OIA 
TERMINAL

9200 AIRPORT 
BLVD ORLANDO ORANGE

110037471198 / 
FLR10HR47 / 

110028075909 / 
110037471198 / 

FLR10HP10

FRS / PCS / 
NPDES

No documented 
contamination 375.2 No 25D

GOAA-L49

ENTERPRISE 
ALAMO NATL OIA 
/ RAC-COMMON 
FUELLING 
FACILITIES

9111 AIRPORT 
BLVD / 9111 
AIRPORT BLVD 
WEST

ORLANDO ORANGE 9812799 / 9811780 TANKS
Tanks in service - No 
documented 
contamination

1241.4 Low 26D

GOAA-H41

HERTZ CORP / 
PAYLESS CAR 
RENTAL / AVIS 
RENT A CAR 
SYSTEMS INC / 
HERTZ CORP / 
NATIONAL CAR 
RENTAL SYSTEM 
INC / AVIS RENT 
A CAR SYSTEM 
INC

8997 AIRPORT RD 
/ 9202 AIRPORT 
BLVD BLDG A / 
9202 AIRPORT 
BLVD BLDG B / 
8997 AIRPORT 
BLVD BLDG B / 
8997 AIRPORT RD

ORLANDO ORANGE

FL0000361030 / 
9045952 / 9046318 / 

110002519150 / 
9046068

NONTSD / 
TANKS / FRS 

/ LUST / 
STRCRA

Discharge 1995 - 
Cleanup required. 
Discharge 1998 / 2004 - 
Cleanup not required.  
Discharge 1999 - RA 
ongoing.

1470.1 High 27D

GOAA-L50

GREATER 
ORLANDO 
AVIATION 
AUTHORITY

8652 CASA 
VERDE ROAD ORLANDO ORANGE 110008321324 / 

FLD001323344

FRS / 
STRCRA / 
NONTSD

No documented 
contamination 733.4 Low 28D

GOAA-H42
NATIONAL CAR 
RENTAL SYSTEM 
INC

8450 HANGAR 
BLVD / CAR 
RENTAL DR

ORLANDO ORANGE 9045839 / 8513209 TANKS / 
LUST

Discharge 1990 - 
Cleanup required 825.5 High 29D

Environmental Risk Evaluation Summary

Source: 
Environmental Data Management, Inc.

Appendix 5.2.4 
Page 91



Map ID Facility Name Address City County Facility ID

Regulatory 

Lists Regulatory Status

Distance to FEC 

Railway ROW (ft)

Contamin

ation Risk

EDM Map 

ID

Table 1

Risk Evaluation Summary

All Aboard Florida

Orlando to Miami, Florida

GOAA-N59

JETBLUE 
DORMITORY AT 
OIA /  JET BLUE 
TRAINING 
FACILITY / OIA-
JETBLUE 
DORMITORY

8265 HANGAR 
BLVD / ORLANDO 
INTERNATIONAL 
AIRPORT

ORLANDO ORANGE
110032771702 / 

FLR10DA48 / 
FLR10N957

NPDES / PCS 
/ FRS

No documented 
contamination 303.7 No 30D

GOAA-N60

GOAA - BUS 
MAINTENANCE 
RECYCLE 
SYSTEM

8200 CASA 
VERDE RD ORLANDO ORANGE 110035690213 FRS No documented 

contamination 1401.9 No 31D

GOAA-H43

ISS LANDSCAPE 
MANAGEMENT / 
DORA 
LANDSCAPING 
CO

100 
GREENHOUSE RD 
/ 8219 GREEN 
HOUSE RD

ORLANDO ORANGE 8838506 / 9601958 TANKS Tanks removed - No 
tank closure information. 701.3 High 32D

GOAA-L51
NATIONAL CAR 
RENTAL SYSTEM 
INC

8350 HANGAR 
BLVD ORLANDO ORANGE 9802109 / 9802137 TANKS

Tanks in service - No 
documented 
contamination

64.1 Low 33D

GOAA-L52

GOLDENROD 
ROAD 
EXTENSION / 
GENERAL RENT 
A CAR INC / 
DOLLAR RENT A 
CAR / GENERAL 
RENT A CAR INC

7011 MCCOY 
ROAD ORLANDO ORANGE

110007431886 / 
FLD982155061 / 

8512948 / FLR10J042

NPDES / FRS 
/ LUST / 

HWDMS / 
NONTSD / 

PCS / 
STRCRA / 

TANKS

Discharge 1989 / 1999 - 
SRCO 2007 518.4 Low 34D

GOAA-N61 SR-528 & SR-436 
INTERCHANGE SR 528 & SR 436 ORLANDO ORANGE 110032760723 / 

FLR10DD56
FRS / NPDES 

/ PCS
No documented 
contamination 992.5 No 35D

GOAA-H44
GREATER 
ORLANDO 
AVIATION AUTH

7065 MCCOY RD ORLANDO ORANGE 9806320 TANKS Tank closed - No tank 
closure documentation 573.2 High 36D

Environmental Risk Evaluation Summary

Source: 
Environmental Data Management, Inc.
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